
R1
22 Mar 2026 | ORANGE
AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL FIELD DAYS OCTOBER 2026 COUNTRY BOOSTED MDN HCP
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

10:35 AM

1 I'M SIR HENRY
3yo b aus g
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: LEVELLER

Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D R Mirfin, S C Schneider & L I R Schneider
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 8 07 Jul 25 HAW turf 800 H Tri [   3] Mitch Stapleford -- -- Fornelli 0:49.01 (22.51) -- -- ........19¾ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 8 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Jacob Stiff -- -- Zarizatycoon 0:57.20 (--.--) -- -- ........31¾ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 6 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G Tri [   3] Zac Wadick -- -- Wonder Step 0:56.60 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 ALLUSIVE INTENT
3yo b aus g
Sire: LOVE CONQUERS ALL (AUS)  Dam: INTIMATE ACT

Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jacob Stiff (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J E Grennan
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 7 15 Dec 25 ORA turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Kody Nestor -- -- Ishikari 0:59.18 (--.--) -- -- ..........9¾ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 11 06 Jan 26 ORA turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Kody Nestor 57.5 $41 Outlaw Annie 0:58.59 (--.--) 2 3 ..........3¾ ........Every chance
3 of 9 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] Kody Nestor 58.5 $15 Baron Of Butter 0:58.10 (--.--) 2 3 ........Lnk ...........Solid effort
4 of 6 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] Kody Nestor 58.5 $4.4 Busted Buttons 0:56.71 (--.--) 4 2 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
5 of 8 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   8] G Buckley 57.5 $8 Claudio 1:03.93 (--.--) 8 7 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

3 OUBAITORI
4yo b aus m
Sire: SOOBOOG (AUS)  Dam: SAVVY GIRL

Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G B Bennett
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 09 Mar 25 CAB turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Sinead Peebles 53.5 $41 Teylu 0:57.07 (22.02) 6 8 ..........6¾ ........Every chance
6 of 8 25 Jul 25 ACT awt 1280 G Mdn [   2] Pierre Boudvillain 57 $13 Brutal Eyes 1:15.38 (23.04) 5 6 ..........6¼ ........Every chance
11 of 12 17 Aug 25 MOY turf 1210 S Mdn [   8] J Innes Jnr 57 $61 The Main Event 1:12.65 (24.39) 11 10 .............9 ...........Not sighted
6 of 10 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Pierre Boudvillain 56 $8.5 Tassalina 0:58.01 (22.91) 8 5 ..........4¾ ........Every chance
2 of 11 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1300 G Mdn [   3] Pierre Boudvillain 56 $13 Fair Master 1:16.95 (23.94) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 FORTIANS
4yo ch aus g
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: POMPOSITY

Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 8 Total: 19-0-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-2
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 10-0-0-3 Turf: 19-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --

Owner: B Howe, R W Howe, J Braithwaite, G J Clarke, C C Howe & G A Rice
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] Clayton Gallagher 59 $12 Baron Of Butter 0:58.10 (--.--) 7 6 ...........hd ................Nice run
3 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H Mdn [   2] J Pracey-Holmes 59 $8 French Harp 1:02.77 (--.--) 2 3 .............1 ...........Solid effort

4 of 8 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] J Pracey-Holmes 55 $21 The Contractor 1:11.24 (--.--) 5 5 .............4 .............Handy run
3 of 8 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] J Pracey-Holmes 55 $4.8 Claudio 1:03.93 (--.--) 6 6 .............2 ...........Solid effort
11 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   6] J Pracey-Holmes 59 $26 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 7 9 ..........3¾ ...........Not sighted

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 I'M SIR HENRY 59 2 Z WADICK D R MIRFIN 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
2 6345 ALLUSIVE INTENT 57.5 3 JACOB STIFF 2 MS A SMITH 3 G AUS -- 4-0-0-1 $5,725 0-0-0-0
3 66062 OUBAITORI 56.5 6 MS M WEIR DARRELL BURNET 4 M AUS -- 5-0-1-0 $6,785 2-0-1-0
4 423430 FORTIANS 55.5 8 J P-HOLMES R W HOWE 4 G AUS -- 19-0-1-4 $29,700 0-0-0-0
5 540333 KNEEL DOWN 55.5 5 IZZY NEALE 1.5 DENNIS BUSH 4 G AUS -- 13-0-2-4 $17,175 0-0-0-0
6 253238 NIGHTWALKER 55.5 7 JORDAN QUINCE 2 MS A SMITH 6 G AUS -- 35-0-4-12 $75,475 7-0-1-3
7 936 RAINING VIOLETS 55.5 1 DAMON BUDLER ROB POTTER 3 F AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $4,400 0-0-0-0
8 065527 STAR GAUNTLET 55.5 4 H V DER HOVEN TOBY PRACEY 5 M AUS -- 9-0-1-0 $5,850 1-0-1-0

AUD 0

AUD 5,725

AUD 6,785

AUD 29,700
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5 KNEEL DOWN
4yo ch aus g
Sire: STAR TURN (AUS)  Dam: EUROSTAR

Trainer: Dennis Bush Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Izzy Neale (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-0-1-3 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --

Owner: A R Hooper, N Bush, J Wilesmith, O V Sargeant, BP Sargeant, AA Sargeant, RB Cormack, D R Collins, P G Banks, J W L Dean & A D Hill
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 06 Dec 25 COM turf 1400 F Mdn [   5] Ms C Keatings 56 $7 Queen Kicker 1:24.07 (24.36) -- -- ..........1¼ .............Handy run

10 of 12 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1650 S Mdn [   2] Claire Ramsbotham 57.5 $31 Lovehunter 1:40.48 (24.25) 12 12 ..........5¾ .............Well back
3 of 5 14 Feb 26 BGD turf 1100 G Mdn [   3] Leandro Ribeiro 67 $2.5 Rebel Flyer 1:05.20 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk ...........Solid effort
3 of 5 21 Feb 26 COD turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] Leandro Ribeiro 67 $2 Mary Le Bone 0:59.64 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ ...........Solid effort
3 of 5 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1200 S Mdn [   2] Izzy Neale 57.5 $41 Nafanua 1:10.30 (--.--) 4 5 ..........4¼ ...........Solid effort

6 NIGHTWALKER
6yo b/br aus g
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: AUSSIE SECRET

Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 35-0-4-12 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 28-0-4-9 Track: 16-0-2-7
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 35-0-4-12 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: --

Owner: N A Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Ms A Stanley 55 $51 Dubbo Boy 1:10.60 (--.--) 7 5 .............4 .............Fair effort
3 of 9 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] H Van Der Hoven 55 $10 Vicious Rumour 1:10.33 (--.--) 6 5 ..........4¼ ...........Solid effort
2 of 9 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] Braith Nock 55.5 $7 La Potenza 1:17.07 (--.--) 3 3 ..........1½ ................Nice run
3 of 13 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1300 G Mdn [ 13] Jordan Quince 53 $12 Be Guided 1:17.98 (--.--) 1 1 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
8 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   3] Jordan Quince 57 $12 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 5 4 ..........1¾ ...........Well beaten

7 RAINING VIOLETS
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: AMBITION'S REWARD

Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L Hawking & Mrs K M Hawking
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 19 Sep 25 CAB turf 900 G Tri [   5] Caitlin Sinclair -- -- Noteabeel 0:54.66 (22.85) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 11 05 Oct 25 COT turf 1100 G Mdn [ 10] Caitlin Sinclair 52 $21 Ready To Rush 1:05.72 (23.31) 7 9 .............9 ...............No show
3 of 8 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Damon Budler 57.5 $4.6 Jimmy's Ready 1:09.34 (23.89) 7 7 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
6 of 10 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S Mdn [ 10] Damon Budler 56.5 $7 Classic Touch 1:25.72 (23.73) 10 9 .............6 ........Every chance

8 STAR GAUNTLET
5yo b aus m
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: LAWFUL

Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J L Pracey, A Chiswick, P H Hesky, T J Pracey, P T Humphrey & Mrs L R Colmer
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 13 09 Dec 24 DUB turf 1600 S Mdn [   1] Ms M Weir 57 $101 Trust A Kitty 1:36.40 (--.--) 7 7 ..........4½ ........Every chance
5 of 9 26 Dec 24 WEL turf 1700 G Mdn [   8] J Pracey-Holmes 57 $8 Merry More 1:45.12 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .............Fair effort
5 of 7 25 Oct 25 MUD turf 1200 S Mdn [   7] Jacob Stiff 54 $10 Dodgy Freckle 1:13.24 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 9 15 Nov 25 BAT turf 1300 S Mdn [   2] Jacob Stiff 52.5 $26 Casino Sting 1:19.33 (--.--) 9 6 ........Lnk ................Nice run
7 of 8 24 Nov 25 WEL turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] J Pracey-Holmes 57 $17 Naftali 1:24.44 (--.--) 3 5 .............6 .............No excuse

AUD 17,175

AUD 75,475

AUD 4,400

AUD 5,850
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R2
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
JCF CONTRACTING SUPER SHOWCASE MDN HCP
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD50,000

10:50 AM

1 AUDITORY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: EXTREME CHOICE (AUS)  Dam: HEAD NOISES

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Wingspan Bloodstock, TFI, G M Funnell, Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty Ltd, A S Williams, Torryburn Stud, D W Wallace, Sledmere Stud, B M Allen, G1G
Colts & Breeding Pty Ltd, McDonnell Thoroughbreds, Miss S Kaur,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 13 Jun 25 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] Tommy Berry -- -- Saytara 1:04.11 (23.25) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 5 28 Jun 25 NEW turf 1300 H Open [   3] K S Latham 57 $8 Loving 1:21.13 (23.69) 5 5 ..........4½ .............Fair effort
3 of 6 06 Feb 26 CAN turf 899 G Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Wishful Thinker 0:55.11 (23.75) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 8 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   1] A Adkins -- -- Hellabella 1:02.15 (22.95) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   3] K S Latham 58.5 $4.4 Peccavi 1:17.67 (22.95) 3 4 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort

2 LONG LIVE
3yo b aus g
Sire: KINGMAN (GB)  Dam: GENA

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), S R Freeman, R J Markham, Bozo (Mgr: Mrs A R Levi), Mrs P Smith, Mrs M Ravnik, Mrs P Muller, Mrs M Clark, D Coughtrey, S Gammon, T Millson, M B
Deans, M K Fenning & Mrs M L James

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 6 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   5] C Schofield -- -- Cabbucio 0:47.47 (22.20) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   4] Zac Lloyd -- -- Mimi's 0:46.71 (22.73) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1000 H Mdn [   3] Zac Lloyd 58.5 $2.8 Button Up 0:59.59 (23.27) 1 1 ............¾ .............Handy run

3 ODIN'S EYE
3yo b aus g
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: SHEER FANTAZEE

Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Berwickshire Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S R Hume)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 09 Sep 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   6] Zac Lloyd -- -- Hayek 0:54.07 (23.23) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 796 S Tri [   7] Tyler Schiller -- -- Hay Street 0:46.50 (22.17) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 8 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   5] Tyler Schiller -- -- Hellabella 0:54.88 (23.29) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 7 23 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   6] Tyler Schiller -- -- Look Here 0:54.54 (23.27) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 10 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Tyler Schiller 58.5 $4.2 Knowing Look 1:11.51 (22.83) 8 7 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

4 PRINCE TOMMY
3yo ch aus g
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: TOMELILLA

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Calder WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Torryburn Stud (Mgr: B J Cornish)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 7 15 Sep 25 HAW turf 1000 S Tri [   8] Ms L Day -- -- Little Gut 1:01.25 (23.19) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   9] A J Calder -- -- Written Doll 0:46.86 (22.49) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 7 05 Mar 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   5] Reece Jones -- -- Poisonous 1:03.85 (23.18) -- -- ..........6¾ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 53 AUDITORY 59.5 11 K LATHAM M FREEDMAN 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $6,900 2-0-0-1
2 4 LONG LIVE 58.5 5 D GIBBONS C MAHER 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $2,300 0-0-0-0
3 5 ODIN'S EYE 58.5 3 T SCHILLER M, W & J HAWKES 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,400 0-0-0-0
4 PRINCE TOMMY 58.5 10 A CALDER M SMITH 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 5 DECOTA 58 8 BROCK RYAN R MCCONVILLE 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $2,350 0-0-0-0
6 623462 ZAMAZING 57.5 1 O CHAMBERS C CARMODY 4 M AUS -- 9-0-2-2 $35,000 0-0-0-0
7 78 CHARLIE HUSTLE 57 6 J FORD C KARAKATSANIS 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $2,750 0-0-0-0
8 3 BAQUEIRA 56.5 9 A ADKINS RYAN/ALEXIOU 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-1 $2,600 0-0-0-0
9 7534 LET'S BE HONEST 56.5 4 MS A COLLETT J THOMPSON 3 F AUS -- 4-0-0-1 $10,300 0-0-0-0

10 378392 WIRE TO WIRE 55.5 2 MS L DAY J ROLFE 4 G AUS -- 11-0-1-2 $14,820 2-0-0-1
11 646247 CAPITAL BABE 55 7 S GUYMER DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 4 M AUS -- 8-0-1-0 $9,505 3-0-0-0

AUD 6,900

AUD 2,300

AUD 1,400

AUD 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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5 DECOTA
3yo ch aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: PUT A SPELL ON YOU

Trainer: R Mcconville Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Tullimbar Pty Ltd
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 5 05 Nov 25 KEG turf 780 G Tri [   1] C Lever -- -- Vingt Neuf Noir 0:45.93 (22.09) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 5 02 Feb 26 KEG turf 800 G Tri [   2] Angus Villiers -- -- Pivotal Miss 0:47.48 (22.11) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   2] Brock Ryan -- -- Mimi's 0:46.71 (22.73) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] Brock Ryan 58.5 $31 Royal Silver 1:12.39 (23.19) 5 5 ..........6¾ .............Fair effort

6 ZAMAZING
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: PRIDE OF DUBAI (AUS)  Dam: ZONK

Trainer: C Carmody Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Chambers WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms K E Harding, C Carmody, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Dawson, Ms L M Holmes, Ms D A Arnold, M J Ferguson, Mrs M O Scott, Dr M J Nelligan, Ms V Green, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Rocheste
& J W Kean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 10 Jul 25 GOS turf 1600 S Mdn [   6] C Lever 57 $10 Steel Rain 1:38.96 (23.81) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

3 of 8 24 Jul 25 WYO turf 1600 S Mdn [   5] Ms W Costin 55.5 $3.3 Omaha Sand 1:39.88 (24.20) 1 1 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
4 of 7 31 Aug 25 WYO turf 1625 G Mdn [   7] Ms W Costin 57 $13 Strongside 1:38.66 (24.45) 1 1 ..........6¼ .............Handy run
6 of 11 10 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   2] Olivia Chambers 55 $61 Providence 1:19.53 (23.09) 1 1 ..........3½ ........Every chance

2 of 9 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   8] Olivia Chambers 55 $7 Serpico 1:20.93 (23.53) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

7 CHARLIE HUSTLE
3yo br aus g
Sire: ASTERN (AUS)  Dam: PETA ROSE

Trainer: C Karakatsanis Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs G Karakatsanis, Mrs A M Carmody, Mrs L J Carmody, Mrs P McDermott, Ms L M Hessell, Mrs R Kiazzi, Ms K D Von Bibra, Mrs F T Mcgrath, Mrs R Karakatsanis & Mrs A Karakatsanis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 10 18 Sep 25 WAF turf 792 S Tri [   2] Amy Mc Lucas -- -- Jaegers 0:47.11 (22.24) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 8 03 Oct 25 WAF turf 812 G Tri [   2] Reece Jones -- -- Tyrone's Power 0:48.02 (22.83) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 11 17 Oct 25 BAT turf 1100 S Mdn [ 10] Jack Martin 56.5 $81 Ciao Bella Mia 1:04.77 (--.--) 10 10 ..........5½ .............No excuse
2 of 5 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 800 G Tri [   1] C Lever -- -- Very Sirius 0:47.59 (22.09) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 8 11 Mar 26 WAF turf 1100 S Mdn [   7] J Ford 58.5 $201 Castlejohn 1:04.16 (22.88) 7 7 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

8 BAQUEIRA
3yo b aus f
Sire: OLE KIRK (AUS)  Dam: STEAMBOAT SALLY

Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt), Ryan & Alexiou Racing (Mgr: G A Ryan), M H Wood, Mrs M E Wood & Milangall Park Racing (Mgr: T R Folsom)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 8 29 May 25 ROS turf 900 H Tri [ 11] A Adkins -- -- Extrio 0:55.57 (23.53) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 20 Jun 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   1] K Mc Evoy -- -- Fornelli 0:55.48 (23.79) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 8 13 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   2] A Adkins -- -- Journeyman 0:54.73 (22.85) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 8 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   1] S Clipperton -- -- Hellabella 0:54.88 (23.29) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 7 16 Feb 26 BNT turf 1150 G Mdn [   3] A B Collett 56.5 $11 Vidia 1:08.17 (23.05) 6 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

9 LET'S BE HONEST
3yo br aus f
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: HONESTA

Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G De Vries, Mrs M De Vries, K Duggan, Duggan Racing (Mgr: Mrs J Duggan), R Wolloghan, B Butwell, Mrs S Ryan, Mrs D Zambelli, Miss N Williams, Mrs J Dutton, Mrs C Duggan, R Adam, Mrs N Adam,
Miss C Henriquz Maldonado, Miss Z Miller, Bubbles Troubles (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 11 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1500 G Mdn [ 10] Brock Ryan 57 $16 Luna Bay 1:31.40 (23.41) 11 11 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort
3 of 8 25 Oct 25 KEG turf 1600 G Mdn [   8] Will Price 55.5 $5 Inspired Legend 1:37.31 (24.06) 8 6 ...........nk ...........Solid effort
4 of 8 08 Nov 25 HAW turf 1600 G Mdn [   4] Brock Ryan 55.5 $7 Villa Castina 1:37.68 (23.33) 6 7 .............1 .............Handy run
5 of 6 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 740 S Tri [   3] A B Collett -- -- Cavallo Park 0:43.44 (22.05) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 05 Mar 26 RAN turf 1200 S Tri [   5] A B Collett -- -- Globe 1:12.64 (23.38) -- -- .............6 .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 2,350

AUD 35,000

AUD 2,750

AUD 2,600

AUD 10,300
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10 WIRE TO WIRE
4yo b aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: ABSOLUTE HEAVEN

Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, J A Rolfe, Miss M Wenger & B W Rolfe
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 05 Sep 25 CAB turf 1400 S Mdn [   5] J Kissick 59 $31 Yes I Win 1:24.00 (24.49) 3 3 ..........6¼ .............No excuse
8 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] M Heagney 56 $151 Dubbo Boy 1:10.60 (--.--) 5 8 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten
3 of 7 07 Feb 26 BRA turf 1350 F Mdn [   5] M Heagney 59 $6.5 Zeema 1:18.57 (22.64) -- -- ..........7½ ...........Solid effort

9 of 11 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1400 S Mdn [ 11] Ellen Hennessy 59 $71 Gunfighter Road 1:24.38 (23.69) 1 2 .............6 ...............No show

2 of 6 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1375 S Mdn [   5] M Heagney 56 $15 Endless Applause 1:24.40 (--.--) 3 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

11 CAPITAL BABE
4yo ch aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: SEABABE

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: L Mihalyka), Boeara Holdings, Webtech Racing, Dr F Carnovale, Redbank North Pty Ltd, L & J Saville, L Pearmain, C Pearmain, R & J Wise, P Macbeth, J Macbeth, B
May, M Ford, R Brinckley, N Brinckley, L Boag, J & D Temesv

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 05 Dec 25 CAB turf 1000 S Mdn [   8] Jack Martin 56 $61 Cool Blaze 0:57.76 (22.44) 9 9 ..........3¼ .............Handy run
6 of 8 28 Dec 25 CAB turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] M A Cahill 57 $7 Fire 'N' Stone 1:16.36 (22.97) 6 5 ..........6¼ ........Every chance
2 of 10 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] Jack Martin 56 $7 Sablonneuse 1:11.36 (23.33) 10 10 ............½ ................Nice run
4 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Jack Martin 57 $7 Vantante 1:09.51 (23.22) 10 8 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
7 of 10 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S Mdn [   4] Jack Martin 57 $91 Your Chilli 1:17.24 (23.64) 10 10 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

AUD 14,820

AUD 9,505

AUSTRALIA MEETING SUNDAY, 22 MAR 2026

5



R3
22 Mar 2026 | ORANGE
KENNARDS HIRE MDN PLATE
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD27,000

11:10 AM

1 HELLFIRE HENRY
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: BO ROSSA

Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J M Austin, J F O'Connell, J T Cullen, P T Ratcliffe, D F Cullen, P M Mahony, D P Luppino, D Moretti, Ms K L Franks, J A Mckay, A L Hutchens, C L Pettenon, Mrs A M Mahony & B G Mahony
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
10 of 10 17 Oct 25 WAF turf 801 G Tri [   6] Ms L Day -- -- Chisholm 0:47.05 (22.43) -- -- ..........9¼ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 789 S Tri [   6] Dylan Gibbons -- -- Written Doll 0:46.86 (22.49) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 02 Mar 26 WAF turf 817 S Tri [   5] Dylan Gibbons -- -- Uber In 0:48.77 (22.88) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

2 SUDDEN STRIKE
3yo b aus g
Sire: PRINCE FAWAZ (AUS)  Dam: BATHING BEAUTY

Trainer: T Wong Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss S Yuan
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
12 of 13 12 Jul 25 GCO turf 1200 S Mdn [ 12] B Lerena 58 $51 Sprite Dragon 1:10.49 (24.01) 10 10 ........17½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 14 25 Jul 25 SUN turf 1400 S Mdn [   3] K H Zechner 58 $151 Go Maro 1:25.40 (24.20) 7 9 ...........12 .............Well back
5 of 13 31 Dec 25 NOW turf 1200 G Mdn [ 12] J Penza 56 $91 Gem Tycoon 1:09.71 (23.61) 6 6 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort
8 of 9 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] L P Beuzelin 57.5 $41 Curado 1:10.37 (23.59) 6 6 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten
2 of 5 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1300 G Mdn [   1] Ella Drew 55.5 $2.9 Jewel County 1:16.80 (--.--) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

3 JUST JOAN
5yo b aus m
Sire: OUR ROYAL EGYPTIAN (AUS)  Dam: IDOICAN

Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 57 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J L Pracey & T J Pracey
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 08 Dec 25 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Dylan Stanley 55.5 $11 Gail Jeanette 0:56.96 (--.--) 4 6 ..........7¾ .............No excuse
4 of 8 23 Dec 25 BAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] J Pracey-Holmes 57 $17 Blue De Beers 1:03.40 (--.--) 2 3 ..........5½ .............Handy run
3 of 10 12 Jan 26 DUB turf 1018 G Mdn [   1] Kody Nestor 57.5 $9 Star Whisperer 0:57.55 (--.--) 3 3 .............2 ...........Solid effort
5 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H Mdn [   6] Clayton Gallagher 57 $3.2 French Harp 1:02.77 (--.--) 4 4 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 8 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] Zac Wadick 55 $21 The Contractor 1:11.24 (--.--) 1 1 .............3 ...........Solid effort

4 SHOW RHYTHM
4yo gr aus m
Sire: SHOWTIME (AUS)  Dam: MONTE RHYTHM

Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: M H Paine
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 11 27 Jun 25 MOY turf 1010 S Mdn [   5] R Bensley 57 $13 Xanadu Miss 0:58.09 (22.41) 3 4 .............4 .............No excuse

5 of 12 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 1010 S Mdn [   4] Nick Heywood 58 $21 Sir Franklin 0:59.58 (23.31) 4 4 .............5 .............Fair effort

9 of 9 27 Jul 25 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   8] Brock Ryan 56 $21 Brooklyn Lights 1:11.87 (23.97) 7 9 ........24½ ...............No show
2 of 5 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Ms J Taylor 57 $6 Bivacco 0:56.69 (22.57) 3 2 ..........3½ ................Nice run
3 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1000 S Mdn [   7] Ms J Taylor 56 $7 Travelon Dory 0:58.51 (23.20) 2 2 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 HELLFIRE HENRY 58.5 1 M A CAHILL J M AUSTIN 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
2 00582 SUDDEN STRIKE 58.5 3 J P-HOLMES T WONG 3 G AUS -- 5-0-1-0 $4,675 0-0-0-0
3 574353 JUST JOAN 57 5 C GALLAGH TOBY PRACEY 5 M AUS -- 18-0-2-4 $38,125 8-0-1-2
4 875923 SHOW RHYTHM 57 10 -- N OLIVE 4 M AUS -- 8-0-2-1 $16,725 6-0-2-1
5 FINAL COAST 56.5 7 M BELL B THOMPSON 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 354672 IVORY FROST 56.5 8 H V DER HOVEN M SMITH 3 F AUS -- 8-0-1-1 $20,250 6-0-0-1
7 726438 MILK FOAM 56.5 9 MS M WEIR G PORTELLI 3 F AUS -- 7-0-1-1 $22,725 2-0-0-1
8 36 RED LIGHT RACHEL 56.5 2 JACK MARTIN G PORTELLI 3 F AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $2,110 0-0-0-0
9 77 THE BIV 56.5 4 C LEVER B WIDDUP 3 F AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $2,675 1-0-0-0

10 VOSKAMP 55 6 Z WADICK R LOMAX 2 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

AUD 0

AUD 4,675

AUD 38,125

AUD 16,725

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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5 FINAL COAST
3yo br aus f
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: COASTERS

Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 6 11 Mar 26 SCO turf 800 S Tri [   2] Shannen Llewellyn -- -- Kahina 0:48.71 (22.75) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 IVORY FROST
3yo ch aus f
Sire: HANSEATIC (AUS)  Dam: CANARY

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Mrs K L Roddy, Ms J Ibels, Ms S Dunn, Ms K E Harding, Mrs T A Pilkington, Mrs J A Mansour, Mrs A Psaltis, Mrs J C Mcauliffe, Mrs T A Russell, Ms C Manns, Ms B Harrington, Mrs T Toohey
Mrs M Funnell, Ms D Tela & Ms J M Miatke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 9 01 Nov 25 NEW turf 900 S Mdn [   2] Ms L Day 55.5 $15 Swordplay 0:51.94 (22.25) 7 7 .............7 .............Fair effort
4 of 6 16 Nov 25 WYO turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] Mollie Fitzgerald 54.5 $21 Daring Fellow 0:56.60 (21.84) 5 5 .............5 .............Handy run
6 of 9 29 Nov 25 KEG turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Ms L Day 55 $26 Captivating Tycoon 0:58.13 (22.81) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance
7 of 9 11 Feb 26 GOS turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] A Farragher 56.5 $51 Scintillation 0:58.29 (22.89) 9 9 ..........3½ .............No excuse
2 of 8 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1100 S Mdn [   4] H Van Der Hoven 56.5 $18 Master Yoda 1:06.80 (24.41) 4 4 ............¾ ................Nice run

7 MILK FOAM
3yo ch aus f
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: FUME BLANC

Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L To
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 23 Aug 25 NEW turf 900 H Mdn [   3] Emma Ly 52 $41 Vivian's Express 0:54.67 (23.36) 7 7 ............¾ ................Nice run

6 of 9 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1000 H Mdn [   6] Mitch Stapleford 54 $17 Ballyhoo 0:59.63 (23.73) 9 9 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

4 of 6 23 Jan 26 CAN turf 1100 S Mdn [   2] A B Collett 55 $21 Rajwa 1:05.90 (22.97) 3 3 ..........3½ .............Handy run
3 of 10 05 Feb 26 GOS turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] A B Collett 56.5 $21 Charka 0:57.96 (23.13) 8 6 .............1 ...........Solid effort
8 of 9 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 900 S Mdn [   8] Reece Jones 57 $9.5 Precious Girl 0:51.24 (21.68) 6 6 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

8 RED LIGHT RACHEL
3yo b aus f
Sire: PRAGUE (AUS)  Dam: HEAVENSENTME

Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P V Morley, J W Price, Miss T Del La Vega, M Kelly & D LUXTON
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 9 29 Apr 25 WAF turf 796 H Tri [   5] A J Calder -- -- Latteragh 0:47.60 (22.89) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 02 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   7] A B Collett -- -- Appin Opal 0:55.18 (23.13) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 8 22 Jan 26 WAF turf 1200 S Tri [   5] A B Collett -- -- So Superior 1:13.01 (23.78) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 12 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Amy Mc Lucas 56.5 $15 Divine Secrets 1:09.84 (22.61) 2 2 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
6 of 9 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] Amy Mc Lucas 56.5 $8.5 Silver Touch 1:15.46 (22.41) 2 2 .............4 ........Every chance

9 THE BIV
3yo ch aus f
Sire: BIVOUAC (AUS)  Dam: MARLI

Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: N J Cusick, A E Allen, A D Bowler, T J R Mullen, D Stokes, J C Heddo, D M Leslie, A Scolari, M A Cusick, Mrs R G Cusick, Miss E J Cusick & S J Cusick
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 8 23 Sep 25 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   7] A B Collett -- -- Saint Aldwyn 0:55.92 (23.36) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 09 Oct 25 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] C Reith 56 $101 Taxation 0:56.95 (22.04) 8 8 ..........5½ .............No excuse
7 of 7 28 Oct 25 HAW turf 1100 G Mdn [   7] C Reith 56.5 $101 Casserousse 1:03.02 (22.55) 4 3 .............9 .............No excuse
2 of 6 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 800 G Tri [   8] C Lever -- -- Castlejohn 0:48.12 (22.26) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 9 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [ 10] A B Collett -- -- Lontrice 0:54.99 (23.52) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

10 VOSKAMP
2yo b aus f
Sire: FOXWEDGE (AUS)  Dam: VALUABLE STAR

Trainer: R Lomax Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss C Lomax, Mrs T M Lomax & H Lomax
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 6 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 860 G Tri [   6] Clayton Gallagher -- -- Blazing Courage 0:50.90 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 0

AUD 20,250

AUD 22,725

AUD 2,110

AUD 2,675

AUD 0
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R4
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS EQUINE CENTRE SHOWCASE HCP (C1)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

11:25 AM

1 OMNIC
4yo b nzl g
Sire: PROISIR (AUS)  Dam: ZANYETTA

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-5-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 61 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D M Firth, Airborne Racing, J Dixon, D P Hickey, N Sweeney, I R Wellwood, Te Puke Thunder, A C Morris, F Barbaro, J Doyle, J A Mazzarella, Ms M Catoggio, Mrs J Silvey, P J Silvey, P J Brosnan, R C
Imbesi, Mrs S Mills, Ms A Mills, W Gilroy & Ciaron Maher R

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 8 19 Jul 25 GOS turf 1200 S 1 [   1] Mitch Stapleford 57 $5 Orthies 1:11.49 (23.88) 5 6 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 9 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1400 H 1 [   1] Claire Ramsbotham 58.5 $5.5 Socrazyinlove 1:24.78 (24.61) 1 1 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 11 Sep 25 HAW turf 1400 S BM64 [   6] C Schofield 59.5 $8.5 Mirra Impact 1:23.16 (23.05) 6 5 ..........3¾ .............Handy run
2 of 5 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1600 G 1 [   4] Zac Wadick 57.5 $5 Southern Prince 1:36.83 (22.90) 2 1 ..........2¾ ................Nice run
4 of 7 01 Nov 25 NEW turf 1600 S 1 [   1] Mollie Fitzgerald 57.5 $2.9 Verity 1:40.96 (23.31) 1 2 ..........1¾ .............Handy run

2 SENJUTSU
3yo b aus g
Sire: FASTNET ROCK (AUS)  Dam: RIPPLED

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), K T Carr, A Collins, G A Ebbeck, Galvin (Mgr: G J Galvin), I J Giles, P Halfhyde, D H Hilly, Mrs M J Jokich, B R Kemp, C Koutroumbas, Mrs L Larmer, Nicholback, J F
Neilsen, A E Oliver, Mrs R Rowhead, S R Voigt, A K Voller, W

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 8 06 Sep 25 HAW turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Brock Ryan 56.5 $3.9 Cobra Club 1:21.88 (22.80) 2 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win
10 of 12 21 Sep 25 FLE turf 1800 G Open [   9] J Parr 56 $4.6 Autumn Mystery 1:51.89 (23.59) 1 3 ..........8¾ .............Well back
3 of 10 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   7] J Parr -- -- Tonkin 0:53.65 (22.47) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 1200 G Tri [   7] Dylan Gibbons -- -- Coulter 1:11.90 (22.61) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S 1 [   5] Ashley Morgan 58.5 $2.2 Seastraand 1:16.88 (22.69) 2 2 ..........1¼ .............Handy run

3 WALK THE PIER
4yo b aus g
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: AMAZING PIER

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E J Kelly, P H Lewis, D V Kelly, M Kaddoura, R J Spurway, R J Friend, R J Rowlands, C Hill, G J Beaumont, M Shoudra, A Latina, D A W Waite, J M Schofield, Mrs R Dawson, P W Cassim & Mrs J G
Cassim

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 12 12 Dec 24 KEG turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] A Adkins 57 $6.5 Tomba 1:21.98 (23.38) 9 9 ..........5½ .............No excuse
6 of 9 07 May 25 WAF turf 1300 S Mdn [   7] Tyler Schiller 58 $7 Hopper 1:17.54 (23.57) 9 8 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 31 May 25 KEG turf 1600 H Mdn [   8] K S Latham 59 $2.9 Charleroi 1:40.37 (24.43) 8 8 ........10¾ ........Every chance

1 of 14 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 1425 S Mdn [   1] J Penza 59 $2.2 London Star 1:27.62 (23.94) 3 2 .............3 ..............Good win

6 of 9 27 Jul 25 SPH turf 1600 S 1 [   4] Ms C Keatings 57.5 $2 Sir Sublime 1:40.11 (24.31) 5 4 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

4 VIN SANTO
4yo ch nzl g
Sire: BELARDO (IRE)  Dam: LA PRALINE

Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Poole, Mrs V E Poole, K J Taylor, Mrs J F Taylor, K Neville, Mrs C Neville, Mrs S E Hughes, G J Hughes, R C Robinson, M J Butler, Mrs D J Butler, Mrs B Gordon, S R Cosgrove, Mrs M M A Cosgrove,
Ms S J Neville & A Rayneau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 02 Sep 25 NOW turf 1400 H Mdn [   2] Teaque Gould 59 $4.8 Bon Elton 1:28.54 (26.28) 3 2 .............1 ................Nice run

1 of 9 13 Sep 25 KEG turf 1400 H Mdn [   1] K S Latham 57 $5 Where's My Halo 1:27.20 (24.07) 5 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win
3 of 8 30 Oct 25 WYO turf 1200 G 1 [   5] K S Latham 58 $10 Sociable 1:08.55 (22.79) 6 6 ..........4¾ ...........Solid effort
6 of 9 16 Nov 25 WYO turf 1350 G 1 [   6] Ashley Morgan 58 $8 Bold And Blazen 1:17.40 (23.08) 5 5 .............6 ........Every chance
7 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1100 S BM64 [   5] Ashley Morgan 57 $14 Cavallo Park 1:03.01 (22.61) 7 5 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 655424 OMNIC 61 8 MS L DAY C MAHER 4 G NZL 64 15-1-5-1 $123,200 2-0-1-0
2 4104 SENJUTSU 60 5 A MORGAN B BAKER 3 G AUS 63 4-1-0-0 $35,475 2-0-0-0
3 276616 WALK THE PIER 59.5 9 -- M KELLEY 4 G AUS 61 6-1-1-0 $36,475 2-0-1-0
4 521367 VIN SANTO 59 2 A ADKINS R & W FREEDMAN 4 G NZL 60 10-1-1-3 $43,050 0-0-0-0
5 774393 HAZEL JEAN 58.5 1 T SCHILLER R LITT 4 M AUS 63 14-1-2-3 $58,875 6-1-1-2
6 032531 VILLA CASTINA 58 3 MS A COLLETT A & R ARCHIBALD 3 F AUS 63 7-1-1-2 $62,050 0-0-0-0
7 421746 MILES OF GLORY 57.5 7 K LATHAM M FREEDMAN 3 F AUS 62 6-1-1-0 $42,875 2-0-1-0
8 473472 CUBAN RAIN 57 6 BROCK RYAN R & L PRICE 4 M AUS 60 14-1-2-2 $55,275 3-1-0-0
9 166 SHIRLEY'S TRIBUTE 55.5 4 R BAYLISS B BAKER 3 F NZL 58 3-1-0-0 $15,700 0-0-0-0

AUD 123,200

01/02/25 (414 Days)

AUD 35,475

06/09/25 (197 Days)

AUD 36,475

11/07/25 (254 Days)

AUD 43,050

13/09/25 (190 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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5 HAZEL JEAN
4yo b aus m
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: QUATTRO FOGLIE

Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Galletta Contructions Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 7 01 Jan 26 CAN turf 1100 S BM64 [   5] Tom Sherry 55 $4 Lull 1:04.11 (23.49) 7 6 .............3 .............No excuse

4 of 9 17 Jan 26 ROS turf 1200 H BM72 [   8] C Schofield 55 $14 Mother Goose 1:13.59 (23.88) 8 7 ..........2½ .............Handy run
3 of 12 31 Jan 26 ROS turf 1350 G BM72 [   5] C Schofield 55 $11 Alabama State 1:20.66 (22.77) 8 8 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
9 of 9 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   7] C Schofield 59 $4 Spaceballs 1:16.93 (23.01) 7 8 ........10¾ ...............No show
3 of 11 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   2] Tyler Schiller 55 $6.5 Divine Secrets 1:17.50 (23.53) 6 6 ..........2¾ ...........Solid effort

6 VILLA CASTINA
3yo br aus f
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: VILLA ROSA

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Vickery
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 10 06 Sep 25 HAW turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] Mollie Fitzgerald 53.5 $3 Superfabulistic 1:22.88 (23.03) 9 9 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
2 of 8 25 Sep 25 HAW turf 1500 G Mdn [   3] Mollie Fitzgerald 53 $3.3 The Pearls 1:29.54 (22.57) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run
5 of 10 04 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G LR [   1] Braith Nock 54.5 $41 Attica 1:34.14 (23.70) 4 4 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort
3 of 10 20 Oct 25 MUS turf 1500 G Mdn [   6] A B Collett 57.5 $1.5 Verity 1:30.29 (24.27) 1 2 ..........2¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 8 08 Nov 25 HAW turf 1600 G Mdn [   2] Braith Nock 55.5 $2.6 Babyfaced Assassin 1:37.68 (23.33) 3 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

7 MILES OF GLORY
3yo b aus f
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: MILES OF KRISHAN

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P M Hodgens, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett) & Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B Mccann)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 11 20 Sep 25 NEW turf 1250 G Mdn [   8] K S Latham 55.5 $2.8 Vexxy 1:16.18 (22.95) 2 2 ........Lnk ................Nice run
1 of 8 04 Oct 25 KEG turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Mitchell Bell 57 $1.7 Uber In 1:10.60 (22.30) 5 6 ............½ ..............Good win
7 of 11 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1400 G G3 [   5] K Mc Evoy 55.5 $4.4 Panova 1:22.61 (23.47) 8 6 ..........3½ .............No excuse
4 of 9 15 Nov 25 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   2] Mitchell Bell 57.5 $2.9 Show Business 1:10.53 (22.83) 7 7 ..........5¾ .............Handy run
6 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S 1 [   8] K S Latham 56 $6 Seastraand 1:16.88 (22.69) 9 7 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

8 CUBAN RAIN
4yo ch aus m
Sire: MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS)  Dam: CUBAN BELLE

Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: K J Meadows, Mrs J L Meadows, M A Gooley, Ms H A O'Sullivan, A Jurd, Mrs N Jurd, D J Henry, Mrs V L Henry, D Henry, D J Scott, D Wright, G Barry, Mrs R Barry, Mrs K Gazy, M Pescud, Mrs K M
Brennan, P W Cook, Henrys Racing (Mgr: J Henry), 2SR Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 11 12 Jul 25 NEW turf 1300 S BM64 [   8] Brock Ryan 56 $21 Just In Time 1:19.63 (23.95) 8 8 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

3 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1010 S 1 [   3] Brock Ryan 58.5 $4.4 Sunrise Ridge 0:58.00 (22.04) 8 8 ...........nk ...........Solid effort
4 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   4] Brock Ryan 55.5 $14 Cuban Cigar 1:24.85 (22.81) 6 5 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
7 of 9 28 Jan 26 KEG turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Brock Ryan 55.5 $9 Aisle Two 1:09.35 (22.81) 8 5 ..........6¼ .............No excuse
2 of 8 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1100 S 1 [   1] Brock Ryan 58.5 $3.8 Brave Xena 1:02.35 (22.37) 6 6 ..........4¾ ................Nice run

9 SHIRLEY'S TRIBUTE
3yo b nzl f
Sire: SUPER SETH (AUS)  Dam: DATE NIGHT

Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D J Bergin
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 8 21 Jul 25 BAT turf 1200 S Mdn [   5] R Downey 55 $3.4 Highwire Flyer 1:11.73 (--.--) 4 5 ..........1½ ..............Good win

6 of 6 07 Aug 25 KEG turf 1200 H BM64 [   6] R Downey 55 $8.5 Tonkatsu Goddess 1:14.12 (23.43) 6 6 ..........5¾ ........Every chance
7 of 9 15 Dec 25 HAW turf 800 G Tri [   7] Regan Bayliss -- -- Tenderize 0:47.13 (21.84) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 7 02 Jan 26 ROS turf 1030 G Tri [   4] Ashley Morgan -- -- Yoshinobu 1:01.59 (22.95) -- -- ..........7½ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 7 16 Feb 26 BNT turf 1150 G BM58 [   4] Ashley Morgan 60.5 $5.5 Trounce 1:09.01 (22.90) 5 6 .............3 ........Every chance

AUD 58,875

26/03/25 (361 Days)

AUD 62,050

08/11/25 (134 Days)

AUD 42,875

04/10/25 (169 Days)

AUD 55,275

03/06/25 (292 Days)

AUD 15,700

21/07/25 (244 Days)
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R5
22 Mar 2026 | ORANGE
TOWAC LEGENDS DAY ORANGE CUP PRELUDE (BM82)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM82
Prizemoney: AUD27,000

11:45 AM

1 FIOPROSPERO
5yo ch aus g
Sire: FIORENTE (IRE)  Dam: GILAGO

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 27-4-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 61 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-1-2-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Belsin Thoroughbreds, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Bosco Bloodstock (Mgr: D T Bentley), P J Dodds, M S Chaseling, P A Till & Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 19 Jul 25 ROS turf 2400 S BM78 [   7] Ashley Morgan 55.5 $6 Knights Armour 2:30.64 (24.39) 8 8 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort

4 of 11 09 Aug 25 EAF turf 2400 S BM78 [   2] Ryan Maloney 58 $2.3 Bengal Boy 2:29.66 (24.95) 3 2 ..........7¼ .............Handy run

4 of 7 10 Sep 25 CAN turf 1900 H BM72 [   2] J R Collett 59 $3.6 Luskaire 2:01.65 (26.20) 4 5 ..........3¾ .............Handy run
3 of 7 24 Sep 25 WAF turf 2110 G BM72 [   3] J R Collett 58.5 $3.5 Mama Joy 2:10.08 (23.88) 5 4 ...........hd ...........Solid effort
9 of 9 27 Feb 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM72 [   6] S Clipperton 59 $21 Cellarmaster 1:33.44 (24.46) 6 8 ........14¾ ...............No show

2 COSMIC LAD
5yo br aus g
Sire: ADELAIDE (IRE)  Dam: HALIMEDE

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 8 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 60 Good: 14-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G N Troy, Mrs W A Troy, T Daley, Mrs J Daley, P E Hoffmann, M Henley, M G Troy, P Morris, G J Troy, Ms A Troy, Mrs L R Forwood & T W Forwood
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 06 Oct 25 WAF turf 1600 G BM72 [   4] Mitch Stapleford 54.5 $10 Inncourt 1:36.21 (22.81) 3 4 ...........hd ................Nice run
5 of 8 22 Oct 25 WAF turf 1600 G BM72 [   8] A Hyeronimus 58.5 $5.5 Hurstville Zagreb 1:36.92 (23.03) 7 6 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort
6 of 10 24 Jan 26 NEW turf 1400 G BM64 [   9] Mitch Stapleford 60 $4.8 Rockbarton Angel 1:25.28 (22.17) 9 9 ..........2½ ........Every chance
6 of 13 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1600 S BM64 [ 12] Mitch Stapleford 60 $9 Audenzia 1:36.12 (22.69) 8 8 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

4 of 9 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1600 S BM64 [   6] Tom Sherry 61.5 $3.7 Sneaky Choice 1:38.16 (23.47) 8 8 ........Lnk .............Handy run

3 FIORSUM FRED
5yo ch aus g
Sire: FIORENTE (IRE)  Dam: EVASIVE

Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 9 Total: 28-4-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-2
J+H: 11-2-4-1 Turf: 28-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Shaky Bloodstock
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 06 Aug 25 CAN turf 1550 H BM72 [   7] J Ford 56 $21 Seven's 1:35.68 (24.53) 4 3 .............5 .............No excuse
3 of 6 31 Jan 26 NEW turf 1400 G BM68 [   5] Ms M Weir 57 $6.5 Jagerbomb 1:23.38 (22.77) 2 2 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
3 of 11 13 Feb 26 TAM turf 1600 G BM74 [   5] A Bullock 62.5 $4 Taipan Legend 1:35.14 (24.07) 2 2 ..........3¾ ...........Solid effort
3 of 14 23 Feb 26 TAM turf 1600 G Open [ 11] Jenny Duggan 56 $4.4 Voracious 1:35.66 (24.53) 2 3 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
5 of 12 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1800 S BM64 [   9] A Gibbons 59 $12 King Kikau 1:49.92 (24.32) 1 1 ............¾ .............Fair effort

4 BLOW IN
7yo b aus g
Sire: FIGHTING SUN (AUS)  Dam: ROSE OF FALVELON

Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 7 Total: 43-4-5-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 58 Good: 21-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 27-4-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-4-4 Last Win: 

Owner: T D Glover, C M Dyball, J D Sheahan, C A Hill, C J Ward, M P McGrath, D J Mcgrath, J D Ryan, G P Ryan, Hk (Mgr: S E Porter) & C J McIntosh
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 13 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G Open [ 12] Brock Ryan 54.5 $13 Alottosay 1:24.30 (23.43) 13 9 .............3 .............No excuse
7 of 7 21 Jan 26 KEN turf 1400 S BM72 [   2] Siena Grima 52 $13 Canadian Ruler 1:24.55 (24.07) 6 7 .............8 .............No excuse

5 of 13 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1600 S Open [   3] Ms R Freeman 54 $26 Zouatica 1:35.98 (24.09) 6 4 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort
3 of 8 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1500 G BM64 [   6] A B Collett 57 $8 Tavolo 1:30.51 (23.23) 8 6 ...........nk ...........Solid effort
4 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   4] A B Collett 55.5 $13 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 7 6 ..........3¼ .............Handy run

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 334439 FIOPROSPERO 61 3 C LEVER M SMITH 5 G AUS 82 27-4-3-5 $223,300 3-0-0-1
2 125664 COSMIC LAD 60 8 JACK MARTIN BEER/CARPENTER 5 G AUS 80 25-3-3-1 $155,885 9-0-1-0
3 773335 FIORSUM FRED 58.5 9 MS M WEIR S I SINGLETON 5 G AUS 77 28-4-6-4 $217,725 13-2-4-2
4 377534 BLOW IN 58 7 DAMON BUDLER ROB POTTER 7 G AUS 76 43-4-5-7 $253,000 6-0-1-1
5 951401 DARK VADOR 57 4 H V DER HOVEN M SMITH 6 G AUS 74 37-6-8-3 $167,335 10-2-0-1
6 351237 GOLDEN LOOM 56 2 M BELL RYAN/ALEXIOU 4 G AUS 72 15-2-2-4 $101,300 7-1-2-2
7 131133 INSTEAD 55 1 C GALLAGH DAVID J SMITH 5 M AUS 68 16-4-2-4 $79,225 5-1-1-2
8 404117 ONEFORIAN 55 5 Z WADICK N OLIVE 5 G AUS 68 17-5-2-2 $100,975 3-0-1-0
9 426606 TURGENEV 55 6 JORDAN QUINCE 2 MS A SMITH 7 G AUS 66 50-8-4-2 $147,145 20-3-0-1

AUD 223,300

05/04/25 (351 Days)

AUD 155,885

18/09/25 (185 Days)

AUD 217,725

17/05/25 (309 Days)

AUD 253,000

26/07/23 (970 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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5 DARK VADOR
6yo b aus g
Sire: INVADER (AUS)  Dam: MISS COSMETIC

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 37-6-8-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 57 Good: 24-6-4-2 Track: 3-1-2-0
Fav: 7-4-3-0 58+kg: 15-3-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Denns Racing (Mgr: D L Yopp), C T Blake, Mrs J Blake, R Calman, T J Jones, P Rowe, Mrs M I Rowe, M C Rowe, Mrs V M Rowe, J King, J B Harlow, J B de Smet, P R Hutchinson, MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs
M A Smith), I B Mitchell, G C Warwick & B Dowdle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 10 06 Dec 25 BNT turf 1350 G BM68 [   4] Mitch Stapleford 54 $41 Aroha Stone 1:20.97 (22.24) 8 8 .............4 .............Fair effort
1 of 6 18 Dec 25 GOS turf 1600 G BM64 [   1] Ashley Morgan 56.5 $14 Buckenara 1:36.82 (23.41) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win
4 of 7 10 Jan 26 KEG turf 1600 G BM68 [   1] Mitchell Bell 56.5 $12 Tip Top Timing 1:37.07 (23.88) 2 1 .............1 .............Handy run
12 of 13 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1600 S Open [   7] Ms W Costin 54 $61 Zouatica 1:35.98 (24.09) 3 6 ........18¾ ...........Well beaten
1 of 6 21 Feb 26 WYO turf 1625 G BM64 [   5] Rebecca Bronett Prag 55.5 $7.5 Oakfield Peewee 1:38.05 (23.40) 3 4 .............1 ..............Good win

6 GOLDEN LOOM
4yo b aus g
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: PRECIOUS SOPHIA

Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: W J Ouston & Mrs D P Ouston
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 9 30 Nov 25 NEW turf 1500 G 1 [   9] Tom Sherry 59 $7.5 Tango Queen 1:31.41 (24.34) 8 7 ..........1½ .............Fair effort
1 of 8 01 Jan 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM64 [   6] Tom Sherry 58.5 $26 Monopolistic 1:32.97 (23.48) 8 7 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 7 23 Jan 26 CAN turf 1550 S BM72 [   2] Tom Sherry 56.5 $6 Apuntar 1:33.12 (23.80) 7 7 ..........1¾ ................Nice run
3 of 6 20 Feb 26 CAN turf 1550 G BM64 [   1] Tom Sherry 61 $7 Throttle Response 1:33.98 (23.23) 4 3 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
7 of 9 12 Mar 26 NEW turf 1600 G BM68 [   3] Tom Sherry 59 $3.2 General Soho 1:37.96 (23.57) 8 8 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

7 INSTEAD
5yo br aus m
Sire: LONHRO (AUS)  Dam: ALTERNATIVELY

Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 16-4-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Maxwell & D J Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 12 02 Dec 25 NAM awt 1600 G BM58 [   5] Zoe Hunt 55.5 $3.3 Laisvas 1:37.41 (--.--) 3 3 ............½ ...........Solid effort
1 of 10 20 Dec 25 DUB turf 1600 G 2 [   6] Zoe Hunt 53.5 $3.4 Seven Mile Missile 1:35.83 (--.--) 7 5 ............½ ..............Good win
1 of 10 04 Jan 26 GIL turf 1800 G 3 [   5] Zoe Hunt 54 $2 Alpine Rose 1:51.24 (--.--) 9 5 .............2 ..............Good win
3 of 14 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1400 S 5 [   4] Zoe Hunt 55.5 $19 Tom Vegas 1:22.99 (--.--) 8 12 ........Lnk ...........Solid effort
3 of 11 02 Mar 26 TAM turf 1600 G BM74 [   3] Zoe Hunt 56 $4.8 Pensativa 1:35.77 (24.29) 8 8 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort

8 ONEFORIAN
5yo b aus g
Sire: RICH ENUFF (AUS)  Dam: KESARI

Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 5 Total: 17-5-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick WT: 55 Good: 11-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R W Tierney
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 12 01 Feb 25 ROS turf 1500 G 3 [   6] K Mc Evoy 59 $12 Urafiki 1:29.88 (23.31) 6 8 ..........4¼ .............Well back
4 of 11 02 Mar 25 MOY turf 1425 S BM66 [   8] Nick Heywood 58 $4 Hello Jack 1:25.35 (23.93) 9 9 ..........4¾ .............Handy run
1 of 12 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1400 G BM66 [   8] Ms C Keatings 57.5 $4.8 Astunner 1:22.76 (23.27) 1 1 .............2 ..............Good win
1 of 11 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM66 [   2] Ms C Keatings 59.5 $4.4 Your Not The Boss 1:22.79 (23.65) 5 3 ...........nk ..............Good win

7 of 8 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1600 S BM75 [   7] Tommy Berry 57.5 $5 Samurai 1:36.65 (23.65) 3 3 ..........3½ .............No excuse

9 TURGENEV
7yo b/br aus g
Sire: I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS)  Dam: GYPSY DIAMOND

Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 50-8-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 30-6-1-2 Track: 5-2-1-0
Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-0-1
J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 45-7-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: MTB Racing (Mgr: R P Medd)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 4 15 Dec 25 ORA turf 1400 S BM74 [   3] G Buckley 58.5 $4.8 Trapeze Legend 1:24.93 (--.--) 3 3 ..........1½ ................Nice run
6 of 8 30 Dec 25 ORA turf 1600 G BM82 [   6] G Buckley 55 $8.5 Extravagant Choice 1:35.74 (--.--) 8 7 ..........5¾ ........Every chance
6 of 10 04 Jan 26 GIL turf 1600 G Open [   4] Siena Grima 55 $12 Wealthy Investor 1:36.65 (--.--) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance
10 of 10 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1200 G BM82 [   3] G Buckley 55 $31 Brutal Love 1:09.66 (--.--) 8 9 ...........10 .............Well back
6 of 9 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1600 G BM66 [   1] Jordan Quince 60 $91 Green Run 1:34.94 (--.--) 3 5 ..........5½ ........Every chance

AUD 167,335

21/02/26 (29 Days)

AUD 101,300

01/01/26 (80 Days)

AUD 79,225

04/01/26 (77 Days)

AUD 100,975

31/01/26 (50 Days)

AUD 147,145

23/03/25 (364 Days)
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R6
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
GOULBURN PRODUCE SHOWCASE FRED COOPER CUP (BM74)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM74
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

12:00 PM

1 WHETU
8yo b aus g
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: TONALITY

Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 37-6-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 63 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-2-0
Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 26-5-4-3 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-4-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss G Lathiere, K W Banks, C Fong, J Craus, E Y C Fong, A Laptsevich & E Cunningham
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 8 30 Jul 25 WAF turf 2200 H BM72 [   3] Benjamin Osmond 56.5 $11 Funambulist 2:23.78 (25.11) 8 8 .............5 .............Fair effort

9 of 10 17 Aug 25 WYO turf 2000 H 6 [   6] Benjamin Osmond 59 $51 Royal Supremacy 2:06.60 (24.41) 9 9 ..........7½ ...............No show

10 of 10 18 Oct 25 NEW turf 1350 S Open [   4] Mitch Stapleford 57 $91 Earl Of Bantry 1:21.67 (23.51) 10 10 ........10½ .............Well back
11 of 11 06 Nov 25 GOS turf 1600 G BM64 [   3] Mitch Stapleford 60 $71 Darn Cute 1:36.30 (23.67) 10 11 ...........15 ...........Not sighted
10 of 13 07 Mar 26 RAN turf 1600 G BM72 [   1] Tyler Schiller 56 $201 Zenmaster 1:34.67 (23.48) 11 10 ..........9¼ .............Well back

2 LOOSE LOVE
7yo b aus g
Sire: TURN ME LOOSE (NZ)  Dam: EXCLUSIVE LOVE

Trainer: R R Weston Barrier: 4 Total: 52-7-7-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 60.5 Good: 24-1-1-4 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 10-3-3-0 58+kg: 24-4-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-4-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-6-2 Last Win: 

Owner: R R Weston
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 10 05 Dec 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   4] Anna Roper 58.5 $21 Laurel Hill 1:13.43 (23.43) 6 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance
10 of 10 28 Dec 25 CAB turf 1300 G Open [   8] Billy Owen 60 $26 Canadian Ruler 1:15.75 (22.70) 4 3 ...........11 .............Well back
7 of 8 24 Jan 26 PAR turf 1400 G BM82 [   2] Damon Budler 59.5 $8.5 Mosgold 1:22.04 (--.--) 3 5 ........15¾ .............No excuse
7 of 8 14 Feb 26 HOL turf 1400 G Open [   1] Alice Kennedy 58.5 $8 Astunner 1:21.11 (24.11) -- -- ..........6¾ .............No excuse
7 of 7 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1800 G BM74 [   4] Nick Heywood 61.5 $61 Rocco Lini 1:49.14 (24.61) 2 3 ........23½ .............No excuse

3 SIX FOOT SONG
7yo gr aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: DE SWEET SOCA SONG

Trainer: Jake Hull Barrier: 5 Total: 37-5-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Llewellyn WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-0-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-4 Last Win: 

Owner: J J O'Connor & P Mathews
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 10 21 Jun 24 TAM turf 2100 S BM66 [   1] B Looker 61.5 $2.8 Mammoth Mountain 2:14.67 (24.72) 7 6 ..........1½ ..............Good win

9 of 13 07 Jul 24 GRA turf 2235 H Open [   6] B Looker 55 $2.9 Full Press 2:22.07 (24.29) 11 8 ........11½ ...............No show
3 of 6 17 Jul 24 GRA turf 2200 G 6 [   6] B Looker 59 $4.6 Sherriff Cody 2:15.60 (24.38) 4 4 ..........2¾ ...........Solid effort
11 of 11 03 Feb 26 GRA turf 1400 G BM74 [   6] Matthew Palmer 59.5 $51 Next Pay Run 1:22.37 (23.07) 11 11 ..........7¾ ...........Not sighted
4 of 13 28 Feb 26 NEW turf 1300 S BM64 [ 12] Shannen Llewellyn 56.5 $81 Via Flaminia 1:17.61 (23.21) 9 8 ..........1½ .............Handy run

4 SAMURAI
5yo b nzl g
Sire: SAXON WARRIOR (JPN)  Dam: TRAIL BLAZER

Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 58 Good: 16-2-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 14-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: OTI Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), Four-Point Racing (Mgr: C Mobilio), Travaglini Racing (Mgr: G Travaglini), J M Gurrieri, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, Triton Lennox (B B Martin Oam), Top Level (J Versace),
A W Bruhn, S W Bruhn, Red Hot Saveloys (C Matthews), B E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 7 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1600 H 2 [   3] Ashley Morgan 60 $6 Luskaire 1:38.36 (24.87) 4 3 ..........4¾ .............Handy run

3 of 6 10 Sep 25 CAN turf 1550 H BM72 [   6] Ashley Morgan 55 $26 Zip On By 1:40.43 (26.96) 5 5 .............1 ...........Solid effort
10 of 16 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1500 G 2 [   9] Ashley Morgan 59 $14 Poisen Point 1:29.73 (24.07) 8 10 .............3 .............Well back
7 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1300 G BM66 [   9] Nick Heywood 60.5 $5 Rileycat 1:18.57 (23.29) 2 2 ..........6½ .............No excuse
1 of 8 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1600 S BM75 [   6] Dylan Gibbons 55.5 $16 Remadosi 1:36.65 (23.65) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 159000 WHETU 63 3 T SCHILLER ROBERT QUINN 8 G AUS 78 37-6-4-3 $160,051 11-1-0-1
2 760777 LOOSE LOVE 60.5 4 MS A MCLUCAS R R WESTON 7 G AUS 73 52-7-7-6 $210,136 15-3-4-2
3 519304 SIX FOOT SONG 59.5 5 S LLEWELLYN JAKE HULL 7 G AUS 71 37-5-4-5 $144,240 5-0-2-0
4 643071 SAMURAI 58 9 D GIBBONS M DALE 5 G NZL 68 23-3-5-3 $110,947 6-2-1-1
5 181451 ROCCO LINI 57 7 P BOUDVILLAIN JOSEPH/JONES 4 G AUS 66 11-4-1-1 $85,085 0-0-0-0
6 632216 MISS STALWART 55.5 2 MS A COLLETT N OLIVE 7 M NZL 67 42-7-4-2 $154,710 2-1-0-0
7 273925 CRIMSON MISS 55 10 MS L DAY C MAHER 5 M NZL 65 8-1-3-1 $45,314 1-0-0-0
8 774628 OUTCAST GIRL 55 1 MS D PANYA M & M CONNERS 5 M AUS 64 25-3-3-1 $102,425 8-2-0-0
9 167215 ARISTOCRAT 55 8 J PENZA M KELLEY 3 G AUS 62 10-2-1-0 $59,900 2-1-1-0

10 416192 WISH YOU WERE HERE 55 6 -- M KELLEY 4 M AUS 61 8-2-1-0 $38,280 2-0-1-0

AUD 160,051

15/07/25 (250 Days)

AUD 210,136

19/06/25 (276 Days)

AUD 144,240

21/06/24 (639 Days)

AUD 110,947

08/03/26 (14 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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5 ROCCO LINI
4yo gr/br aus g
Sire: D'ARGENTO (AUS)  Dam: LEAD FOOT LACEY

Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 7 Total: 11-4-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, K J S Sullivan, D Berryman, R Taylor, A Kendall, G Harrop, Mrs D M Harrop, Mrs M M Park, Mrs L Rankin, R Patton, Mrs
M Price, Mrs C A Gaete, C Edlinger, R Naumovski, D M Pear

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 12 15 Nov 25 GUD turf 1800 G BM66 [ 11] Ms R Freeman 57.5 $16 Dynamic One 1:50.01 (23.62) 11 11 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten
1 of 7 11 Jan 26 NOW turf 1400 G 2 [   6] Rebecca Bronett Prag 58 $3.9 Kotaishi 1:23.27 (23.41) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win
4 of 11 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM66 [   4] Claire Ramsbotham 58 $10 Oneforian 1:22.79 (23.65) 6 6 ..........2¾ .............Handy run
5 of 13 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1800 G 3 [   1] A B Collett 56.5 $71 Warrior For Peace 1:50.80 (23.83) 10 12 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
1 of 7 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1800 G BM74 [   5] Pierre Boudvillain 55 $1.8 Quamby 1:49.14 (24.61) 3 2 ............½ ..............Good win

6 MISS STALWART
7yo b nzl m
Sire: RELIABLE MAN (GB)  Dam: AVOID

Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 2 Total: 42-7-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 18-4-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-5-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 42-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-3-2 Last Win: 

Owner: B S Roughton, F J Roughton, Mrs S Roughton, D R Roughton, Mrs M Roughton, T Roughton, Miss L Hoefer-Dunne, T Heaton, Mrs M E Hunter, J L Clarkson, J T Hyland, B Hyland & S Hyland
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1425 S BM58 [   7] Billy Owen 61.5 $10 Grey Secret 1:25.41 (23.57) 8 7 ............½ ...........Solid effort
2 of 11 11 Jan 26 WAG turf 1400 G BM58 [   1] Billy Owen 61.5 $8 Brazen Crime 1:24.52 (24.36) 5 7 .............2 ................Nice run
2 of 10 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM58 [ 10] Billy Owen 61.5 $7.5 Remadosi 1:24.15 (24.35) 9 7 .............1 ................Nice run
1 of 7 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1600 G BM65 [   3] Billy Owen 58 $11 Brazen Crime 1:35.90 (22.41) 6 4 ...........hd ..............Good win
6 of 8 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1600 S BM75 [   3] A B Collett 55 $12 Samurai 1:36.65 (23.65) 6 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

7 CRIMSON MISS
5yo br nzl m
Sire: GALLANT GURU (AUS)  Dam: BLUSH

Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms B Bourne, Deg Racing (Mgr: D Degenhardt), ARE Investments (Mgr: P Butts), F Biviano, Ms S Worker, C Fahy, T Eddy, C Fitzsimons, W Gabbert, R Lucas, J Simmons, Ms S Fitzgerald, G Van
Ameyden, A Willoughby, A Brennan, J Rumble, M Saiah, Mrs S O'shea, Fin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 7 16 Jul 25 KEN turf 1550 S BM72 [   2] Anna Roper 54 $5.5 Hasty Honey 1:33.33 (23.79) 2 3 ...........12 .............No excuse
3 of 7 07 Dec 25 HAW turf 1300 G 1 [   2] A Farragher 57.5 $10 Commanding Artist 1:17.87 (23.79) 5 6 .............1 ...........Solid effort
9 of 11 03 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   5] Ms L Day 57.5 $6.5 Audenzia 1:25.13 (23.13) 6 8 ..........6¼ ...............No show
2 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1300 G BM66 [   6] A Farragher 59 $8 Rileycat 1:18.57 (23.29) 7 5 ..........2¼ ................Nice run
5 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1500 S 1 [   8] Ms L Day 57 $8.5 Snitzel Dancer 1:28.97 (23.06) 9 9 ..........6½ .............Fair effort

8 OUTCAST GIRL
5yo b aus m
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: LANAI

Trainer: M & M Conners Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms D Panya WT: 55 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
J+H: 9-2-2-0 Turf: 25-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M C Conners Racing P/L (M Conners), S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, L Newton, Mrs K M Newton, Canary Bros Racing (B Brunckhorst), M A Young, N J McBride, B J McBride, Mrs C J McBride, Only Takes
One (D Tipping), Bimbadeen Racing (N Rose), P Webb, M F Conners &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 8 19 Jun 25 GOS turf 1600 S BM64 [   3] Deanne Panya 57.5 $17 Aroha Stone 1:38.57 (24.32) 6 8 .............5 .............No excuse
4 of 10 21 Jul 25 BAT turf 1800 G BM66 [   5] Deanne Panya 58.5 $9.5 Sweet As A Kiss 1:52.70 (--.--) 8 7 ..........4¼ .............Handy run
6 of 7 03 Aug 25 SLS turf 2100 S BM70 [   6] Tom Prebble 53.5 $26 Dreams Come True 2:13.26 (--.--) 7 7 ..........8½ ........Every chance
2 of 7 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1300 G 4 [   3] Deanne Panya 55.5 $21 Xcessive Force 1:17.52 (22.93) 4 4 .............2 ................Nice run
8 of 8 17 Feb 26 KEG turf 1500 G BM64 [   4] Deanne Panya 55 $15 Tavolo 1:30.51 (23.23) 5 3 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 85,085

28/02/26 (22 Days)

AUD 154,710

20/02/26 (30 Days)

AUD 45,314

31/05/25 (295 Days)

AUD 102,425

11/11/24 (496 Days)
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9 ARISTOCRAT
3yo br aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: PHANTOM QUEEN

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E J Kelly
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 8 11 Jan 26 WAG turf 1300 G 1 [   8] Billy Owen 60.5 $15 Sir Lunchalots 1:18.11 (24.23) 6 8 ..........3½ ........Every chance
7 of 10 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1400 S 1 [   2] Mitchell Bell 57 $26 Fast Track 1:24.85 (22.73) 7 6 ..........5½ .............No excuse

2 of 7 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1600 H 1 [   7] A B Collett 57.5 $15 Tabor 1:41.64 (24.75) 2 1 ..........2¼ ................Nice run
1 of 4 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1600 G 1 [   2] J Penza 57.5 $2.8 Rule Of Faith 1:36.26 (22.48) 4 1 .............1 ..............Good win
5 of 7 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1800 G BM74 [   7] J Penza 55 $8 Rocco Lini 1:49.14 (24.61) 5 6 ..........7½ .............Fair effort

10 WISH YOU WERE HERE
4yo b aus m
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: MERTON MAID

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P H Lewis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 12 04 Jul 25 ACT awt 1280 G Mdn [   1] Ms C Keatings 55 $26 Mctominay 1:16.26 (24.44) 4 3 ..........2¼ ..............Good win
6 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1300 S 1 [   5] Ms C Keatings 56 $13 Brooklyn Lights 1:16.42 (23.10) 7 9 ..........5¾ ........Every chance
1 of 8 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G 1 [   7] Ms C Keatings 56 $10 Jamarni 1:25.33 (23.43) 3 3 ...........hd ..............Good win
9 of 10 19 Jan 26 ALR turf 1600 G BM58 [   8] Ms C Keatings 60 $12 King Czar 1:35.99 (24.81) 2 5 ........36¾ ...............No show
2 of 12 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1600 G 2 [   7] Claire Ramsbotham 55.5 $21 Under The Hat 1:35.90 (23.74) 3 5 ............½ ................Nice run

AUD 59,900

20/02/26 (30 Days)

AUD 38,280

05/01/26 (76 Days)
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R7
22 Mar 2026 | ORANGE
HOTEL CANOBOLAS SUPER MDN PLATE
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD50,000

12:21 PM

1 CASTRO
4yo b nzl g
Sire: CONTRIBUTER (IRE)  Dam: VALLEY OF PENTIRE

Trainer: K Kennedy Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 4-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K A Kennedy & J Flemming
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 12 24 Aug 25 NAM awt 1600 S 1 [   1] Braith Nock 56.5 $6.5 Cavorting 1:46.32 (--.--) 4 4 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
3 of 6 12 Jan 26 DUB turf 1318 G Mdn [   2] M A Cahill 59 $15 Black Nature 1:19.15 (--.--) 6 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
2 of 11 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] H Van Der Hoven 59 $4 Maximum Ride 1:24.84 (--.--) 10 10 ...........hd ................Nice run
3 of 8 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] H Van Der Hoven 59 $2 Dunstall The Gun 1:35.64 (--.--) 6 5 ..........3½ ...........Solid effort
2 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] H Van Der Hoven 59 $6 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 10 11 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 MAJESTIC ROCA
4yo b nzl g
Sire: EL ROCA (AUS)  Dam: VICTORIA

Trainer: Merv Rumble Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Kody Nestor WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: M B Rumble
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 9 08 Jun 25 GUG turf 1400 S Mdn [   4] Ms K Bell-Pitomac 57.5 $5 Starinion 1:23.58 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ ...........Solid effort
6 of 12 15 Jun 25 COO turf 1600 G Mdn [   6] Ms K Bell-Pitomac 59 $31 West Head 1:36.19 (--.--) 9 11 ..........8½ ........Every chance
8 of 12 23 Jun 25 NAM awt 1600 G 1 [   2] Ms K Bell-Pitomac 55 $51 West Head 1:38.51 (--.--) 6 7 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten
6 of 8 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   1] Zoe Hunt 55 $3.9 Claudio 1:03.93 (--.--) 3 5 ..........3¾ ........Every chance
5 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Kody Nestor 59 $12 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 1 3 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

3 MR CROWNING MOMENT
4yo b aus g
Sire: HALLOWED CROWN (AUS)  Dam: MISS FRASER

Trainer: Ms M Hopkins Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --

Owner: J G Wilkins & S P Burchell
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 13 16 Mar 25 GRA turf 1700 S 1 [   2] Courtney Bellamy 55 $9.5 Sun Topaze 1:43.56 (23.64) 6 7 ..........4½ ...............No show

3 of 9 06 Apr 25 SUN turf 2200 H Mdn [   8] A Mallyon 57.5 $7.8 Down Under Stunnah 2:22.68 (25.15) 6 5 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort
4 of 9 19 Apr 25 GCP awt 1900 G Mdn [   4] R Wiggins 57.5 $4.2 Glenray's Mate 1:59.61 (24.47) 6 8 ..........3¼ .............Handy run
11 of 13 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1600 G 1 [   9] M Heagney 56.5 $101 Bottas 1:36.31 (23.93) 11 11 ..........6¾ ...........Not sighted
6 of 10 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1400 S Mdn [   9] M Heagney 59 $71 Buckeye 1:23.97 (24.83) 7 7 ........11¾ ........Every chance

4 RECOGNITION
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: SHAMUS AWARD (AUS)  Dam: SLICE OF CLASS

Trainer: Andrew Ryan Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ryan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S J Ryan)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 6 30 Dec 25 ORA turf 1000 G Tri [   7] M A Cahill -- -- Hannah's Bridge 1:00.91 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] M A Cahill 59 $31 Dubbo Boy 1:10.60 (--.--) 9 9 ..........6½ ...............No show
6 of 11 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] M A Cahill 59 $21 Maximum Ride 1:24.84 (--.--) 2 2 ..........2¼ ........Every chance
3 of 9 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1300 G Mdn [   3] M A Cahill 58 $13 La Potenza 1:17.07 (--.--) 2 2 ..........2½ ...........Solid effort
4 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1600 G Mdn [   9] M A Cahill 59 $10 Lagoon 1:36.54 (--.--) 4 3 ..........1¾ .............Handy run

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 643232 CASTRO 59 2 -- K KENNEDY 4 G NZL -- 6-0-2-2 $20,425 2-0-0-1
2 736865 MAJESTIC ROCA 59 8 KODY NESTOR MERV RUMBLE 4 G NZL -- 9-0-0-1 $9,000 2-0-0-0
3 293406 MR CROWNING MOMENT 59 3 DAMON BUDLER MS M HOPKINS 4 G AUS -- 14-0-2-2 $38,075 2-0-0-0
4 9634 RECOGNITION 59 13 M A CAHILL ANDREW RYAN 4 G AUS -- 4-0-0-1 $5,600 1-0-0-0
5 52357 FEAZABEEL 58.5 14 M BELL A & R ARCHIBALD 3 G AUS -- 5-0-1-1 $27,175 0-0-0-0
6 722633 OL' MATE COOP 58.5 5 JACK MARTIN BEER/CARPENTER 3 G AUS -- 11-0-3-5 $43,050 0-0-0-0
7 8 OPTIMAL MOMENTS 58.5 11 H V DER HOVEN M SMITH 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $3,000 0-0-0-0
8 827244 VALENTIAGO 58.5 7 Z WADICK P SNOWDEN 3 G AUS -- 10-0-4-0 $42,825 4-0-1-0
9 283796 COBOCCO 57 1 -- B THOMPSON 4 M AUS -- 14-0-1-2 $17,725 5-0-1-1

10 972223 MISS MAVERICK 57 9 MS M WEIR C GREIG 4 M AUS -- 18-0-4-2 $45,580 2-0-0-1
11 8032 MUIRISC 57 10 ZOE HUNT DAVID J SMITH 4 M AUS -- 4-0-1-1 $7,100 1-0-1-0
12 220335 ANGEL CITY 56.5 4 C LEVER M SMITH 3 F AUS -- 6-0-2-2 $21,800 0-0-0-0

13e 334334 SHE'S A DAME 57 12 -- BEER/CARPENTER 4 M AUS -- 6-0-0-4 $16,375 2-0-0-0
14e 9307 HEEZA STEVE 58.5 6 -- M & D KEARNEY 3 G AUS -- 4-0-0-1 $6,175 0-0-0-0

AUD 20,425

AUD 9,000

AUD 38,075

AUD 5,600

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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5 FEAZABEEL
3yo b aus g
Sire: COOL AZA BEEL (NZ)  Dam: MY CHOISIR

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M Wenzel, Mrs L J Wenzel, K A Burke & Mrs J E Wenzel
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 8 12 Jul 25 RAN turf 1400 S Open [   3] A B Collett 56 $8.5 Tomato Toastie 1:24.34 (23.25) 5 5 ..........5¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 7 07 Aug 25 KEG turf 1400 H Mdn [   7] A B Collett 56.5 $3.1 Andron 1:29.22 (23.54) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run
3 of 6 26 Jan 26 WAF turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Tom Sherry 57.5 $6 Let's Go Barbie 1:24.91 (23.03) 3 5 ..........5½ ...........Solid effort
5 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1500 G Mdn [   9] Tom Sherry 60 $1.8 Canadian Fling 1:29.20 (24.40) 5 6 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort
7 of 10 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] Tom Sherry 58.5 $8 Mister Martini 1:24.74 (22.95) 9 9 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

6 OL' MATE COOP
3yo ch aus g
Sire: SHOWTIME (AUS)  Dam: SHRAPELLI

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-4 Last Win: --

Owner: M D Beer, Mailbag Bloodstock, Muzzarati Racing, J Mauger, W Donaldson, R E Scott, SuperChickens Racing, A Giampiccolo, M McKernan, Miss D M Andrew, G D Nicholson, M T A Connell, Ms D J
Durrington, W Woolly, Kreme Racing & P J Murray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 27 Dec 25 COH turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] G Spokes 56.5 $3.6 Nomomeikushi 1:13.51 (23.69) 3 3 ..........2½ ................Nice run
2 of 11 11 Jan 26 COH turf 1305 G Mdn [   2] L P Rolls 57.5 $5 Indiana Dream 1:16.00 (23.21) 6 4 ............½ ................Nice run
6 of 9 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1000 S Mdn [   2] G Buckley 58.5 $6 Charlina 0:56.72 (22.03) 7 8 ..........6½ ........Every chance

3 of 8 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] G Buckley 58.5 $3.4 Gaelic Gem 1:10.71 (23.49) 5 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

3 of 11 13 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] R Hutchings 58.5 $5.5 Cabbucio 1:25.46 (23.15) 7 5 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

7 OPTIMAL MOMENTS
3yo b aus g
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: LAUGHEN HARD

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H V Der Hoven WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: W W C Tao
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 8 19 Apr 25 MOG turf 1200 G Open [   4] A Mc Cabe 58 $21 Prestige Snitzel 1:10.02 (22.79) 2 2 ........20½ ...........Well beaten
8 of 12 13 Aug 25 CAH turf 900 S Tri [   9] L Currie -- -- Zourosa 0:52.73 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 10 29 Jan 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   8] Dylan Gibbons -- -- Mister Martini 0:54.29 (23.07) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 9 16 Feb 26 WAF turf 1200 S Tri [   7] Zac Lloyd -- -- Ouragan 1:12.44 (24.35) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 8 02 Mar 26 WAF turf 1206 S Tri [   4] Ashley Morgan -- -- Col Du Tourmalet 1:13.11 (24.09) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

8 VALENTIAGO
3yo b aus g
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: CAMPANIA

Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S P Wilde, Ms J Novella, J R Rourke, L J Hampton, M Wilde, H Wilde, R V Frew & Miss S Bannarak
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 23 Dec 25 BAT turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] Nick Heywood 58.5 $2.3 Atlantic Diva 1:22.75 (--.--) 9 7 ............½ ................Nice run
7 of 10 22 Jan 26 KEG turf 1600 S Mdn [   7] J R Collett 57.5 $4.2 Marebello 1:39.44 (22.71) 4 3 ..........4¼ .............No excuse
2 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1500 G Mdn [   1] A Adkins 60 $5 Canadian Fling 1:29.20 (24.40) 6 5 ............¾ ................Nice run
4 of 6 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1600 S Mdn [   3] Tom Sherry 58.5 $4.2 Mountain Queen 1:39.34 (23.23) 4 4 ..........1½ .............Handy run

4 of 8 12 Mar 26 NEW turf 1600 S Mdn [   3] A Adkins 58.5 $14 Stand My Ground 1:37.87 (22.77) 2 3 ..........1½ .............Handy run

9 COBOCCO
4yo b aus m
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: COASTERS

Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 12-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 12 12 Jan 26 DUB turf 1618 G 1 [ 10] Braith Nock 55 $31 Yorkel 1:36.55 (--.--) 12 12 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten
3 of 11 24 Jan 26 PAR turf 1600 G Mdn [   7] Jacob Stiff 54 $11 Deepfield King 1:36.50 (--.--) 7 5 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
7 of 8 15 Feb 26 DUB turf 1600 G Mdn [   8] J Pracey-Holmes 57 $10 Dunstall The Gun 1:35.64 (--.--) 1 1 ..........6¼ .............No excuse
9 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1600 G Mdn [ 12] G Buckley 57 $31 Lagoon 1:36.54 (--.--) 12 10 ..........7¼ ...............No show
6 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] M A Cahill 57 $51 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 12 10 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

10 MISS MAVERICK
4yo ch aus m
Sire: IMPENDING (AUS)  Dam: TAKE ALL OF ME

Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 9 Total: 18-0-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss C Greig
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Ms M Weir 55 $21 Vicious Rumour 1:10.33 (--.--) 9 8 ..........6¼ .............No excuse
2 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H Mdn [   4] Izzy Neale 55.5 $9.5 French Harp 1:02.77 (--.--) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run
2 of 10 23 Feb 26 TAM turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Jenny Duggan 55 $13 The Bentley 1:24.48 (23.93) 9 10 ............¾ ................Nice run
2 of 13 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] Izzy Neale 55 $3.9 Be Guided 1:17.98 (--.--) 9 9 ............½ ................Nice run
3 of 12 15 Mar 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [ 11] Izzy Neale 55.5 $3.7 Narmer 1:24.38 (--.--) 6 6 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

AUD 27,175

AUD 43,050

AUD 3,000

AUD 42,825

AUD 17,725

AUD 45,580
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11 MUIRISC
4yo ch aus m
Sire: INVADER (AUS)  Dam: WARRIOR OF PEACE

Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Zoe Hunt WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: T Hagan & Mrs YL Clerke
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 8 19 Nov 25 SCO turf 900 S Tri [   7] Zoe Hunt -- -- Sobek 0:52.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 9 27 Dec 25 GIL turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] Zoe Hunt 56.5 $15 Snowball 1:10.80 (--.--) 9 9 ...........16 ...........Well beaten
11 of 11 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   7] Zoe Hunt 55.5 $201 Maximum Ride 1:24.84 (--.--) 9 11 .............5 ...........Not sighted
3 of 5 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1300 G Mdn [   5] Izzy Neale 55.5 $13 Jewel County 1:16.80 (--.--) 5 5 .............3 ...........Solid effort
2 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] Zoe Hunt 57 $51 Lagoon 1:36.54 (--.--) 7 7 ........Lnk ................Nice run

12 ANGEL CITY
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: HARRY ANGEL (IRE)  Dam: STUDIO CITY

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Lever WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --

Owner: MCS Racing, A B Tall, H Tsigaras, Ms J H Aldous, K Thompson, T J P, Spotty Five Racing, M B Weight, S P Noonan, N M Morton, Red Baron, A S Lloyd, J H P C Ownership Group, Fourhorse Racing, MCS
Angel City, Brilliance Racing Studio City, J J De Lyall, Six m

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 11 Aug 25 GOU turf 1500 S Mdn [   8] K S Latham 56 $3.6 The Cristal 1:33.65 (24.63) 1 1 .............2 ................Nice run

10 of 10 02 Sep 25 NOW turf 1400 H Mdn [   9] K S Latham 56 $2.3 Bon Elton 1:28.54 (26.28) 2 4 ........32¾ .............Well back

3 of 3 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1400 H Mdn [   3] A J Calder 56.5 $5 Bellarata 1:28.12 (24.04) 3 3 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

3 of 9 26 Feb 26 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   3] A J Calder 56.5 $9.5 Serpico 1:20.93 (23.53) 5 4 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort

5 of 10 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1300 S Mdn [   3] Pierre Boudvillain 56.5 $21 Your Chilli 1:17.24 (23.64) 9 9 .............4 .............Fair effort

E13 SHE'S A DAME
4yo br aus m
Sire: ROYAL MEETING (IRE)  Dam: MORNINGTON MIST

Trainer: Beer/Carpenter Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S Darby), W Ashton, G Gardiner, M Godsell, R Harris, L Konjarski, T Tisdell, D Thompson, CTMP Racing (Mgr: M Bennett), Hoarse Tails (Mgr: S Lee), Yeah Na (Mgr: W Attewell), Darby
Racing Mornington Mist (Mgr: S Darby), K Mylonas & Little

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 19 Sep 25 CAB turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] L P Beuzelin 57 $7 Felis Chaus 1:17.41 (23.12) 1 1 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
4 of 8 07 Oct 25 GOU turf 1600 G Mdn [   8] L P Beuzelin 57.5 $6.5 Falcon Lair 1:34.71 (23.87) 1 1 .............8 .............Handy run
3 of 8 05 Feb 26 GOS turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] A B Collett 57 $11 Ausbred Hed'n'tail 1:10.57 (23.73) 2 3 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
3 of 8 24 Feb 26 KEG turf 1500 G Mdn [   5] Tom Sherry 56.5 $6 El Qasabi 1:30.54 (24.72) 2 2 ...........nk ...........Solid effort
4 of 9 06 Mar 26 NEW turf 1600 G Mdn [   7] Tom Sherry 57 $6 Barrengarry 1:38.17 (23.27) 3 4 ..........2¾ .............Handy run

E14 HEEZA STEVE
3yo b aus g
Sire: FIERCE IMPACT (JPN)  Dam: STAR ON HIGH

Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs D A Kearney, M S Kearney, W Brewer, S F Freeman, Mrs R J Freeman, M Shanahan, S R Shanahan & J C Cotter
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 7 18 Aug 25 GOS turf 800 H Tri [   4] Mollie Fitzgerald -- -- Apex Glory 0:49.78 (24.38) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 4 11 Sep 25 HAW turf 1100 S Mdn [   1] Mollie Fitzgerald 54.5 $31 Narcissist 1:05.19 (22.47) 1 1 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort
12 of 12 25 Sep 25 HAW turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] Mollie Fitzgerald 54.5 $61 Greyt Thinker 1:16.03 (22.79) 11 12 ........11½ ...........Well beaten
4 of 8 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Olivia Chambers -- -- Compensation 0:58.59 (22.09) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1300 S Mdn [   4] Siena Grima 56 $81 Peccavi 1:17.67 (22.95) 5 5 .............4 .............No excuse

AUD 7,100

AUD 21,800

AUD 16,375

AUD 6,175
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R8
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
ABERNETHY GORE SOLICITORS SHOWCASE (BM58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

12:40 PM

1 OFF SHAW
10yo ch nzl g
Sire: TOBIQUE (AUS)  Dam: DARBY SHAW

Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 10 Total: 56-8-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Nicholas Hyde (a4.0) WT: 63 Good: 25-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 37-6-2-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 54-8-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 29-6-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe, C J Waters, W F Bridges, K J H Hunt, Miss P Foley & W Eccleston
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 12 Sep 25 GOU turf 1100 H BM66 [   7] Glenn Cahill 60 $21 King Taurus 1:08.29 (24.25) 1 1 ............¾ .............Handy run
9 of 10 28 Dec 25 CAB turf 1000 G BM65 [ 10] M Heagney 62.5 $151 Famoso 0:57.60 (22.37) 5 6 ..........8¼ ...............No show
12 of 12 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G BM58 [   6] Nicholas Hyde 61.5 $101 Beauty Edge 1:10.30 (--.--) 2 2 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten
8 of 8 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 G BM58 [   5] Nicholas Hyde 60.5 $151 Zoutempus 1:05.11 (23.25) 2 6 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten
9 of 9 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 S BM58 [   1] Nicholas Hyde 59.5 $51 You Wish 1:10.71 (23.02) 2 2 ..........3½ ...............No show

2 OH NO MIKKI
7yo b aus g
Sire: MIKKI ISLE (JPN)  Dam: HILLDALE

Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 2 Total: 35-5-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R W-Kroezen (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 25-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-1-4-1 58+kg: 20-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A J Day
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 11 24 Nov 25 ALR turf 1000 G BM66 [   8] Jack Martin 61.5 $51 Danceenuff 0:58.67 (23.20) 11 10 ..........4¾ .............Well back
7 of 10 13 Dec 25 ALR turf 1000 G BM66 [   7] Ella Bent 58 $41 Climate Change 0:58.37 (23.72) 10 10 ..........2¾ .............No excuse
5 of 12 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1000 G BM58 [   8] Ella Bent 61.5 $21 Vainstream 0:56.85 (22.19) 8 10 .............3 .............Fair effort
8 of 14 19 Jan 26 ALR turf 1000 G BM58 [   9] Cassidy Hill 61 $21 You Wish 0:57.83 (23.27) 6 6 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
9 of 12 08 Mar 26 CAB turf 1000 S Open [   1] R Wedrat-Kroezen 52 $91 Vella's Best 0:57.77 (22.47) 6 4 ..........5¼ ...............No show

3 ABSTRUSE
5yo b aus m
Sire: SIDESTEP (AUS)  Dam: ARCANE

Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 4 Total: 36-3-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-2-2 58+kg: 18-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 35-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-5 Last Win: 

Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D A Lowes, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, A P Tier, S G Bradford, D R Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, R Woods, A J Redman, F Formica, D George, Mrs S G
Woods, K G Eisenhuth, R Lavulo, S C llamas, M K Bailey & J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G BM58 [   4] Jack Martin 58 $12 Boom In The Dark 0:58.55 (22.90) 8 7 ............¾ .............Handy run
2 of 10 15 Jan 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   1] Jack Martin 58 $16 Cando Attitude 0:57.81 (22.67) 7 7 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
1 of 8 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1000 S BM58 [   4] Jack Martin 58 $8.5 Christmas Star 0:55.97 (22.29) 5 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1100 H BM58 [   4] A B Collett 60 $2.7 La Mer Bleue 1:05.91 (23.69) 6 6 .............1 ...........Solid effort
3 of 6 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   5] Jack Martin 60.5 $4.8 Drama Dodger 0:56.71 (23.99) 5 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 449089 OFF SHAW 63 10 NICHOLAS HYDE 4 J ROLFE 10 G NZL 62 56-8-4-2 $252,861 4-0-0-0
2 507589 OH NO MIKKI 63 2 R W-KROEZEN 3 DANIELLE SEIB 7 G AUS 62 35-5-4-3 $126,030 4-1-0-1
3 442133 ABSTRUSE 60.5 4 MS A COLLETT MS N JARVIS 5 M AUS 61 36-3-7-7 $134,320 8-0-2-2
4 572829 ROCKET RUDEE 60.5 5 B MC DOUGALL W CARROLL 4 G AUS 57 8-1-2-0 $34,675 1-0-0-0
5 536168 DANCING MAN 59.5 3 MS A MCLUCAS MARY BRAY 5 G AUS 55 8-1-1-1 $28,725 3-1-0-0
6 696231 DRAMA DODGER 59.5 1 Q KROGH G G KIRKUP 5 M AUS 59 23-3-3-2 $98,250 2-0-1-0
7 135943 RIPPANA 59.5 7 K LATHAM LUKE PEPPER 6 M AUS 59 8-2-0-2 $38,550 2-0-0-1
8 615454 DAME ANNIE 57 13 -- J M AUSTIN 5 M AUS 54 12-2-1-0 $44,450 2-1-0-0
9 631372 MOLTEUNO 57 6 A LAYT T BURLEIGH 4 M AUS 54 6-1-1-2 $26,410 1-0-1-0

10 729623 ROYAL MEMORY 57 14 -- T GIBSON 4 M AUS 54 14-1-2-3 $47,400 2-0-0-0
11e 137474 VAINSTREAM 59 9 -- G CROTHERS 11 G AUS 54 101-10-9-10 $560,905 26-2-2-3
12e 135680 SELHURST PARK 57.5 11 O CHAMBERS M GATTY 7 G AUS 51 48-3-8-9 $147,090 7-0-4-2
13e 843867 BEOGRAD BOY 55 8 -- J ROLFE 7 G AUS 44 50-2-7-6 $94,310 3-0-0-0
14e 665412 LA MER BLEUE 60 12 T MARTIN 1.5 G CROTHERS 4 G AUS 56 14-2-1-0 $36,435 1-1-0-0

AUD 252,861

08/02/25 (407 Days)

AUD 126,030

16/12/23 (827 Days)

AUD 134,320

31/01/26 (50 Days)
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4 ROCKET RUDEE
4yo b aus g
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: ECLAT

Trainer: W Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G J Carroll, Mrs D A Carroll, Mrs A M Nimmo, M G Carroll, Mrs K G Carroll, Ms J N Carroll, G P Sewell, W Carroll, Mrs C J Carroll, T J Carroll, T J Pattison, J Campbell, Wasp (Mgr: A D E Paul), R Pollack, Z
Beaumont & R J Bevan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 14 02 May 25 WAG turf 1200 G 1 [ 10] J Kissick 57.5 $10 Miss Emma 1:10.09 (22.95) 7 6 .............4 .............No excuse
2 of 13 16 May 25 ALR turf 1175 G 1 [ 13] J Kissick 58.5 $4.2 Motorboat 1:09.23 (23.79) 2 2 ...........hd ................Nice run
8 of 11 02 Jun 25 COR turf 1200 S BM58 [ 10] Josh Richards 60.5 $6.5 Amber Star 1:09.95 (23.47) 4 4 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

2 of 9 07 Jul 25 WAG turf 1000 H BM58 [   6] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $3.8 Galston Gorge 1:00.50 (23.98) 6 6 ...........hd ................Nice run

9 of 10 24 Jul 25 COR turf 1000 S 1 [   7] J Kissick 59 $8 Dekadance 0:59.36 (23.78) 2 1 .............4 ...............No show

5 DANCING MAN
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: DANCING POETESS

Trainer: Mary Bray Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M Bray
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 8 03 Oct 25 MOY turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] Glenn Cahill 57 $8 Holy Hell 1:10.30 (23.03) 7 7 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
6 of 9 19 Oct 25 NOW turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Glenn Cahill 57 $10 The Eyes Have It 1:22.52 (23.39) 8 8 ..........3¾ ........Every chance
1 of 8 02 Nov 25 NOW turf 1100 S Mdn [   2] Dale Cole 56 $4.6 Treasure Hunter 1:03.55 (23.15) 6 5 ..........1¾ ..............Good win
6 of 9 17 Nov 25 NOW turf 1100 G BM58 [   2] Dale Cole 57 $4.6 Kool Bird 1:04.20 (22.83) 4 5 ..........1¾ ........Every chance
8 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   6] Amy Mc Lucas 60 $15 Wandaye 1:06.81 (24.04) 2 2 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

6 DRAMA DODGER
5yo b aus m
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: PURE DRAMA

Trainer: G G Kirkup Barrier: 1 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup) & R D Harrison
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 12 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 1010 S BM66 [   3] Teaghan Martin 53 $21 Sutton Vella 0:59.61 (23.04) 9 9 ..........3¾ ...............No show

6 of 6 27 Jul 25 SPH turf 1200 S BM58 [   5] Teaghan Martin 56.5 $13 Sir Franklin 1:12.20 (23.34) 3 3 ..........6¼ ........Every chance
2 of 7 08 Nov 25 GOU turf 1100 G BM50 [   2] Teaghan Martin 59.5 $5.5 Eternal Ember 1:06.15 (23.25) 3 4 ........Lnk ................Nice run
3 of 10 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM62 [   4] Teaghan Martin 54 $8.5 Tallingas Immortal 0:57.06 (22.47) 3 2 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 6 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   2] Teaghan Martin 56 $2.6 Elastane Miss 0:56.71 (23.99) 3 3 ..........1½ ..............Good win

7 RIPPANA
6yo b aus m
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: ROEINDA

Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs P Flynn
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 8 04 Apr 25 SPH turf 1007 H 2 [   6] Brodie Loy 58 $3.2 Ischyros 0:58.96 (23.65) 3 4 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort
5 of 10 04 Jul 25 ACT awt 1280 G 2 [   1] Nick Heywood 58 $7 Burrowa 1:15.05 (23.71) 9 9 ..........7½ .............Fair effort
9 of 9 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1020 S 3 [   1] Jack Baker 53.5 $6.5 Princeston 0:59.17 (23.61) 6 8 ..........8½ ...............No show

4 of 8 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1000 S BM58 [   5] Claire Ramsbotham 58 $12 Abstruse 0:55.97 (22.29) 4 5 .............1 .............Handy run

3 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   2] K S Latham 59.5 $5 Zoutempus 1:07.61 (24.15) 7 7 .............3 ...........Solid effort

8 DAME ANNIE
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: ROCK OPERA

Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 13 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J B Critchley
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 12 05 Jul 25 COW turf 1100 H BM50 [   4] Jessica Brookes 61 $3.5 Luckyimwithaimee 1:05.74 (--.--) 2 2 ...........nk ..............Good win

5 of 11 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1210 S BM58 [   9] Jessica Brookes 56.5 $5.5 Deni Gal 1:11.97 (24.03) 3 2 .............2 .............Fair effort

4 of 9 14 Sep 25 BAT turf 1200 S BM58 [   2] Ms J Taylor 58.5 $3.6 Ishikari 1:10.53 (--.--) 3 4 .............4 .............Handy run

5 of 5 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H BM58 [   1] Ms J Taylor 58 $4.4 Marine Girl 1:01.19 (--.--) 4 4 ........11¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   5] Ms L Day 57.5 $10 Zoutempus 1:07.61 (24.15) 8 8 ..........4¼ .............Handy run

AUD 34,675

19/10/24 (519 Days)

AUD 28,725

02/11/25 (140 Days)

AUD 98,250

28/02/26 (22 Days)

AUD 38,550

13/03/25 (374 Days)

AUD 44,450

05/07/25 (260 Days)
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9 MOLTEUNO
4yo b aus m
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: LUCKY LAGO

Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: T R Lobb, Ms N Burleigh, M M McGeechan, B K Warters, G E Warters, K R Warters, Mrs D Ezzy, P J Gudmunson, L A Dohnt, B A Woods, M J Chapman & A J Whatmough
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1020 S Mdn [   2] S Guymer 56.5 $6 Spice Baby 0:59.56 (22.97) 1 1 .............4 ...........Solid effort

1 of 10 11 Aug 25 GOU turf 1200 S Mdn [   8] S Guymer 57 $9 Sonic Scene 1:13.72 (24.92) 2 2 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

3 of 6 02 Sep 25 NOW turf 1200 H 1 [   1] S Guymer 55 $4 Jackpot Star 1:13.61 (24.97) 2 3 ..........3¾ ...........Solid effort
7 of 9 19 Sep 25 CAB turf 1300 G BM60 [   2] S Guymer 56.5 $12 Buenos 1:17.29 (23.78) 2 3 ..........5¼ .............No excuse
2 of 7 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1100 S 1 [   1] A Layt 55.5 $4.8 Bosco 1:04.10 (--.--) 5 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

10 ROYAL MEMORY
4yo b aus m
Sire: ROYAL MEETING (IRE)  Dam: BOMBALURINA

Trainer: T Gibson Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs N L Gibson, T J Gibson & A Sharpe
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1010 S 1 [   2] Jean Van Overmeire 55 $11 Sunrise Ridge 0:58.00 (22.04) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run
9 of 9 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G BM58 [   2] Amy Mc Lucas 57.5 $3.5 Boom In The Dark 0:58.55 (22.90) 9 9 ........70¼ ...............No show
6 of 9 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G BM58 [   9] Amy Mc Lucas 57.5 $11 Girls Weekend 0:58.08 (22.47) 6 7 ..........4¾ ........Every chance
2 of 11 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G 1 [   6] Amy Mc Lucas 55 $19 Cifonelli 1:09.31 (22.97) 3 2 ...........hd ................Nice run
3 of 8 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1200 S 1 [   5] Damon Budler 57 $5.5 Cruizingthestars 1:11.99 (24.19) 6 5 .............3 ...........Solid effort

E11 VAINSTREAM
11yo b aus g
Sire: BEL ESPRIT (AUS)  Dam: YASEY SAN

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 9 Total: 101-10-9-10 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 70-9-5-9 Track: 9-0-1-1
Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 50-8-7-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-2-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 100-10-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 30-1-4-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M A Vallender
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 10 15 Jan 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   4] Teaghan Martin 60 $5 Cando Attitude 0:57.81 (22.67) 2 2 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
7 of 9 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1000 G BM65 [   2] Teaghan Martin 56.5 $7.5 Keadool 0:56.10 (22.27) 5 5 ..........3¾ .............No excuse
4 of 11 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1000 G BM58 [   9] Teaghan Martin 59.5 $9 Marine Girl 0:56.74 (23.13) 2 2 .............2 .............Handy run
7 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   3] Teaghan Martin 59 $10 Zoutempus 1:07.61 (24.15) 2 3 ..........6¾ .............No excuse
4 of 7 14 Mar 26 CKL turf 1000 G Open [   3] Kate Petersen 70.5 $3.5 Texas Open 0:57.11 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .............Handy run

E12 SELHURST PARK
7yo ch aus g
Sire: NOT A SINGLE DOUBT (AUS)  Dam: PALAZZO CRISTALLO

Trainer: M Gatty Barrier: 11 Total: 48-3-8-9 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Chambers WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 18-1-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-4-2
J+H: 11-2-0-3 Turf: 48-3-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-6-6 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Gatty, Ms M T Victory, K R Gatty, K Gatty & Dr M P Curtis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 920 S BM58 [   8] Olivia Chambers 59 $3.7 Arctic Desert 0:54.19 (23.15) 11 9 .............1 ...........Solid effort

5 of 9 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1020 S 3 [   3] Olivia Chambers 55 $11 Princeston 0:59.17 (23.61) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 11 17 Aug 25 MOY turf 1020 S 3 [   6] Olivia Chambers 55 $31 Vella's Best 0:59.92 (22.93) 6 5 ..........4½ ........Every chance
8 of 11 03 Oct 25 MOY turf 1200 G BM58 [ 11] Olivia Chambers 59 $26 King Taurus 1:10.58 (22.92) 11 10 ..........2½ ...........Well beaten
12 of 12 19 Oct 25 NOW turf 1200 G BM66 [ 11] Claire Ramsbotham 53 $31 Can't Touch This 1:08.11 (22.86) 10 10 .............8 ...........Well beaten

E13 BEOGRAD BOY
7yo br aus g
Sire: ZARIZ (AUS)  Dam: HOTEL MOSKVA

Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 50-2-7-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 30-2-3-5 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 24-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-4-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, J A Rolfe & B W Rolfe
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 5 01 Nov 25 TUU turf 1600 G BM50 [   5] Claire Ramsbotham 58.5 $5 Track And Field 1:37.38 (23.57) -- -- .............1 .............Handy run
3 of 8 08 Nov 25 GOU turf 1600 G BM50 [   8] M Heagney 59.5 $12 Zartamay 1:36.32 (25.04) 4 7 .............5 ...........Solid effort
8 of 10 01 Dec 25 SPH turf 1600 S BM58 [   1] M Heagney 55.5 $41 Hard To Go Wrong 1:37.05 (23.66) 7 8 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 8 14 Dec 25 NOW turf 1400 S BM58 [   3] Jack Martin 56 $21 Breakaway Week 1:24.45 (24.19) 5 4 .............4 ........Every chance
7 of 7 10 Jan 26 QEN turf 1600 G BM58 [   6] M Heagney 56 $51 Sebastian's Flyer 1:35.72 (24.32) 3 5 ........13¾ .............No excuse

E14 LA MER BLEUE
4yo b aus g
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: TACK

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Martin (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G D Crothers
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 11 19 Aug 25 BYN awt 1500 G BM58 [ 10] E J Walsh 57.5 $71 Vagabond Hero 1:31.19 (25.08) 2 4 ........10¼ ........Every chance
5 of 12 01 Sep 25 BYN awt 1200 G BM56 [   8] E J Walsh 57.5 $26 Count Of Anjou 1:12.36 (23.81) 7 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort
4 of 11 13 Sep 25 DON turf 1200 G OB56 [   6] E J Walsh 57.5 $5.5 Airclash 1:09.83 (23.39) 8 8 ..........8¼ .............Handy run
1 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1100 H BM58 [   1] Teaghan Martin 54.5 $19 Platinum Gift 1:05.91 (23.69) 1 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

2 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 S 3 [   2] Teaghan Martin 53.5 $16 Cyclone Rupert 1:11.43 (24.15) 1 1 ...........ns ................Nice run

AUD 26,410

11/08/25 (223 Days)

AUD 47,400

10/12/24 (467 Days)

AUD 560,905

02/01/26 (79 Days)

AUD 147,090

27/06/25 (268 Days)

AUD 94,310

05/04/25 (351 Days)

AUD 36,435

08/02/26 (42 Days)
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R9
22 Mar 2026 | ORANGE
HAPPY ANNIVERSARY SONNY & RHONDA CADMAN (BM58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58
Prizemoney: AUD27,000

1:01 PM

1 WONDER STEP
4yo br aus g
Sire: SHALAA (IRE)  Dam: BERNARSINI

Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 15-4-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Deon Le Roux (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs G M Williams, F J Williams, Mrs L K Cook & M Cook
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 19 Jun 25 BAT turf 1200 S 2 [   7] Ms M Weir 57.5 $3.2 Speedy Henry 1:11.90 (--.--) 6 6 ..........3¾ .............Handy run

1 of 12 05 Jul 25 COW turf 1100 H BM50 [   8] Jordan Quince 60.5 $2.6 Slush Fund 1:05.58 (--.--) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win
1 of 12 10 Aug 25 DUB turf 1100 G BM58 [   9] Jordan Quince 58 $3.9 Nova Centauri 1:03.99 (--.--) 11 10 ........Lnk ..............Good win
4 of 10 07 Sep 25 GUD turf 1180 S BM66 [   5] Ms A Stanley 59.5 $6 Grande Bellezza 1:09.25 (23.65) 9 9 ..........4¼ .............Handy run

2 of 12 22 Sep 25 NAM awt 1100 H BM58 [ 10] Jordan Quince 60.5 $6 Simply Better 1:08.69 (--.--) 8 9 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 BRIEF STATEMENT
7yo b aus m
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: BREVITY

Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 46-5-11-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jordan Quince (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-2-4-6 Track: 10-2-2-1
Fav: 6-3-2-0 58+kg: 15-2-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-2
J+H: 12-1-3-0 Turf: 44-5-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-7-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N A Smith, Miss L G Smith & C E Fisher
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 8 04 Jan 26 GIL turf 1100 G Open [   5] Clayton Gallagher 55.5 $10 Chandon Star 1:03.56 (--.--) 7 7 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
9 of 10 12 Jan 26 DUB turf 1018 G BM66 [   4] Kody Nestor 60.5 $9.5 Nor Nor West 0:57.09 (--.--) 6 6 ..........7½ ...............No show
6 of 9 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1100 G BM74 [   9] Jacob Stiff 52.5 $15 Inazuma Boy 1:02.23 (--.--) 4 4 ..........2¼ ........Every chance
4 of 11 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1100 S BM66 [   8] Jordan Quince 57 $21 Gidgee Guy 1:05.08 (--.--) 3 3 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
7 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1100 G BM82 [   3] Dale Cole 53 $21 Inazuma Boy 1:02.88 (--.--) 3 4 ..........7¾ .............No excuse

3 CUMNOCK
6yo b aus g
Sire: OUTREACH (AUS)  Dam: COASTERS

Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Izzy Neale (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
11 of 13 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1200 H 3 [   7] Reece Jones 54 $81 Without Parallel 1:13.73 (24.46) 10 9 ........12¾ ...........Not sighted
8 of 12 15 Aug 25 TAM turf 1000 G BM58 [   8] A Bullock 61 $3.1 Enniroc 0:57.60 (23.00) 7 7 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten
8 of 14 01 Sep 25 WEL turf 1100 S BM58 [   9] C Lever 61 $15 Grins 1:06.26 (--.--) 6 7 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten
1 of 10 03 Oct 25 DUB turf 1000 G BM66 [   6] J Pracey-Holmes 56.5 $9 Smart And Dapper 0:56.44 (--.--) 2 1 ........Lnk ..............Good win
7 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [ 12] Izzy Neale 61 $31 Falcon Gold 0:54.30 (--.--) 11 12 .............4 .............No excuse

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 141142 WONDER STEP 64 6 DEON LE ROUX 3 MS G WILLIAMS 4 G AUS 64 15-4-1-1 $85,860 4-1-0-0
2 439647 BRIEF STATEMENT 62.5 3 JORDAN QUINCE 2 MS A SMITH 7 M AUS 65 46-5-11-6 $182,610 19-4-2-2
3 008817 CUMNOCK 62.5 1 IZZY NEALE 1.5 B THOMPSON 6 G AUS 61 26-4-2-5 $107,362 9-3-0-1
4 631571 BOSCO 61 10 -- ROB POTTER 4 G AUS 58 8-2-0-1 $35,410 3-1-0-1
5 442133 ABSTRUSE 60.5 8 JACK MARTIN MS N JARVIS 5 M AUS 61 36-3-7-7 $134,320 18-1-4-4
6 073110 MARINE GIRL 60.5 7 B OWEN N OLIVE 4 M AUS 61 10-3-0-1 $58,475 3-2-0-0
7 013220 DESIROUS 60 13 C GALLAGH R LOMAX 4 M AUS 60 27-4-4-4 $90,775 19-2-4-4
8 977707 BROGANS CREEK 59 12 MS M WEIR TOBY PRACEY 9 G AUS 54 50-4-9-7 $159,895 11-1-3-1
9 133 DENMAN FORCE 58.5 4 J P-HOLMES B THOMPSON 4 G AUS 53 3-1-0-2 $13,550 3-1-0-2

10 167 STORMY SWEY 58 9 Z WADICK ANGUS STEWART 3 G NZL 53 3-1-0-0 $15,050 2-1-0-0
11 698568 TALIHINA SKY 57.5 14 -- MS G WILLIAMS 4 M AUS 55 14-2-1-0 $42,400 11-2-1-0
12 341245 WRITTEN BY LUCY 57.5 11 DAMON BUDLER ROB POTTER 4 M AUS 55 7-1-1-1 $28,125 4-1-0-1
13 549180 TORENDOSETTA 56 15 -- R W HOWE 4 M AUS 52 8-1-1-1 $26,025 5-0-1-0
14 354173 FRENCH HARP 55 5 JACOB STIFF 2 P THEOBALD 4 M AUS 50 23-1-1-4 $43,425 7-1-0-0

15e 896069 THE MOOCH 55 16 M A CAHILL M C LYNCH 6 M AUS 50 48-3-10-6 $137,575 31-2-9-4
16e 909605 XAPHAN 55 2 -- B W DRAPER 5 M AUS 50 22-2-1-2 $52,960 1-0-0-0

AUD 85,860

10/08/25 (224 Days)

AUD 182,610

16/02/25 (399 Days)

AUD 107,362

03/10/25 (170 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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4 BOSCO
4yo b aus g
Sire: COSMIC FORCE (AUS)  Dam: GENTLE ANNIE

Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A J Groves & Mrs S Groves
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 6 29 Dec 25 SPH turf 1000 S Mdn [   3] Nick Heywood 59 $3.4 Nefradite 0:56.50 (22.88) 1 1 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
1 of 11 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G Mdn [   3] Damon Budler 59 $2.8 Lope De Fortune 0:58.36 (22.87) 2 1 ..........4½ ..............Good win
5 of 8 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 G BM58 [   1] Damon Budler 59.5 $12 Zoutempus 1:05.11 (23.25) 4 5 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
7 of 9 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1200 S 1 [   8] Damon Budler 59 $4.6 State Of Grace 1:11.25 (--.--) 1 2 ..........2½ .............No excuse

1 of 7 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1100 S 1 [   2] Damon Budler 58 $5 Molteuno 1:04.10 (--.--) 2 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

5 ABSTRUSE
5yo b aus m
Sire: SIDESTEP (AUS)  Dam: ARCANE

Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 8 Total: 36-3-7-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-2-2 58+kg: 18-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-4-4
J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 35-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-4-5 Last Win: 

Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D A Lowes, R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, P R Tier, Mrs S M Tier, A P Tier, S G Bradford, D R Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, R Woods, A J Redman, F Formica, D George, Mrs S G
Woods, K G Eisenhuth, R Lavulo, S C llamas, M K Bailey & J

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G BM58 [   4] Jack Martin 58 $12 Boom In The Dark 0:58.55 (22.90) 8 7 ............¾ .............Handy run
2 of 10 15 Jan 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   1] Jack Martin 58 $16 Cando Attitude 0:57.81 (22.67) 7 7 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
1 of 8 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1000 S BM58 [   4] Jack Martin 58 $8.5 Christmas Star 0:55.97 (22.29) 5 4 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1100 H BM58 [   4] A B Collett 60 $2.7 La Mer Bleue 1:05.91 (23.69) 6 6 .............1 ...........Solid effort
3 of 6 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM58 [   5] Jack Martin 60.5 $4.8 Drama Dodger 0:56.71 (23.99) 5 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

6 MARINE GIRL
4yo b aus m
Sire: HEADWATER (AUS)  Dam: FAVOURITE SISTER

Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 7 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Owen WT: 60.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P R Milburn
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 11 14 Oct 25 ARM turf 1400 G 1 [   5] L P Rolls 55 $21 Concoction 1:24.39 (--.--) 1 1 .............8 .............No excuse
3 of 8 10 Jan 26 QEN turf 1200 G BM58 [   5] Jack Martin 56 $4.2 Papaver Miner 1:08.13 (23.64) 1 1 ............½ ...........Solid effort
1 of 5 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H BM58 [   2] Ms C Keatings 56 $5.5 Desirous 1:01.19 (--.--) 3 3 .............4 ..............Good win
1 of 11 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1000 G BM58 [   6] Ms C Keatings 58 $2.4 Oakeys Choice 0:56.74 (23.13) 5 4 .............1 ..............Good win
11 of 15 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [   9] A B Collett 54 $91 Brave Xena 0:57.06 (22.39) 8 9 ..........6½ ...........Not sighted

7 DESIROUS
4yo ch aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: AGUEDA

Trainer: R Lomax Barrier: 13 Total: 27-4-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 60 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-4-4
J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 26-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: R Lomax & C Lomax
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 12 Dec 25 WAN turf 1000 S BM50 [   9] Ms M Weir 61.5 $3.8 Champ De Mars 0:57.82 (--.--) 1 1 .............2 ..............Good win
3 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   5] J Pracey-Holmes 59 $6 Kev's Girl 0:54.30 (--.--) 1 3 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
2 of 12 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G BM58 [   8] Clayton Gallagher 59 $5 Western Warrior 0:57.10 (--.--) 2 4 ............¾ ................Nice run
2 of 5 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H BM58 [   4] Clayton Gallagher 60 $4.4 Marine Girl 1:01.19 (--.--) 1 1 .............4 ................Nice run
12 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   8] Clayton Gallagher 60 $8.5 Falcon Gold 0:54.30 (--.--) 5 8 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

8 BROGANS CREEK
9yo b aus g
Sire: BIANCONI (USA)  Dam: OFF BROADWAY

Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 12 Total: 50-4-9-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59 Good: 25-0-4-5 Track: 6-1-2-0
Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 30-4-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 49-4-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-5-2 Last Win: 

Owner: G Maher, R M Maher, Miss A L Dimasi, W J Mann, Mrs R Mann, Mrs L M Spackman, C Derwent, G E Spackman & Mrs M Shumack
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 13 May 25 WEL turf 1100 S BM66 [   9] Kody Nestor 59 $10 Daredevil 1:03.83 (--.--) 5 5 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

7 of 7 17 Oct 25 BAT turf 1100 S BM66 [   7] J Pracey-Holmes 58.5 $21 Hellinda 1:04.43 (--.--) 7 7 ..........9¼ .............No excuse
7 of 12 26 Oct 25 COA turf 1400 G BM66 [ 12] J Pracey-Holmes 58 $26 Night Fighter 1:21.15 (--.--) 2 3 ..........8½ .............No excuse
12 of 14 18 Nov 25 SCO turf 1300 G BM58 [   7] Jacob Stiff 58 $101 Zucchero 1:16.98 (23.23) 2 2 ..........6½ ...........Well beaten
7 of 8 05 Dec 25 MUD turf 1200 G BM58 [   3] Clayton Gallagher 60 $13 The Artefact 1:11.43 (--.--) 4 5 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

9 DENMAN FORCE
4yo b aus g
Sire: DENMAN (AUS)  Dam: FAIRY TOUGH

Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 10 13 May 25 WEL turf 900 S Tri [   5] Angela Cooper -- -- Wonder Step 0:52.52 (--.--) -- -- ...........15 .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 9 23 Jun 25 NAM awt 800 G Tri [   2] Ms M Weir -- -- Jet Empress 0:46.15 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 05 Jul 25 COW turf 950 H Mdn [   4] J Pracey-Holmes 59 $7.5 Jackets 0:56.38 (--.--) 3 4 ...........hd ..............Good win
3 of 12 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G BM58 [   7] J Pracey-Holmes 58.5 $12 Western Warrior 0:57.10 (--.--) 1 1 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
3 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [ 10] J Pracey-Holmes 58.5 $11 Falcon Gold 0:54.30 (--.--) 4 2 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort

AUD 35,410

09/03/26 (13 Days)

AUD 134,320

31/01/26 (50 Days)

AUD 58,475

17/02/26 (33 Days)

AUD 90,775

12/12/25 (100 Days)

AUD 159,895

09/01/24 (803 Days)

AUD 13,550

05/07/25 (260 Days)
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10 STORMY SWEY
3yo b nzl g
Sire: SWEYNESSE (AUS)  Dam: SINGLERAINE

Trainer: Angus Stewart Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z Wadick WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A M Muollo
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 17 Oct 25 BAT turf 1000 S Tri [   6] M A Cahill -- -- The Artefact 0:59.86 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 01 Nov 25 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] M A Cahill 59 $8 Kevin 0:56.30 (--.--) 7 3 ...........hd ..............Good win
6 of 10 21 Nov 25 ORA turf 1000 G 1 [   4] G Buckley 56.5 $7 Baycat 0:57.40 (--.--) 6 5 ..........3¼ ........Every chance
7 of 9 08 Dec 25 DUB turf 1200 G 1 [   6] M A Cahill 57 $5 Nor Nor West 1:09.44 (--.--) 1 1 .............6 .............No excuse
4 of 9 10 Mar 26 ROS turf 900 S Tri [   9] Zac Wadick -- -- Lontrice 0:54.99 (23.52) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

11 TALIHINA SKY
4yo br aus m
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: VOLANDO

Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 14 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J T Naughton
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 10 16 Nov 25 WEL turf 1000 G 3 [   5] Ms A Stanley 56.5 $18 Pelette 0:57.05 (--.--) 8 8 .............5 ...............No show
8 of 10 15 Dec 25 ORA turf 1000 S BM66 [   1] Jean Van Overmeire 55.5 $13 Aegipan 0:58.23 (--.--) 2 2 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
5 of 6 30 Dec 25 ORA turf 1000 G 3 [   3] Ms A Stanley 55 $41 Miss Capricorn 0:57.99 (--.--) 4 5 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort
6 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   8] Ms A Stanley 58.5 $17 Kev's Girl 0:54.30 (--.--) 7 9 ..........3½ ........Every chance
8 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   9] Ms A Stanley 58 $26 Falcon Gold 0:54.30 (--.--) 2 3 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

12 WRITTEN BY LUCY
4yo b aus m
Sire: WRITTEN BY (AUS)  Dam: GESTURE

Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D J Dorman, D S Newham & M Notaras
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 17 Aug 25 MOY turf 1020 S Mdn [   5] Jack Martin 57 $1.6 Performing Diva 1:00.94 (23.69) 5 3 .............2 .............Handy run

1 of 12 07 Sep 25 GUD turf 1000 S Mdn [   5] Jack Martin 57 $4.2 Sacred Inferno 0:58.87 (23.42) 3 2 ...........ns ..............Good win

2 of 5 21 Sep 25 NOW turf 1200 S 1 [   2] A B Collett 56 $6 The Main Event 1:11.21 (23.86) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

4 of 6 09 Oct 25 ORA turf 1300 S 1 [   2] Jack Martin 57 $5 Telling 1:18.48 (--.--) 1 1 ..........3¾ .............Handy run

5 of 9 27 Oct 25 QEN turf 1200 S BM58 [   3] Jack Martin 58 $14 Zale 1:10.35 (24.35) 1 1 .............2 .............Fair effort

13 TORENDOSETTA
4yo b aus m
Sire: BRAVE SMASH (JPN)  Dam: TRENDSETTING

Trainer: R W Howe Barrier: 15 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B Howe, R W Howe, J Braithwaite, G J Clarke, C C Howe & G A Rice
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 20 Oct 25 MUS turf 900 G Mdn [   8] Shae Wilkes 55.5 $15 Invincible Salex 0:51.76 (22.55) 1 1 ..........1½ .............Handy run
9 of 10 01 Nov 25 DUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] J Pracey-Holmes 58 $6 Stormy Swey 0:56.30 (--.--) 4 7 ..........6½ ...............No show
1 of 10 16 Nov 25 WEL turf 900 G Mdn [   4] Siena Grima 55.5 $11 Yasena 0:52.44 (--.--) 6 6 ............½ ..............Good win
8 of 8 24 Nov 25 WEL turf 1000 G 2 [   2] J Pracey-Holmes 55 $10 Keadool 0:57.04 (--.--) 5 6 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten
25 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1000 G 1 [   3] Clayton Gallagher 55.5 $51 Bolo Miss 0:57.06 (--.--) -- -- .........DH ..............................

14 FRENCH HARP
4yo b aus m
Sire: PRINCE OF CAVIAR (AUS)  Dam: HARMONICA

Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 5 Total: 23-1-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Jacob Stiff (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-4 Last Win: 

Owner: P M Knight
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 11 06 Jan 26 ORA turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Ms M Weir 55 $31 Outlaw Annie 0:58.59 (--.--) 4 4 ..........3½ .............Fair effort
4 of 9 18 Jan 26 COW turf 950 G Mdn [   7] J Pracey-Holmes 57 $41 Rusky Ripper 0:54.60 (--.--) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
1 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1000 H Mdn [   3] Ms W Costin 57 $11 Miss Maverick 1:02.77 (--.--) 1 2 ............¾ ..............Good win
7 of 7 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1000 G 1 [   3] Ms W Costin 55 $151 Gambler 0:56.63 (22.06) 6 7 ..........7¼ .............No excuse
3 of 7 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1100 S 1 [   6] J Pracey-Holmes 55 $31 Bosco 1:04.10 (--.--) 7 7 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort

AUD 15,050

01/11/25 (141 Days)

AUD 42,400

10/03/25 (377 Days)

AUD 28,125

07/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 26,025

16/11/25 (126 Days)

AUD 43,425

09/02/26 (41 Days)
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E15 THE MOOCH
6yo br aus m
Sire: LOVE CONQUERS ALL (AUS)  Dam: BOUNDING BADGER

Trainer: M C Lynch Barrier: 16 Total: 48-3-10-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 55 Good: 30-2-5-5 Track: 6-0-4-2
Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-2-9-4
J+H: 12-1-3-1 Turf: 44-2-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-5-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Willyn Dynasty Stud (Mgr: W G Watkins)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 11 10 Jul 25 DUB turf 1100 S BM58 [   4] K Dunbar 58 $16 Girrawheen 1:03.42 (--.--) 3 4 ..........6½ ...............No show
6 of 9 24 Jan 26 PAR turf 1000 G BM58 [   7] M A Cahill 57 $6.5 Cumboogle 0:57.80 (--.--) 8 7 ..........1¼ ........Every chance
11 of 12 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1000 G BM58 [   2] M A Cahill 57 $21 Western Warrior 0:57.10 (--.--) 7 6 ..........6½ ...........Not sighted
6 of 11 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1000 G BM58 [   7] J Pracey-Holmes 56 $18 Marine Girl 0:56.74 (23.13) 7 8 ..........2½ ........Every chance
9 of 12 09 Mar 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   5] M A Cahill 55.5 $21 Falcon Gold 0:54.30 (--.--) 9 10 ..........4¼ ...............No show

E16 XAPHAN
5yo b aus m
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: FIRST CHANNEL

Trainer: B W Draper Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 14-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B W Draper, R Draper, R W Gordon, W L J Gordon, B P Howard & A Howard
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 10 18 Jan 26 COW turf 950 G BM58 [   6] Jacob Stiff 55.5 $81 Kev's Girl 0:54.30 (--.--) 10 10 ..........9¼ .............Well back
9 of 10 02 Feb 26 DUB turf 1200 G BM58 [   3] Ms A Stanley 58 $101 A Boy Named Soo 1:10.30 (--.--) 6 6 ..........8¾ ...............No show
6 of 6 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1280 G BM50 [   3] Kody Nestor 61 $18 Divine Sinner 1:14.82 (--.--) 6 6 .............9 ........Every chance
11 of 11 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1100 S BM66 [   2] Ms A Stanley 55 $101 Gidgee Guy 1:05.08 (--.--) 8 8 .............7 ...........Not sighted
5 of 9 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1200 G BM58 [   2] Ms A Stanley 55.5 $101 Sir Lunchalots 1:10.02 (--.--) 6 6 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

AUD 137,575

18/05/25 (308 Days)

AUD 52,960

20/07/24 (610 Days)
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R10
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
D ONE ACCOUNTING COUNTRY BOOSTED (BM58)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM58
Prizemoney: AUD35,000

1:15 PM

1 ATMOSPHERIC ROCK
6yo b aus g
Sire: YOUR SONG (AUS)  Dam: SPACE ODYSSEY

Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Dale Cole (a2.0) WT: 65.5 Good: 17-2-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Bramich, Mrs A Bramich, S Bramich, Ms K E Gallaher, L J S Vogan, M S Vogan, Rechter Racing (Mgr: P R Rechter), G T Castle, N Smith, J B Doughty & Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
15 of 18 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [   3] J R Collett 59 $21 Massira 0:57.43 (22.45) 13 10 .............6 ...........Not sighted
13 of 14 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 12] Benjamin Osmond 58.5 $71 Cougars 1:09.86 (23.65) 12 9 ..........7¼ ................Poor run
4 of 14 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   3] C Schofield 59.5 $101 Kingdom Undersiege 1:10.54 (23.36) 11 11 ..........1½ .............Handy run
9 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 14] C Schofield 59 $91 Fingers Hunter 1:09.36 (23.00) 14 12 ..........2½ ...............No show
13 of 13 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G 3 [   7] C Schofield 58.5 $31 Rose Aye 1:16.75 (22.89) 11 11 ........26½ ................Poor run

2 DUBAI CENTRE
8yo ch aus g
Sire: PRIDE OF DUBAI (AUS)  Dam: QUEEN'S FASHION

Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 60-7-12-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Nicholas Hyde (a4.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 26-1-3-1 Track: 10-1-3-1
Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 42-6-8-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 59-7-12-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-6-9-4 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, A Pulciani, Ms E K Kirk, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, W F Bridges & J A Rolfe
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 05 Aug 25 MOY turf 1435 H BM66 [   4] J Kissick 63 $12 Vermicella 1:26.92 (24.93) 5 4 ............½ ...........Solid effort

6 of 11 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1600 H BM66 [   9] Billy Owen 63.5 $6.5 Philadelphia Storm 1:38.96 (25.17) 2 2 .............4 ........Every chance
9 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1300 G BM66 [   5] Nicholas Hyde 59 $91 Rileycat 1:18.57 (23.29) 1 1 ........10¼ ...............No show
8 of 8 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1400 S BM66 [   7] Nicholas Hyde 58.5 $61 Deepwater Artist 1:23.12 (23.54) 2 2 ........10¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   8] Nicholas Hyde 61.5 $91 Wandaye 1:06.81 (24.04) 9 9 ..........6¾ ........Every chance

3 COSSACK WARRIOR
5yo ch aus g
Sire: RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS)  Dam: LAETITIA

Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 7-1-3-1 58+kg: 13-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Darby Racing, Miss H M Alderton, S L Alderton, R Burt, R Burt, D R Harding, D S Paton, AC Reynolds, Pumpa Racing, Darby Racing Laetitia, Beams, G W Hooper & N J Hooper
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 05 Dec 25 CAB turf 1400 S 2 [   4] Nick Heywood 58 $12 Supairo 1:23.13 (24.28) 7 7 ............½ ................Nice run

11 of 11 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1425 S BM58 [ 10] Nick Heywood 62 $5.5 Grey Secret 1:25.41 (23.57) 6 4 ..........6¼ ...........Not sighted

6 of 10 29 Dec 25 SPH turf 1200 S 3 [   1] Nick Heywood 58 $3.2 Nights Inferno 1:08.73 (23.13) 6 6 ..........1½ ........Every chance
2 of 7 26 Jan 26 WAG turf 1400 G 2 [   2] B Mc Dougall 58 $2.8 Moonlight Dream 1:25.73 (23.37) 4 5 ...........nk ................Nice run
2 of 7 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM58 [   1] Pierre Boudvillain 61.5 $3.2 Sablonneuse 1:24.48 (24.17) 3 4 .............2 ................Nice run

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 000490 ATMOSPHERIC ROCK 65.5 9 DALE COLE 2 D A WILLIAMS 6 G AUS 67 26-3-4-3 $283,475 1-0-0-0
2 136986 DUBAI CENTRE 64.5 4 NICHOLAS HYDE 4 J ROLFE 8 G AUS 65 60-7-12-5 $205,975 11-1-2-1
3 620622 COSSACK WARRIOR 61.5 1 K LATHAM LUKE PEPPER 5 G AUS 59 17-2-5-3 $61,550 4-1-1-1
4 135132 BRUTAL EYES 61 8 MS L DAY M KELLEY 4 M AUS 62 11-2-2-3 $49,775 3-1-1-0
5 124225 MARITIME EXPRESS 61 3 A ADKINS HAYLEE DAY 4 G AUS 58 8-1-4-0 $39,725 2-0-1-0
6 561371 WASHINGTON 61 13 B MC DOUGALL MS D SCOTT 5 G AUS 58 22-4-3-3 $80,145 1-1-0-0
7 651274 BOOM IN THE DARK 60 11 N HEYWOOD DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 5 G AUS 56 23-2-3-3 $73,455 1-0-0-0
8 626407 SWINGING HIGH 60 5 T SCHILLER M TRAVERS 5 M AUS 60 25-3-3-4 $93,275 0-0-0-0
9 14 TASSALINA 58.5 7 MS A COLLETT TODD SMART 3 F AUS 58 2-1-0-0 $22,100 0-0-0-0

10 651579 TJAKA 58.5 2 J FORD D A WILLIAMS 4 M AUS 57 16-2-2-1 $56,650 0-0-0-0
11 674803 YOU'RE ON MUTE 58 14 -- G CROTHERS 6 M AUS 56 30-4-1-5 $97,925 8-0-1-1
12 612359 FLYING CHEVROLET 57 6 P BOUDVILLAIN MARY BRAY 5 M AUS 54 18-1-4-4 $78,625 2-0-0-0
13 841623 SHOREMAN 57 12 J PENZA DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 4 G AUS 50 10-1-2-1 $31,105 5-1-0-0
14 150456 GROUP CHAT 55.5 16 D GIBBONS M DALE 5 M AUS 51 7-1-0-0 $23,125 1-0-0-0
15 929860 JACOB JOE 55 10 DAMON BUDLER BECKY BYRNE 6 G AUS 43 35-4-4-3 $77,340 1-0-0-0
16 020987 THE PRES 55 15 -- J ROLFE 8 G AUS 42 49-4-5-5 $133,775 5-1-0-0

AUD 283,475

24/08/24 (575 Days)

AUD 205,975

13/07/25 (252 Days)

AUD 61,550

14/02/25 (401 Days)
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4 BRUTAL EYES
4yo b aus m
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: CHICQUITA

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 61 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: P H Lewis, A B Gardner, M J Forbes, T M Jackson, J Savoria & J M Gercovich
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 9 18 Aug 25 BAT turf 1206 G 1 [   3] Ms C Keatings 58 $4.4 Kobold 1:10.39 (--.--) 1 1 ...........nk ...........Solid effort
5 of 12 05 Sep 25 CAB turf 1400 S BM55 [   2] Claire Ramsbotham 59.5 $6.5 Cosmic Ride 1:23.43 (24.60) 1 1 .............4 .............Fair effort
1 of 8 19 Sep 25 CAB turf 1600 G 1 [   5] J Penza 57 $6.5 Stellar Rhonda 1:37.84 (23.41) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win
3 of 9 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 S BM58 [   3] A B Collett 60 $4 You Wish 1:10.71 (23.02) 4 3 ............½ ...........Solid effort
2 of 8 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1300 G BM58 [   1] Q Krogh 60.5 $5.5 Washington 1:16.70 (23.32) 1 1 .............1 ................Nice run

5 MARITIME EXPRESS
4yo b aus g
Sire: MERCHANT NAVY (AUS)  Dam: HIGHWAY

Trainer: Haylee Day Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 61 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 4-0-2-0
Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 8-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms H L Day
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 06 Dec 25 ALR turf 1400 G 1 [   8] Nick Heywood 58 $5.5 Made Easy 1:24.86 (24.12) 5 4 .............1 ................Nice run
4 of 6 19 Dec 25 GOU turf 1600 G BM58 [   6] K S Latham 60.5 $3.5 Rileycat 1:35.02 (23.53) 6 6 .............3 .............Handy run
2 of 11 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1400 G 1 [ 10] Nick Heywood 59 $4.4 Freud 1:23.41 (23.60) 6 3 ............½ ................Nice run
2 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   1] Nick Heywood 59.5 $5 Midnight Moose 1:11.07 (23.55) 4 4 ...........hd ................Nice run
5 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1400 S 1 [   3] Nick Heywood 60 $4 Performing Diva 1:24.83 (24.27) 5 5 ..........6¾ .............Fair effort

6 WASHINGTON
5yo ch aus g
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: RUNAWAY JESSE

Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 13 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 17-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-3-1-1 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M B Christian
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 24 Feb 25 ALR turf 1600 G BM58 [   6] B Mc Dougall 57 $8 Region Time 1:39.00 (23.34) 8 7 ..........3¾ ........Every chance
1 of 9 08 Mar 25 COR turf 1600 G 2 [   6] Amy O'driscoll 53 $4.6 Artist 1:36.27 (23.69) 1 1 ..........3¾ ..............Good win
3 of 11 20 Mar 25 ALR turf 1600 H BM58 [   9] Amy O'driscoll 57.5 $6.5 Philadelphia Storm 1:39.21 (25.75) 2 1 ..........4¼ ...........Solid effort
7 of 8 17 Apr 25 ALR turf 1500 G 3 [   7] J Lyon 55 $11 Villasaurus 1:29.38 (24.40) 4 3 ..........5¾ .............No excuse
1 of 8 07 Mar 26 COR turf 1300 G BM58 [   7] B Mc Dougall 59 $4.4 Brutal Eyes 1:16.70 (23.32) 7 8 .............1 ..............Good win

7 BOOM IN THE DARK
5yo b aus g
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: FLASH IN THE DARK

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 11 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 18-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 22-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: G A McFarlane, Mrs H M McFarlane, S C Burch, L Smith, Mrs M A Sweeny, D Canham, M W Jones, B G Beatty, M Forsyth, B R McDermott, Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), S J Forsyth, J
Williams & Ms A Dryden

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 9 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1010 S 1 [   8] Jack Martin 57.5 $31 Sunrise Ridge 0:58.00 (22.04) 3 3 .............2 .............Fair effort
1 of 9 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1010 G BM58 [   1] Nick Heywood 58.5 $8 Kool Kade 0:58.55 (22.90) 7 6 ...........ns ..............Good win
2 of 12 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G BM58 [   5] Nick Heywood 60.5 $4.8 Faceoff 1:10.02 (22.97) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run
7 of 9 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 S BM58 [   6] Nick Heywood 61 $5 You Wish 1:10.71 (23.02) 7 7 ..........2½ .............No excuse

4 of 5 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1000 S 3 [   5] A B Collett 55.5 $12 Christmas Star 0:57.58 (22.75) 5 5 ..........4½ .............Handy run

8 SWINGING HIGH
5yo ch aus m
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: ERAMOR

Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 60 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D K Hamlin
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 29 Sep 25 WAG turf 1000 S BM66 [   5] Rebecca Bronett Prag 56 $6.5 Off The Press 0:58.06 (22.80) 8 8 ..........3¾ ................Nice run
6 of 13 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G 3 [   4] Rachel King 55 $51 Southern Dancer 1:37.31 (23.80) 6 9 ..........1½ ........Every chance
4 of 15 01 Nov 25 RAN turf 1400 S 3 [ 10] Rachel King 54 $18 Lovewillcomelater 1:25.27 (24.67) 13 10 ..........1¾ .............Handy run

10 of 13 22 Nov 25 KEG turf 1400 S 3 [   7] Rebecca Bronett Prag 52 $15 Bon Holler 1:23.98 (23.61) 9 9 ..........3¾ .............Well back
7 of 7 12 Mar 26 WAG turf 1000 G BM66 [   7] Q Krogh 56.5 $20 Iowna Benz 0:57.45 (22.02) 6 6 ..........5½ .............No excuse

9 TASSALINA
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: TASSORT (AUS)  Dam: GLORIOUS LADY

Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Group One Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J J Azzopardi), J J Azzopardi, Group One Glorious Lady, J J S Azzopardi, T D Nettlefold, D A Leckner, M Nottage, Mrs M L Goldsmith, J R Goldsmith, B Goldsmith, Ms H L
Guilfoyle, G Alvarez, Chope CC Racing, P W J Reinhard, R T

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 9 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 900 G Tri [   7] Billy Owen -- -- Spread The Love 0:53.40 (22.15) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1000 G Mdn [ 10] B Mc Dougall 56.5 $2.1 Cherry Jubilee 0:58.01 (22.91) 6 8 ..........3¼ ..............Good win
4 of 7 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1100 S 1 [   7] Pierre Boudvillain 57.5 $2.2 Bosco 1:04.10 (--.--) 3 4 ..........2½ .............Handy run

AUD 49,775

19/09/25 (184 Days)

AUD 39,725

17/11/25 (125 Days)

AUD 80,145

07/03/26 (15 Days)

AUD 73,455

05/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 93,275

28/08/25 (206 Days)

AUD 22,100

16/02/26 (34 Days)
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10 TJAKA
4yo ch aus m
Sire: HIGHLAND REEL (IRE)  Dam: DENESC

Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 7 14 Jan 26 KEN turf 1550 G BM64 [   4] Anna Roper 53 $101 Unleeshing 1:33.98 (22.58) 4 5 .............7 .............Fair effort
1 of 11 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1650 G BM58 [   2] Dale Cole 54.5 $4.8 Jamarni 1:40.74 (23.54) 4 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win
5 of 9 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1600 G BM60 [   9] Dale Cole 56.5 $9 Dolce Dior 1:35.11 (23.68) 7 7 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort
7 of 13 14 Feb 26 RAN turf 1800 G 3 [ 12] Anna Roper 52 $81 Warrior For Peace 1:50.80 (23.83) 13 13 ..........2½ .............No excuse
9 of 11 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 2120 S BM58 [   9] Dale Cole 57.5 $7 Tabor 2:15.38 (26.25) 11 10 ........10¾ ...............No show

11 YOU'RE ON MUTE
6yo b aus m
Sire: CABLE BAY (IRE)  Dam: WHO'S ZOOMING WHO

Trainer: G Crothers Barrier: 14 Total: 30-4-1-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 17-3-0-4 Track: 4-0-1-1
Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: M A Vallender
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 8 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S BM72 [   6] Ellen Hennessy 54 $151 Super Bright 1:13.66 (23.57) 2 2 ..........8¾ .............No excuse

4 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 H 4 [   6] Jessica Brookes 53 $13 Cando Attitude 1:12.46 (24.29) 4 5 ..........3½ .............Handy run
8 of 8 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1250 G BM64 [   1] Teaghan Martin 52 $41 Maybe Moet 1:13.60 (22.98) 5 7 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten
10 of 10 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1500 S BM66 [   2] Teaghan Martin 53.5 $26 Burn The Sky 1:32.11 (25.13) 5 8 ...........17 .............Well back
3 of 8 14 Mar 26 CKL turf 1400 G Open [   7] Kate Petersen 69 $8 Human Shield 1:22.09 (--.--) -- -- .............4 ...........Solid effort

12 FLYING CHEVROLET
5yo b aus m
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: CHEVELL

Trainer: Mary Bray Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 57 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 5-0-1-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 18-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Slade, Fairway (Mgr: G A Lynch), M J L Beretta, V Low, Bank or Bust (Mgr: B Keogh), S Price, J J Evans, Reebevolew Syndicate (Mgr: D Mileto), I B Robertson, A & G Bray (Mgr: A G Bray) & Ms M R
Bray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 6 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] Pierre Boudvillain 56.5 $7.5 Escargoes 1:11.42 (22.23) 4 3 ...........ns ..............Good win
2 of 10 23 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G 1 [   4] S Guymer 55.5 $7.5 Nagadec 1:24.21 (24.57) 8 7 ...........hd ................Nice run
3 of 6 08 Feb 26 NOW turf 1400 H BM58 [   6] Pierre Boudvillain 58 $3.5 Cordina 1:26.88 (24.96) 3 3 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
5 of 9 17 Feb 26 QEN turf 1460 G 1 [   9] Dale Cole 54.5 $5 London Star 1:25.89 (24.30) 9 8 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort
9 of 9 07 Mar 26 HAW turf 1500 S 1 [   9] Reece Jones 55 $41 Snitzel Dancer 1:28.97 (23.06) 2 5 ...........12 ...............No show

13 SHOREMAN
4yo br aus g
Sire: XTRAVAGANT (NZ)  Dam: SAKURA ROSE

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G J Muir, Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), Mrs J M Muir, H S Lawrence, Mrs S E Lawrence, G A Robb, S A Hill, J I Mathers, T W Robb, J Box, Ms G Dass, G A Hook, Mrs P Billing, T J Williams, G
C Brigden, R L Mcleod, R Howse, C J Reardon & D F Brown

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 14 21 Jul 25 MOY turf 1310 S Mdn [   4] R Bensley 59 $21 Beauty Dash 1:18.17 (24.45) 1 1 ..........4½ .............Handy run

1 of 9 05 Aug 25 MOY turf 1310 H Mdn [   1] R Bensley 55.5 $3.2 Brutal Belle 1:19.52 (25.10) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win
6 of 10 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1300 G 1 [   1] B Mc Dougall 56 $21 Party Boss 1:15.93 (22.76) 1 1 ..........5¼ ........Every chance
2 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   1] J Penza 57 $16 Zoutempus 1:07.61 (24.15) 5 4 .............2 ................Nice run

3 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1100 S BM58 [   7] J Penza 57 $20 Wandaye 1:06.81 (24.04) 5 6 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort

14 GROUP CHAT
5yo b aus m
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: STACEY LEE

Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P M Duryea, M G Duryea, Ms B M Duryea, J N Edmunds, M K S Goodger, Miss P A Lindsay & Ms H M O'Reilly
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 11 01 May 25 WAG turf 1400 G 2 [ 10] Ashley Morgan 55 $5 Lucy Lulu 1:23.06 (23.23) 5 5 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort
10 of 10 30 Dec 25 ORA turf 1280 G 1 [   6] Pierre Boudvillain 57 $1.8 Eilrahc 1:15.35 (--.--) 5 5 ...........15 .............Well back
4 of 12 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   4] Ashley Morgan 55.5 $7 Romanticism 1:09.97 (23.85) 11 10 ..........1½ .............Handy run
5 of 9 12 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   5] K S Latham 55.5 $3.3 Midnight Moose 1:11.07 (23.55) 9 6 .............2 .............Fair effort
6 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1400 S 1 [   4] A B Collett 55 $3.1 Performing Diva 1:24.83 (24.27) 4 4 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

AUD 56,650

23/01/26 (58 Days)

AUD 97,925

19/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 78,625

05/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 31,105

05/08/25 (229 Days)

AUD 23,125

13/04/25 (343 Days)
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15 JACOB JOE
6yo b/br aus g
Sire: DEFCON (AUS)  Dam: WOLFITDOWN

Trainer: Becky Byrne Barrier: 10 Total: 35-4-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 21-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 31-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: G Palombi, A Cullen, J Rich & M Rich
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 21 Nov 25 ORA turf 1000 G BM58 [   5] Pierre Boudvillain 55.5 $14 Crook 0:57.44 (--.--) 9 9 ............¾ ................Nice run
9 of 10 05 Dec 25 CAB turf 1000 S BM50 [   4] Pierre Boudvillain 60 $13 Aegipan 0:58.13 (22.61) 5 8 .............6 ...............No show
8 of 10 26 Dec 25 QEN turf 1200 G BM50 [   1] Jessica Brookes 57 $8 Human Shield 1:08.50 (--.--) -- -- .............8 ...........Well beaten
6 of 6 07 Feb 26 TUU turf 1000 S BM74 [   5] Damon Budler 56 $19 Kattegat 0:56.22 (22.47) 6 5 ..........3¾ ........Every chance
11 of 13 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1200 G BM58 [ 10] Damon Budler 56 $51 Glowing Rapids 1:10.80 (--.--) 12 12 .............6 ...........Not sighted

16 THE PRES
8yo b aus g
Sire: ALL AMERICAN (AUS)  Dam: SATAN'S DANCER

Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 15 Total: 49-4-5-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 16-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1
Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 17-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-5-5 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe, C J Waters & W F Bridges
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 07 Sep 24 ORA turf 1600 S BM58 [   6] Rebecca Bronett Prag 53 $13 Bandolero 1:40.61 (--.--) 3 2 ..........1½ ................Nice run
10 of 10 03 Jan 25 WAG turf 1400 G BM58 [   4] M Heagney 56 $41 Lord Finland 1:22.46 (22.05) 10 10 ........12¼ .............Well back
9 of 10 10 Aug 25 WAG turf 1200 S BM58 [   1] Rebecca Bronett Prag 53.5 $101 Bessie La Belle 1:11.06 (23.55) 9 9 ........10¼ ...............No show
8 of 10 17 Jan 26 TUU turf 1200 G BM50 [   9] M Heagney 58.5 $101 Rowdy Anthem 1:09.44 (23.97) 10 10 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten
7 of 7 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1400 G BM50 [   7] M Heagney 58 $61 Rager 1:22.60 (--.--) 7 7 ...........13 .............No excuse

AUD 77,340

18/04/25 (338 Days)

AUD 133,775

22/07/24 (608 Days)
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R11
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
OWEN RUSSELL MEMORIAL MDN
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

1:32 PM

1 GOLDEN CHATTER
3yo ch aus g
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: GOLDEN ACT

Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S Flemming, J L Davies, N E Thompson, A J Stewart, D Barsby & W B Davies
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 7 31 Mar 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Buon Amici 1:01.58 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 13 12 Apr 25 ASC turf 1100 G LR [ 11] Lucy Fiore 54 $91 Castle Road 1:04.74 (23.62) 8 5 ..........6¼ ...............No show
6 of 9 01 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   5] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Brave Wasp 1:01.33 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 9 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Binky's War 1:03.45 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Joey Azzopardi 57 $2.9 Dancewithme 0:58.26 (22.41) 8 8 ..........4¼ .............Handy run

2 QUOKKA ROCKA
3yo b aus g
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: PRESENTATIE

Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Belhus Racing Pinnacles (Mgr: P V Morley)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 5 11 Aug 25 LHL turf 400 S Tri [   8] J Whiting -- -- Media Mogul 0:24.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 01 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [ 10] J Whiting -- -- Brave Wasp 1:01.33 (--.--) -- -- .............6 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 13 24 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] J Whiting 55.5 $41 Toronado Rocket 1:12.37 (24.03) 5 5 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
4 of 8 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] J Whiting -- -- Vivalda 1:03.69 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 10 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] J Whiting -- -- Bondi Lifesaver 1:02.03 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

3 THE SESSIONE
3yo br aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: DIVINE DEPUTY

Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Turner WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), G W McNally, W J Beament, J W Visser, L M H Wisby, J L Herkes & Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 8 15 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [ 11] Jordan Turner -- -- Bondi Queen 1:04.01 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 9 29 Sep 25 BUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Jordan Turner 55.5 $21 Galway Shawl 0:59.20 (22.92) 9 9 .............5 ...............No show
9 of 10 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 G 0LY [   6] Jordan Turner 58 $101 Testy Pharoah 1:11.84 (23.28) 2 2 ..........4¼ ...............No show
6 of 8 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Jordan Turner -- -- Universal Talk 1:02.62 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 0LY [   2] Jordan Turner 60 $15 Bondi Lifesaver 1:11.45 (22.53) 6 6 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

4 GIG MASTER
3yo ch aus g
Sire: THORN DANCER (NZ)  Dam: LISA'S RIBBONS

Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G J Starkie
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 9 10 Nov 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Holly Nottle -- -- Let's Talk Legs 1:00.63 (--.--) -- -- ...........22 .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Holly Nottle -- -- Cinque Stelle 1:03.08 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 8 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 11] Holly Nottle -- -- Universal Talk 1:02.62 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 94 GOLDEN CHATTER 57 12 L RAMOLY M HAYLEY 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $4,575 0-0-0-0
2 3 QUOKKA ROCKA 57 8 J WHITING MS S BAKRANICH 3 G AUS 60 1-0-0-1 $2,200 1-0-0-1
3 998 THE SESSIONE 57 2 J TURNER C & M GANGEMI 3 G AUS 56 3-0-0-0 $1,710 2-0-0-0
4 GIG MASTER 57 9 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 G J KERSLEY 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
5 SANDSATIONAL 57 10 S MC GRUDDY DOM CELISANO 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 624286 KENTUCKY DRIVE 55 5 J AZZOPARDI JORDAN ROLFE 3 F AUS 55 6-0-2-0 $12,615 0-0-0-0
7 4522 MAMMA SAYS SO 55 14 B PARNHAM J KRISPYN 3 F AUS 56 4-0-2-0 $11,145 1-0-0-0
8 835479 VALANNE DAWN 55 6 L CAMPBELL C WILLIS 3 F AUS 50 7-0-0-1 $7,750 2-0-0-0
9 520 EFFORTLESSLY 55 7 C J'STON-PORTER M GRANTHAM 3 F AUS 54 3-0-1-0 $5,825 1-0-0-0

10 9037 SHOOTERS 55 11 Z J-PORTER 2 MS V CHALMERS 3 F AUS 52 4-0-0-1 $3,617 3-0-0-1
11 045 BAHNBOUGLE BABY 55 1 MS L FIORE SIMON MILLER 3 F AUS 56 3-0-0-0 $1,700 3-0-0-0
12 0 AMERICAN BOOGIE 55 3 MS J MCNAUGHT MS M MIDGLEY 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $0 1-0-0-0
13 MY BREANNA 55 4 MS C AZZOPARDI D HARRISON 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
14 SNIPELISA 55 13 C PARNHAM R GULBERTI 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

AUD 4,575

AUD 2,200

AUD 1,710

AUD 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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5 SANDSATIONAL
3yo b aus g
Sire: SANDBAR (AUS)  Dam: RHUMBA GIRL

Trainer: Dom Celisano Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D Celisano
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
9 of 9 08 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [ 10] T Turner -- -- Linchpin 0:58.95 (--.--) -- -- ........11¾ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 6 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [   6] Austin Galati -- -- Cosmic Treat 0:24.19 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

6 KENTUCKY DRIVE
3yo b aus f
Sire: MASCHINO (AUS)  Dam: AMERICAN CHOICE

Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J Rolfe, M R Pink, The Spartan Crew (Mgr: P J Webster), G J Yuill, J Merritt, R M King, J L Mort, J Cornford, P Jones, Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg) & J Merritt
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 24 Jul 25 NOT turf 1300 S Mdn [   5] Luke Campbell 53.5 $10 Champagne Crusader 1:19.51 (23.97) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

4 of 10 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1300 S Mdn [ 10] Victoria Corver 53.5 $5 Crows 1:18.24 (--.--) 2 2 ..........5½ .............Handy run
2 of 5 21 Aug 25 BFS turf 1275 G Mdn [   1] Ms K Yuill 55 $2.6 Tassort We Want 1:19.66 (--.--) 1 1 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
8 of 10 04 Sep 25 NOT turf 1400 S Mdn [   8] Luke Campbell 53.5 $9.5 Productive 1:24.16 (23.45) 7 8 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten
6 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Joey Azzopardi 55 $10 Roaming America 0:58.56 (22.65) 6 6 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

7 MAMMA SAYS SO
3yo ch aus f
Sire: THORN DANCER (NZ)  Dam: SNOW BAMBOO

Trainer: J Krispyn Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C Burgess, Mrs R A Carpenter, G R Carpenter, Mrs J Burgess, M Burgess, G J Kampen, R W Lovett, A J Simpson, K Bishop, J Owen, Z Wood, B Kerr & Miss D Belton
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 20 Oct 25 LHL turf 930 S Tri [ 11] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Great Reception 0:58.34 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 9 04 Nov 25 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] J Brown 55 $20 Reconnaissance 1:10.14 (22.83) 1 1 .............4 .............Handy run
5 of 10 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   9] B Parnham 56 $8.5 Cannykev 0:59.30 (22.89) 6 6 ............¾ .............Fair effort
2 of 9 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] B Parnham 55 $3.5 Cassenite 1:04.91 (23.41) 8 8 .............1 ................Nice run
2 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] B Parnham 55 $3.9 Roaming America 0:58.56 (22.65) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run

8 VALANNE DAWN
3yo b aus f
Sire: DUCIMUS (AUS)  Dam: BILL'S O'REILLY

Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: C G Willis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 05 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 S Mdn [   6] Lucy Fiore 55 $31 Spirited Strike 0:59.76 (23.37) 8 8 ............½ ...........Solid effort
5 of 9 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   5] Holly Nottle 52 $10 Heaven Specified 1:03.72 (22.63) 5 7 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort
4 of 11 29 Oct 25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Holly Nottle 51 $26 Maalis Song 1:12.25 (22.27) 4 4 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
7 of 10 12 Nov 25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Kate Pateman 54 $31 Storm Away 1:12.23 (22.87) 8 7 ..........5½ .............No excuse
9 of 16 19 Nov 25 BEP turf 1300 G Mdn [ 14] Holly Nottle 52 $31 Ninetymilestraight 1:18.68 (23.19) 14 14 ..........4½ ...............No show

9 EFFORTLESSLY
3yo ch aus f
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: LEADING GIRL

Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C J'ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 25 Aug 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [   6] Amy Jo Hayes -- -- Dew Tell 0:59.16 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 10 11 Sep 25 BUB turf 1200 S Mdn [   9] Amy Jo Hayes 52.5 $8.5 Spank Appeal 1:13.48 (24.06) 10 10 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort
2 of 10 29 Sep 25 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] Amy Jo Hayes 53 $8.5 Holler Nuff 1:25.44 (23.88) 3 3 ............½ ................Nice run
10 of 16 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1500 G Mdn [   8] C Johnston-Porter 54 $2.4 Buthelezi 1:31.43 (23.67) 2 2 ..........5¼ .............Well back
5 of 10 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   3] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Admire Tiff 1:01.78 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

10 SHOOTERS
3yo b aus f
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: MADAM ARCHER

Trainer: Ms V Chalmers Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs V A Chalmers, B Chalmers, R M C Silva & Miss E A Chalmers
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 11 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 11] Brandon Louis -- -- Kazana 1:01.35 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 9 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   5] Brandon Louis 54 $151 Watto's Mark 0:58.02 (22.83) 9 9 ........10¾ ...............No show
13 of 16 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] Jefferson Tsang 52 $151 Gypsy Rhyme 1:11.95 (23.95) 5 7 ..........6¼ ................Poor run
3 of 8 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Jefferson Tsang 54 $16 Wuigi 1:11.22 (--.--) 2 3 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
7 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 0LY [   8] Jefferson Tsang 54 $91 Bondi Lifesaver 1:11.45 (22.53) 5 5 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

AUD 0

AUD 12,615

AUD 11,145

AUD 7,750

AUD 5,825

AUD 3,617
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11 BAHNBOUGLE BABY
3yo br/bl aus f
Sire: ROMMEL (AUS)  Dam: CASTLE KEEP

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: A G Nelson, T A Ongarezos, J Currie, Mrs D Murray, C Murray, Ms A J N Pearce, I W Pearce, A Seed, M Stone, Mrs K Stone, G Torpy, B A Walker & S J Norris
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 25 Aug 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [   8] Brayden Gaerth -- -- Gingeriffic 0:58.39 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

15 of 16 03 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 S Mdn [ 12] Brayden Gaerth 54 $31 Hedawood 1:12.61 (--.--) 15 14 ..........8¼ ...........Not sighted
5 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Giaan O'donnell -- -- Dark Ambition 1:02.40 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 12 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Lucy Fiore 55 $9.5 Tycoon Dreamer 1:12.70 (23.37) 5 7 ..........2¾ .............Handy run
5 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Lucy Fiore 55 $8.5 Peter Gunn 1:11.91 (21.97) 2 1 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

12 AMERICAN BOOGIE
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: COHEN (AUS)  Dam: AMERICAN FORCE

Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Mcnaught WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms M J Midgley, Mrs B D Fiore, J Fitzgerald, Ms C J Fowler & Mrs W L Cooper
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 8 12 May 25 ASC turf 400 G Tri [   1] Jerry Noske -- -- Flash Dancer 0:24.02 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 26 May 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Mardusa 1:00.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 8 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   6] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Oscars No Grouch 0:56.52 (--.--) -- -- .............6 .........Barrier Trial.
12 of 12 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [ 11] Jade Mc Naught 55 $101 So Much Serenity 1:11.13 (23.31) 12 12 ........22½ ...........Well beaten

13 MY BREANNA
3yo b aus f
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: SANABREANNA

Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), L N Piper, Mrs S J Piper, Mrs K S Piper-Hyman & K W Hyman
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 7 14 Jul 25 LHL turf 400 S Tri [   6] Joey Azzopardi -- -- Sharpassa 0:24.67 (--.--) -- -- ........10¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 9 28 Jul 25 LHL turf 1000 S Tri [   6] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Old Chap 1:01.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 8 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   5] P Harvey -- -- Finitto Web 0:56.50 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 11 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   6] Kristy Bennett -- -- Arctic Snow 0:57.84 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 10 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   2] Kristy Bennett -- -- Snipelisa 0:58.74 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

14 SNIPELISA
3yo b aus f
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: ANGELISA

Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms B R Adams, R D Adams & Mrs J A Adams
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 4 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   7] Zephen Johnston-Porter -- -- Seastic 0:56.66 (--.--) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   7] Zephen Johnston-Porter -- -- I'm A Soulman 0:57.68 (--.--) -- -- ..........9½ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 12 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Destynie Pennington -- -- Hurricane Ruler 1:00.74 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] Destynie Pennington -- -- My Breanna 0:58.74 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 1,700

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 0
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R12
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
EVERGREEN TURF SOUTHERN COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS WILD CARD PLATE (C5)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 5
Prizemoney: AUD150,000

1:50 PM

1 MY LAST HOORAY
4yo br aus g
Sire: HARRY ANGEL (IRE)  Dam: VILLA CORTONA

Trainer: F S Cleary Barrier: 11 Total: 19-5-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Mclucas WT: 59 Good: 8-3-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Mcintyre, J M S Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J M Stewart), Mrs M M Hawke, Mrs S Whittaker, B M Hunt, J D Spannari, J J Howe, P O'Brien, R T Cheung, R Cheung, M L Byrne, Mrs H K Byrne, T G Halloran &
G A Helliar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 12 08 Nov 25 ROS turf 1200 G 3 [ 12] Ms C Keatings 58 $21 Lunaite 1:09.68 (23.11) 10 9 ..........3¾ ...............No show
1 of 12 23 Nov 25 CAB turf 1200 S Open [   4] A B Collett 55 $4.2 Kimberley Secrets 1:10.50 (23.05) 5 4 ...........hd ..............Good win

7 of 11 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1200 S Open [ 11] Ms C Keatings 56.5 $10 Los Padres 1:10.55 (23.14) 9 11 .............3 .............No excuse
1 of 9 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G Open [   7] Amy Mc Lucas 56 $4.8 Love Shuck 1:09.71 (21.65) 2 2 ............½ ..............Good win
14 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 16] M A Cahill 59 $61 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 11 13 ........15¾ .............Well back

2 ARTHUR THE GREAT
6yo b/br aus g
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: ARTWEAR

Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 15-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 13-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 8-3-1-2 58+kg: 10-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 15-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R Holleran, Miss L Hulm, Mrs D L Scott, G A Hulm, Mrs B A Hulm, B Hutchinson, V Edwards, J E Pickering, J F O'Neill, G P Dennis, Mrs J N Dennis, P R Mountain & Mrs T L Mountain
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 16 01 Mar 25 WAG turf 1400 G 5 [ 13] J Noonan 56 $14 Canny Hell 1:22.81 (23.28) 1 1 .............1 .............Handy run
1 of 9 30 Mar 25 WAG turf 1400 G BM82 [   7] B Mc Dougall 56 $2 Persian Dancer 1:22.02 (22.55) 1 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
2 of 12 13 Apr 25 WAG turf 1200 G Open [   7] B Mc Dougall 55.5 $3.2 I Am Lethal 1:10.01 (23.02) 2 2 ............½ ................Nice run
8 of 8 26 Apr 25 CAB turf 1400 S Open [   7] Kody Nestor 58 $5.5 Hot Bandit 1:22.72 (23.39) 1 2 ..........9½ ...........Well beaten
6 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G 4 [   7] Nick Heywood 62 $10 Gooloo Bucky 1:09.13 (23.12) 1 1 ..........1½ ........Every chance

3 COUGARS
4yo b aus g
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: LEOPARD SKIN

Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 20-4-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 20-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-4-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, Mrs D G Jones, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs J Rudd, Ms L Locke, Miss J M Horsman, Mrs R M Campbell, Mrs M L Gebbie, Ms P E Zdjelar, Mrs S A Tonkin, M Jamieson, Ms V Sellers, Ms T
Hogan, Mrs S M Baranski, Ms J A Strauss, Mrs R Harrison, Ms C R

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 18 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [ 13] A B Collett 59 $31 Massira 0:57.43 (22.45) 9 12 ..........3½ ........Every chance
1 of 14 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   8] Mollie Fitzgerald 55 $8 Joiselle 1:09.86 (23.65) 3 4 ........Lnk ..............Good win
10 of 10 10 Jan 26 WYO turf 1300 G BM72 [   1] Reece Jones 57 $19 Sequista 1:15.84 (23.28) 5 8 ..........6¼ .............Well back
11 of 11 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1200 S Open [   6] B Mc Dougall 56 $2.8 Los Padres 1:10.55 (23.14) 5 5 .............5 ...........Not sighted

4 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [   4] Ms C Keatings 57.5 $61 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 3 4 ..........4¾ .............Handy run

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 391710 MY LAST HOORAY 59 11 MS A MCLUCAS F S CLEARY 4 G AUS 83 19-5-2-4 $169,950 1-0-0-0
2 841286 ARTHUR THE GREAT 57.5 6 B MC DOUGALL MS D SCOTT 6 G AUS 78 15-4-2-2 $89,440 4-1-0-0
3 361004 COUGARS 57.5 9 MS A COLLETT JOSEPH/JONES 4 G AUS 76 20-4-4-2 $181,000 1-0-0-0
4 218241 CRUSADER KINGS 57.5 3 R BAYLISS M E JONES 5 G AUS 76 12-4-2-0 $127,400 1-0-0-0
5 214710 EVERIDO 57.5 20 T SCHILLER DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 5 G AUS 79 18-4-3-2 $180,575 9-1-2-0
6 015290 LAMBAY 57.5 5 G BUCKLEY JOSEPH/JONES 5 G AUS 72 21-4-2-4 $122,075 10-2-0-2
7 211141 SIR FRANKLIN 57.5 14 K LATHAM MS L DAVIES 4 G AUS 74 9-4-4-0 $97,500 0-0-0-0
8 101010 URAFIKI 57 16 S GUYMER DANIELLE SEIB 5 M AUS 79 15-5-0-2 $144,075 3-0-0-1
9 11133 AUTUMN BREAK 56 4 N HEYWOOD K A DAVISON 3 G AUS 71 5-3-0-2 $92,125 3-2-0-1

10 600543 BENGAL 56 12 J OVERMEIRE LUKE PEPPER 4 G AUS 77 18-3-1-1 $180,050 5-0-1-1
11 376566 SILENT IMPACT 56 8 MS C KEATINGS M KELLEY 7 G AUS 79 18-3-2-1 $285,180 5-0-0-0
12 404187 ALOTTOSAY 55.5 1 MS L DAY B L ADAMS 4 M AUS 80 13-4-2-2 $107,325 3-1-0-0
13 107612 GRACEFUL ELLEN 55.5 10 C RAMSBOTHAM JOSEPH/JONES 4 M AUS 72 14-4-3-1 $105,800 5-0-3-1
14 760165 HELL OF A FOX 55.5 19 BROCK RYAN LUKE PEPPER 4 M AUS 77 21-4-1-3 $125,150 8-2-1-0
15 730246 MIGHTY MYRTLE 55.5 7 A ADKINS DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 5 M AUS 79 17-4-3-1 $137,685 7-1-1-0
16 212189 XCESSIVE FORCE 54 17 P BOUDVILLAIN DANIELLE SEIB 4 M AUS 71 7-3-2-0 $88,825 2-0-1-0

17e 364358 MARTINI MUMMA 54 15 D GIBBONS M DALE 5 M AUS 71 16-3-0-3 $207,050 1-0-0-0
18e 024076 JOLLY GOOD FELLOW 56 13 -- D R MIRFIN 4 G AUS 70 16-2-3-0 $119,700 4-1-1-0
19e 604963 HIGHWAY STRIP 56 2 J FORD D A WILLIAMS 4 G AUS 69 12-2-3-1 $138,350 0-0-0-0
20e 021524 GHOST WALKER 56 18 -- DANIELLE SEIB 5 G AUS 68 20-3-6-4 $126,675 1-0-0-0

AUD 169,950

20/02/26 (30 Days)

AUD 89,440

30/03/25 (357 Days)

AUD 181,000

27/12/25 (85 Days)
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4 CRUSADER KINGS
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: DISSIDENT (AUS)  Dam: SCARLET VANHARA

Trainer: M E Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 12-4-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 57.5 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M E Jones, R B Pitt, N Vanveld, J Pitt, S G Smith & H J Smith
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 13 10 Jan 26 WYO turf 1100 G 3 [ 12] S Clipperton 57 $9 Beaumista 1:03.02 (23.29) 9 9 ...........ns ..............Good win
8 of 14 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   5] S Clipperton 59.5 $17 Kingdom Undersiege 1:10.54 (23.36) 6 8 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten
2 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1280 H 4 [   7] Nick Heywood 61 $4.4 Graceful Ellen 1:18.57 (--.--) 6 6 .............2 ................Nice run

4 of 14 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1400 S 5 [   1] Nick Heywood 56 $3.3 Tom Vegas 1:22.99 (--.--) 5 5 ............¾ .............Handy run
1 of 12 06 Mar 26 DUB turf 1200 G 4 [ 11] Dale Cole 57.5 $11 Kranich 1:10.02 (--.--) 2 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

5 EVERIDO
5yo b aus g
Sire: SUPIDO (AUS)  Dam: EVERLASTING LOVE

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 20 Total: 18-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Redbank North Pty Ltd, J T O'brien, Boeara Holdings, Starcayma Racing, E E Gormley, P J Macbeth, C A Anson, Ms M J Ryan, R & J Wise, R R Brinckley, G E Gurney, M A
Naprta, Laurel Oak Superman 1, G Mcintosh, Mrs J C McAuliffe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 16 23 Nov 24 KEG turf 1400 G 3 [   2] Regan Bayliss 57 $6.5 Sunchyme 1:21.81 (23.94) 6 6 ...........ns ..............Good win
4 of 12 07 Dec 24 ROS turf 1500 H 3 [   2] Regan Bayliss 59.5 $9 Sunchyme 1:33.47 (25.73) 9 7 .............3 .............Handy run
7 of 14 23 Feb 25 NOW turf 1400 G 5 [ 13] K S Latham 56 $10 Sunchyme 1:21.49 (23.40) 14 13 ..........1¾ .............No excuse
1 of 10 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   3] Tyler Schiller 57.5 $8.5 Shaggy 1:03.92 (22.93) 6 6 ...........hd ..............Good win
11 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [   2] A B Collett 57.5 $5.5 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 7 6 ........11¼ ...........Not sighted

6 LAMBAY
5yo b aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: IRISH SEA

Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 5 Total: 21-4-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 14-4-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 10-4-1-1 58+kg: 9-4-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, R I Hitchcock, Dr C L Pate, M K Walcott, D J Quirke, Mrs J H Quirke, Ms S A Sproats, D C Foley, M Paul, K G Eisenhuth,
R G Jennings, B J Langtry, Bernigunpharloch & EB 2551

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 11 14 Nov 25 GUD turf 1180 G 3 [   9] Jean Van Overmeire 59 $2.6 Flying Impala 1:08.18 (23.36) 6 6 ..........2½ ..............Good win
5 of 6 05 Dec 25 MUD turf 1200 G Open [   6] Jean Van Overmeire 55 $1.8 Saratoga Power 1:10.44 (--.--) 6 6 ..........7¼ .............Fair effort
2 of 14 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1300 S Open [ 12] Jean Van Overmeire 55 $9 Dumebi 1:15.73 (23.29) 7 6 ...........ns ................Nice run

9 of 11 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1200 S Open [   9] Claire Ramsbotham 53.5 $8 Los Padres 1:10.55 (23.14) 4 4 ..........4¼ ...............No show

13 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 10] G Buckley 57.5 $91 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 16 16 ........13¾ ................Poor run

7 SIR FRANKLIN
4yo ch aus g
Sire: VA PENSIERO (AUS)  Dam: ROSECOLOREDGLASSES

Trainer: Ms L Davies Barrier: 14 Total: 9-4-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 3-2-1-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 8-4-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R E Hellicar, Mrs P G Hellicar, O C Davies, Mrs L M Davies, A D Hanily, Ms M Sellinas, Z B Bloom, C R Davies & W T Hanily
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 12 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 1010 S Mdn [   1] Pierre Boudvillain 59 $1.4 The Main Event 0:59.58 (23.31) 2 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

1 of 6 27 Jul 25 SPH turf 1200 S BM58 [   1] Pierre Boudvillain 61 $1.7 Sweet About Me 1:12.20 (23.34) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

1 of 9 11 Aug 25 GOU turf 1200 S 3 [   4] Pierre Boudvillain 58.5 $5.5 Webejamin 1:13.03 (24.15) 3 3 ........Lnk ..............Good win

4 of 15 28 Feb 26 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [   4] A Hyeronimus 59 $12 Brave Xena 0:57.06 (22.39) 4 4 .............2 .............Handy run

1 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1300 S BM66 [   7] K S Latham 63 $2 Chebici 1:19.56 (24.34) 2 1 .............1 ..............Good win

8 URAFIKI
5yo ch aus m
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: FOXY HOUSEWIFE

Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 16 Total: 15-5-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57 Good: 7-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 15-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P A Karlsson & Mrs L Karlsson
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
14 of 15 19 Apr 25 RAN turf 1400 S 3 [ 13] Zac Wadick 53.5 $8.5 Ballinderry Sal 1:23.81 (24.23) 2 2 ..........7½ .............Well back
1 of 14 03 Oct 25 MOY turf 1300 G Open [ 14] S Guymer 54 $8.5 Associate 1:16.07 (23.13) 14 10 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
12 of 12 04 Nov 25 RAN turf 1300 S Open [ 10] Dylan Gibbons 53 $71 So You Pence 1:16.68 (23.10) 9 9 ........14¼ ...........Well beaten

1 of 10 05 Dec 25 CAB turf 1200 S Open [ 10] S Guymer 56 $4 Keikoku 1:09.71 (22.60) 9 9 ............½ ..............Good win

16 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 12] S Guymer 57 $81 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 14 14 ........27¼ .Disappointing run

AUD 127,400

06/03/26 (16 Days)

AUD 180,575

13/02/26 (37 Days)

AUD 122,075

14/11/25 (128 Days)

AUD 97,500

10/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 144,075

05/12/25 (107 Days)
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9 AUTUMN BREAK
3yo b aus g
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: ISDAAL

Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 4 Total: 5-3-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: K A Davison, M T Erdeljac, Mitchell Park Racing (Mgr: G N Harrison), R J Thomas, Dr L M Bodell, J C Thomas, J A Lenehan, S L Richards, Ms J L Schubert, B D Phillips, G C Teesdale, N J Groch, Mrs V F
Groch, C R Conway, Hellbent Hoppers (Mgr: Mrs K T Evans)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 13 28 Aug 25 WAG turf 1200 H Mdn [   4] Brittany Button 54.5 $2.4 Lady Yarrow 1:12.81 (24.15) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win
1 of 7 11 Oct 25 ALR turf 1400 G 1 [   5] Brittany Button 53.5 $1.6 Doubtfree 1:23.87 (23.32) 2 2 ..........3¼ ..............Good win
1 of 7 07 Nov 25 ALR turf 1400 G 2 [   1] Brittany Button 55 $1.9 Under The Hat 1:22.45 (23.61) 3 3 ..........4½ ..............Good win
3 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   5] Tim Clark 57.5 $2.6 Fingers Hunter 1:09.36 (23.00) 6 8 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
3 of 15 28 Feb 26 WAG turf 1400 G 5 [ 11] M A Cahill 56 $1.7 Villasaurus 1:21.18 (24.31) 7 13 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

10 BENGAL
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: MUMBAI ROCK

Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs C E McManus, J P Warren, Mrs J L Tripodi, Mrs C A Blyth, Mrs K Stephens & Mrs J G Murphy
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 18 13 Dec 25 RAN turf 1000 S 3 [   7] Siena Grima 56 $13 Massira 0:57.43 (22.45) 3 3 ..........4½ .............Well back
12 of 14 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 13] Siena Grima 58 $21 Cougars 1:09.86 (23.65) 9 6 .............7 ...........Well beaten
5 of 14 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   4] J Ford 60 $31 Kingdom Undersiege 1:10.54 (23.36) 4 3 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
4 of 10 13 Feb 26 CAN turf 1100 G BM72 [   6] William Stanley 54.5 $18 Everido 1:03.92 (22.93) 5 5 ..........1½ .............Handy run
3 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 13] Jean Van Overmeire 56 $41 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 1 1 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort

11 SILENT IMPACT
7yo br aus g
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: HOLLOW BULLET

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Keatings WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E J Kelly, M R A Kelley & M R Belcher
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 10 18 Jan 25 ROS turf 1500 S BM78 [   7] Tim Clark 58.5 $5.5 Zondee 1:31.73 (23.83) 4 3 ..........3¾ .............No excuse
6 of 6 07 Feb 25 CAN turf 1550 G BM78 [   2] Braith Nock 56 $4.2 Sweysive 1:32.06 (23.41) 4 4 ..........8½ ........Every chance
5 of 10 02 Apr 25 CAB turf 1300 S Open [   6] Ms C Keatings 60.5 $17 Mountain Chatter 1:16.19 (23.70) 9 8 .............3 .............Fair effort

6 of 13 18 Apr 25 CAB turf 1600 S Open [   4] Ms C Keatings 60 $18 Good Prize 1:35.55 (23.29) 6 6 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 26 Apr 25 CAB turf 1400 S Open [   8] Billy Owen 59.5 $13 Hot Bandit 1:22.72 (23.39) 3 3 .............6 ........Every chance

12 ALOTTOSAY
4yo b aus m
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: GREEN AVENTURINE

Trainer: B L Adams Barrier: 1 Total: 13-4-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 55.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 8-3-0-2 Turf: 13-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs M E Adams, Miss M E Adams, Mrs B Wilson & B L Adams
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
11 of 13 22 Nov 25 KEG turf 1400 S 3 [   4] Ms L Day 57 $14 Bon Holler 1:23.98 (23.61) 7 7 .............5 ...........Not sighted

4 of 14 21 Dec 25 MOY turf 1300 S Open [   5] Ms L Day 55 $9 Dumebi 1:15.73 (23.29) 10 8 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
1 of 13 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G Open [   2] Ms L Day 54 $13 Mighty Myrtle 1:24.30 (23.43) 9 10 ...........ns ..............Good win
8 of 9 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1300 G BM78 [   7] Ms J Taylor 55 $101 Cinsault 1:16.40 (22.51) 6 6 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten
7 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [   1] Ms L Day 55.5 $19 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 10 8 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

13 GRACEFUL ELLEN
4yo ch aus m
Sire: SPIETH (NZ)  Dam: HENNESSY ROCK

Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 10 Total: 14-4-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Ramsbotham WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
J+H: 10-4-3-1 Turf: 14-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs D G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, S N Crowder, A M Caldwell, B Macalpine, Ms P R Summerell, Ms K Medved, P W Pratt, P G Bush, H P Dabin, D C Stephens, D J
McGlynn, Mrs P M McGlynn, Mrs H Hromow, Mrs J Webster, Ms K M Kell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
13 of 16 06 Sep 25 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 12] A B Collett 55.5 $31 So Magnificent 1:10.40 (23.32) 14 14 ..........7¾ ................Poor run
7 of 12 13 Sep 25 ROS turf 1400 S 3 [   7] A Adkins 55 $21 Nova Centauri 1:24.28 (23.96) 5 6 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

6 of 10 23 Jan 26 CAN turf 1200 S 3 [ 10] A B Collett 55.5 $19 Lady Olenna 1:11.20 (23.71) 4 3 .............2 ........Every chance

1 of 7 09 Feb 26 ORA turf 1280 H 4 [   1] Claire Ramsbotham 54.5 $9 Crusader Kings 1:18.57 (--.--) 2 4 .............2 ..............Good win

2 of 7 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1400 H BM68 [   1] Claire Ramsbotham 55 $6 Mosgold 1:27.46 (23.65) 4 5 ............½ ................Nice run

AUD 92,125

07/11/25 (135 Days)

AUD 180,050

07/06/25 (288 Days)

AUD 285,180

22/01/22 (1520 Days)

AUD 107,325

05/01/26 (76 Days)

AUD 105,800

09/02/26 (41 Days)
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14 HELL OF A FOX
4yo b aus m
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: FOXY MISS

Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 19 Total: 21-4-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S Vardy), Foxy Miss Vardy (Mgr: S Vardy), P O'Shea, S Harvey, Mrs L McFarlane, P Sikma, A Mcgovern, S Goldsworthy, J Hong, C Hannigan, JDM Racing (Mgr: M Saunders),
Mugathree Racing (Mgr: S Doring), K Travers, D Hayes, N A Pryce,

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 13 04 Nov 25 CAB turf 1300 S Open [ 13] Jack Baker 53 $31 Fangela 1:17.97 (23.66) 10 9 .............2 ........Every chance

12 of 13 22 Nov 25 KEG turf 1400 S 3 [   8] J Ford 57 $21 Bon Holler 1:23.98 (23.61) 11 12 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

1 of 11 12 Dec 25 CAB turf 1400 S Open [   9] Pierre Boudvillain 55 $10 Keikoku 1:22.27 (23.53) 8 8 ........Lnk ..............Good win

6 of 11 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1200 S Open [ 10] Pierre Boudvillain 55.5 $7.5 Los Padres 1:10.55 (23.14) 10 9 .............2 ........Every chance

5 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 11] Brock Ryan 55.5 $91 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 12 11 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

15 MIGHTY MYRTLE
5yo b aus m
Sire: MERCHANT NAVY (AUS)  Dam: MERTON MAID

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Redbank North Pty Ltd, G A McFarlane, J J Van Meegen, J O'brien, L V & J Saville, Mrs K Chapple, R & J Wise, Miss C Bennett, Mrs J Ellis, M Ford, B Tarlinton, Miss L
Kidman, S N Matley, G Mcintosh, Mrs C Lay, K D Lay, M S R

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 12 23 Nov 25 CAB turf 1200 S Open [   7] B Mc Dougall 55.5 $8.5 My Last Hooray 1:10.50 (23.05) 9 9 ..........2½ ...........Solid effort
10 of 12 07 Dec 25 ROS turf 1300 G BM78 [ 10] Regan Bayliss 54 $81 Bella Corazon 1:16.80 (23.01) 12 12 ..........4¼ .............Well back
2 of 13 05 Jan 26 MOY turf 1425 G Open [   1] S Guymer 54 $15 Alottosay 1:24.30 (23.43) 12 12 ...........ns ................Nice run
4 of 13 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1600 S Open [ 11] S Guymer 54 $16 Zouatica 1:35.98 (24.09) 13 11 ..........4¾ .............Handy run

6 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [   7] B Mc Dougall 56 $20 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 15 15 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

16 XCESSIVE FORCE
4yo b aus m
Sire: BRUTAL (NZ)  Dam: EXSELVA

Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 17 Total: 7-3-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 54 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 3-3-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 7-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D L Seib, One on the Fence (Mgr: Ms D L Seib), R J Thomas, Mrs E Downing, F L Downing, D A Elliott, M J King, Miss C Laus, S J Lowden, M Simari & Miss S G Seaman
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 11 11 Mar 25 GOU turf 1200 G 1 [   4] Pierre Boudvillain 58 $1.4 So You Pence 1:10.14 (23.28) 1 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
2 of 15 23 Aug 25 RAN turf 1100 H 2 [   1] K Mc Evoy 56 $4.6 Neil 1:06.43 (23.91) 4 4 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
1 of 7 27 Jan 26 GOU turf 1300 G 4 [   7] Pierre Boudvillain 57 $1.3 Outcast Girl 1:17.52 (22.93) 3 3 .............2 ..............Good win
8 of 10 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1300 G Open [   2] Pierre Boudvillain 55 $1.4 Craving Magic 1:14.98 (22.81) 3 4 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten
9 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [ 14] Pierre Boudvillain 54 $11 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 4 3 ..........6¼ ...............No show

E17 MARTINI MUMMA
5yo gr aus m
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: SILVER SPIRIT

Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 15 Total: 16-3-0-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 54 Good: 6-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 16-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Love Racing (Mgr: B J Love)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 13 02 Aug 25 ROS turf 1200 H 3 [ 11] Braith Nock 57 $7 Without Parallel 1:13.73 (24.46) 6 5 ..........9½ ........Every chance

4 of 6 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1300 H 3 [   2] Dylan Gibbons 60 $3.4 Spirits Burn Deep 1:18.64 (24.47) 1 1 ..........3¼ .............Handy run
3 of 14 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [ 12] Dylan Gibbons 58 $18 Kingdom Undersiege 1:10.54 (23.36) 5 2 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
5 of 16 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G 3 [   1] J Parr 58 $11 Fingers Hunter 1:09.36 (23.00) 3 3 .............1 .............Fair effort
8 of 16 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1400 S 5 [   5] R Bensley 54 $31 Vermicella 1:23.31 (24.63) 5 5 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

E18 JOLLY GOOD FELLOW
4yo b aus g
Sire: ZOUSAIN (AUS)  Dam: WODAN

Trainer: D R Mirfin Barrier: 13 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs G L Muollo, Miss N A Muollo, Miss S A Muollo, Mrs A Giuffre, Mrs F Hadjiparaskeva, Mrs L Ciconte & Mrs J K Afflick
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 14 14 Sep 25 BAT turf 1300 S BM85 [   2] Braith Nock 54 $9 Ringarosa 1:16.03 (--.--) 4 4 ........Lnk ................Nice run
4 of 4 08 Oct 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   1] Braith Nock 58 $4.6 Maybe Moet 1:14.34 (22.92) 1 3 ..........3¼ .............Handy run
11 of 13 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G Open [   9] Ms R Freeman 57 $8 Zale 1:09.08 (--.--) 9 7 .............8 ...........Not sighted
7 of 10 07 Feb 26 KEG turf 1200 S BM64 [   9] Mitch Stapleford 57.5 $31 Equilibrist 1:09.48 (22.89) 6 7 ..........1¼ .............No excuse

6 of 14 21 Feb 26 MUD turf 1400 S 5 [   8] Ms M Weir 56 $26 Tom Vegas 1:22.99 (--.--) 11 11 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

AUD 125,150

12/12/25 (100 Days)

AUD 137,685

24/11/24 (483 Days)

AUD 88,825

27/01/26 (54 Days)

AUD 207,050

27/04/24 (694 Days)

AUD 119,700

25/04/25 (331 Days)
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E19 HIGHWAY STRIP
4yo br aus g
Sire: NICCONI (AUS)  Dam: HIGHWAY SIXTYSIX

Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 3-2-0-1
Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams), R B Edwards & C M Menagh
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
13 of 14 18 Oct 25 RAN turf 1200 G Open [   5] C Schofield 55 $14 Clear Thinking 1:08.48 (22.96) 10 11 .............7 ................Poor run
4 of 10 24 Jan 26 RAN turf 1200 G BM78 [   6] Zac Lloyd 53 $5 Gatsby's 1:09.43 (23.15) 6 6 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
9 of 10 07 Feb 26 RAN turf 1200 G BM78 [   9] Tyler Schiller 53 $26 Kreon 1:09.51 (22.70) 10 10 ..........3¾ ...............No show
6 of 13 21 Feb 26 ROS turf 1300 G 3 [   4] Dylan Gibbons 59 $11 Rose Aye 1:16.75 (22.89) 13 13 .............9 ........Every chance
3 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1300 S BM66 [   8] Nick Heywood 62.5 $3.7 Sir Franklin 1:19.56 (24.34) 5 3 .............2 ...........Solid effort

E20 GHOST WALKER
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: READY FOR VICTORY (AUS)  Dam: CASCADA

Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 18 Total: 20-3-6-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 13-3-4-3 Track: 5-2-2-0
Fav: 5-2-2-1 58+kg: 11-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C T H Cropper, S A McMillan, D E D Roberts, H Cooke, M R Elliott, B W Holman, R D Cropper, W R Thompson, C Burgess & T Waugh
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 16 27 Sep 25 ROS turf 1500 G 2 [   7] C Schofield 57 $16 Poisen Point 1:29.73 (24.07) 9 9 ............¾ ................Nice run
1 of 8 16 Oct 25 GOU turf 1600 G BM58 [   1] Pierre Boudvillain 63.5 $1.9 Caravanserai 1:35.74 (24.28) 3 3 ............¾ ..............Good win
5 of 13 25 Oct 25 RAN turf 1600 G 3 [   6] C Schofield 59 $9.5 Southern Dancer 1:37.31 (23.80) 8 4 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort
2 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G 4 [ 10] S Guymer 56.5 $12 Gooloo Bucky 1:09.13 (23.12) 10 11 ...........nk ................Nice run
4 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1300 S BM66 [   9] Pierre Boudvillain 62.5 $4.4 Sir Franklin 1:19.56 (24.34) 8 9 ..........2¼ .............Handy run

AUD 138,350

13/09/24 (555 Days)

AUD 126,675

16/10/25 (157 Days)
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R13
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
TABTOUCH SHARE MY BET MDN
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

2:10 PM

1 COUSIN MORTIMER
6yo b aus g
Sire: KING'S TROOP (AUS)  Dam: YOUSHA DUA

Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 22-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss K E M Melis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 11 10 Aug 25 KAL turf 1400 S Mdn [   6] Keshaw Dhurun 58 $4.2 Bondi's Son 1:27.35 (25.91) 6 6 ........14½ ...............No show
3 of 16 30 Nov 25 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [ 15] Taj Dyson 58 $61 Seven Candles 1:17.87 (23.18) 4 3 .............2 ...........Solid effort
8 of 10 11 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] Taj Dyson 58 $18 Double The Fun 1:17.13 (23.48) 4 3 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten
10 of 13 07 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   6] Taj Dyson 58 $26 I'm Odette 1:25.37 (24.01) 6 5 ..........5¼ .............Well back
4 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Taj Dyson 58 $61 Shilling Lane 1:11.37 (21.97) 5 6 .............3 .............Handy run

2 KING BREW
6yo br aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: LYRICAL QUEEN

Trainer: Chad Caporn Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C Caporn
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 7 30 Sep 24 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Champagne Street 1:01.90 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 7 23 Oct 25 GER turf 1110 G Tri [   7] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Scurgeofthewest 1:08.76 (23.73) -- -- ........21¼ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 7 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   5] Austin Galati -- -- Muchacha Bonita 0:56.30 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 10 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Taj Dyson 60 $11 Superb Vintage 1:10.59 (--.--) 6 5 ...........hd ................Nice run
2 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Laqdar Ramoly 58 $4.8 Shilling Lane 1:11.37 (21.97) 2 2 ............½ ................Nice run

3 GINGER TED
4yo br aus g
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: LADY LATTE

Trainer: Ms J Clements Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S O'donnell WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 9-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J R Clements, G J Green & S Wirya
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 10 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] S O'donnell 58 $18 Poblano 1:18.62 (23.02) 3 4 ..........6½ .............Fair effort
9 of 12 15 Jan 26 PIS turf 1600 G Mdn [   1] S O'donnell 58 $31 Southern Firetail 1:36.75 (24.14) 8 10 ........14½ ...............No show
10 of 16 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G Mdn [ 15] S O'donnell 58 $201 Gypsy Rhyme 1:11.95 (23.95) 14 16 ..........4½ .............Well back
5 of 10 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G Mdn [   1] S O'donnell 58 $41 Can't Catch Me 1:18.94 (23.03) 3 3 ..........3½ .............Fair effort
3 of 11 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] S O'donnell 58 $21 Jesa Lupa 1:24.18 (22.99) 4 4 .............1 ...........Solid effort

4 SINATRA TOWN
4yo b aus g
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: SOPHIA TOWN

Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Farrell WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs K M Farrell, I Tognela, Mrs C M Tognela & G G Haggarty
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 8 16 Dec 24 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   9] Kristo Sardelic -- -- Prince Epaulette 0:56.93 (--.--) -- -- ........11¼ .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 13 Nov 25 BUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] P Farrell 58 $151 Acorn 0:59.09 (22.95) 7 10 ........22½ .............Well back
8 of 11 01 Dec 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   5] P Farrell -- -- Bhullar 0:56.15 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 20 Dec 25 NAG turf 1190 G Mdn [   1] Ms S Altieri 60 $31 Manta Ray Bay 1:12.80 (--.--) 10 10 ...........41 .............Well back
10 of 12 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   7] P Farrell -- -- Ordashus 0:57.14 (--.--) -- -- .............7 .........Barrier Trial.

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 493804 COUSIN MORTIMER 58 5 TAJ DYSON KIRSTEN MELIS 6 G AUS 54 22-0-2-3 $24,543 4-0-0-2
2 22 KING BREW 58 10 L RAMOLY CHAD CAPORN 6 G AUS 60 2-0-2-0 $7,982 0-0-0-0
3 059053 GINGER TED 58 11 S O'DONNELL MS J CLEMENTS 4 G AUS 56 12-0-0-1 $5,725 3-0-0-0
4 00 SINATRA TOWN 58 8 P FARRELL MS K FARRELL 4 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $450 0-0-0-0
5 302 BATISTA 57 9 W PIKE SIMON MILLER 3 G AUS 60 3-0-1-1 $7,730 0-0-0-0
6 95 FORGOTTEN SON 57 3 B LOUIS A MATHEWS 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,465 0-0-0-0
7 8 BANFFSHIRE 57 1 A HEARN W BRADSHAW 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $450 0-0-0-0
8 684262 BHULLAR 56 13 S PARNHAM R C MCPHERSON 5 M AUS 56 11-0-4-0 $22,752 3-0-2-0
9 775424 BELLONA GIRL 56 6 MS J VALAS S BARRASS 4 M AUS 56 7-0-1-0 $8,675 0-0-0-0

10 7 NOVALIE 56 7 MS C AZZOPARDI MS R LOCKWOOD 4 M AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $450 0-0-0-0
11 7 TWO LIKE HER 56 4 MS J GRAY SKY BALLINGER 4 M AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $450 0-0-0-0
12 THOR'S ANGEL 56 12 MS L FIORE BRANDON FIORE 4 M AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
13 7 ADMIRE TIFF 55 2 MS T FAITHFULL B POPE 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $450 0-0-0-0

AUD 24,543

AUD 7,982

AUD 5,725

AUD 450
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5 BATISTA
3yo ch aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: FALLGOLD

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S A Miller, Cobra (Mgr: T V Magnier), M V Magnier, D P Oman, P T O'Brien, Bradley Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B G Bradley), D J Gabbedy, Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan), J A Ferguson, D J Mullen & T K
Moore

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 18 Aug 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Swift Talker 1:01.10 (--.--) -- -- ........10¾ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 8 19 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Espresso Time 1:03.36 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 9 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G 0LY [   5] C Johnston-Porter 58 $11 So Si God 1:10.63 (23.41) 5 5 .............3 ...........Solid effort
13 of 15 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Chris Parnham 57 $5.5 Tahni Talk 1:24.94 (23.31) 1 2 ..........8¾ ................Poor run
2 of 12 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] W Pike 57 $12 Sky Poet 1:24.92 (23.60) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

6 FORGOTTEN SON
3yo b aus g
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: FORGOTTEN STAR

Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss L T Baker
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 9 27 Oct 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   9] P Carbery -- -- Wild Things 1:00.55 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 11 10 Nov 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 11] P Carbery -- -- Beyond Measure 1:00.54 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 12 19 Nov 25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] T Turner 56 $19 Flash Dancer 1:11.72 (23.09) 10 9 ..........5¾ ...............No show
2 of 8 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] T Turner -- -- Universal Talk 1:02.62 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 0LY [   3] T Turner 60 $15 Bondi Lifesaver 1:11.45 (22.53) 9 8 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

7 BANFFSHIRE
3yo ch aus g
Sire: ROGANO (AUS)  Dam: MONTANUI MISS

Trainer: W Bradshaw Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S J Rowe & W J Bradshaw
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
8 of 10 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [ 11] Lucy Fiore -- -- I'm A Soulman 0:57.68 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 12 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [ 12] A Hearn 57 $151 So Much Serenity 1:11.13 (23.31) 8 8 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

8 BHULLAR
5yo gr/br aus m
Sire: BRADBURY'S LUCK (AUS)  Dam: WHAT ABOUT THIS

Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R C McPherson & A C Mcpherson
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 12 11 Feb 24 PIS turf 1800 G Mdn [   1] T Turner 55 $3.9 Miro 1:50.88 (25.20) 4 5 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten
4 of 13 17 Dec 25 ASC turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] Ms J Valas 56 $21 Rock The Market 1:11.48 (23.60) 3 5 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
2 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [ 10] Ms J Valas 56 $4.8 New Target 0:58.77 (22.76) 7 8 ..........2¼ ................Nice run
6 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Ms J Valas 56 $6 Peter Gunn 1:11.91 (21.97) 1 2 ..........4¼ ........Every chance
2 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] S Parnham 56 $5.5 Final Flush 1:24.54 (22.74) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run

9 BELLONA GIRL
4yo b aus m
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: FRENCH CHAMPAGNE

Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Valas WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L T Dennison, Miss K A Dennison, C J Hicks, P Tunstall, C C Herbert & M W Willis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 9 26 Feb 25 ASC turf 1800 G Mdn [   8] J Whiting 55 $31 Holdout 1:53.54 (24.00) 9 9 ..........7¼ .............No excuse
5 of 8 04 Sep 25 NOT turf 1600 S Mdn [   4] J Whiting 56 $17 Bondi Star 1:36.48 (23.66) 8 7 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 8 18 Sep 25 BUB turf 1685 S Mdn [   2] Ms J Valas 56 $51 Exquisite Taste 1:45.88 (24.87) 3 2 ..........7½ .............Handy run
2 of 10 08 Oct 25 NOT turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] J Whiting 56 $12 Miss Veuve 1:36.95 (24.42) 7 7 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
4 of 13 30 Oct 25 NOT turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] J Whiting 56 $21 Berry Blast 1:36.04 (23.40) 7 8 ..........3¼ .............Handy run

10 NOVALIE
4yo b aus m
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: FIRST GAME

Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms H M Godecke, Mrs L M Mathwin & Ms A Godecke
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 8 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] J Whiting -- -- Wrexham 1:01.86 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¼ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 5 13 Oct 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] J Whiting -- -- Azabelle 1:02.03 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 7 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Jason Li -- -- Angel Like You 1:01.74 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] J Whiting 56 $31 Mandible Magic 0:59.06 (23.08) 10 9 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

AUD 7,730

AUD 1,465

AUD 450

AUD 22,752

AUD 8,675

AUD 450

AUSTRALIA MEETING SUNDAY, 22 MAR 2026

38



11 TWO LIKE HER
4yo b aus m
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: TWO PINS

Trainer: Sky Ballinger Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms N A Robertson & Miss E M Roberts
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 6 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Ms J Gray -- -- Rosentrea 1:02.80 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Ms J Gray 56 $41 Shilling Lane 1:11.37 (21.97) 7 7 ..........7¾ .............No excuse

12 THOR'S ANGEL
4yo b aus m
Sire: POWER (GB)  Dam: SHOWMORE

Trainer: Brandon Fiore Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: K R Watson, R W Watson, M M Watson, P R Brown, T J McGillivray, Miss L M Bastin, Mrs L A Bastin, K M Basrin, Ms S E McGillivray, P Astachiw, Mrs S J Doherty, S P Doherty, J Bastin, L Bastin, Miss S
Bastin, J Doherty & Miss J Cahill Loring

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 8 15 Apr 24 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   8] J Whiting -- -- Whisper Of Stars 0:24.30 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 8 29 Apr 24 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   9] J Whiting -- -- Sky River 1:02.79 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 7 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Lucy Fiore -- -- Hundred Yards 1:01.53 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 7 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   2] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Agent Remington 0:58.86 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

13 ADMIRE TIFF
3yo ch aus f
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: TIFF'S SPECIAL

Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & C E Roberts
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 11 19 May 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   1] Joey Azzopardi -- -- Big Kay Dog 0:58.09 (--.--) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 8 06 Oct 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   3] Lucy Fiore -- -- She's Capitana 0:58.41 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 10 20 Oct 25 LHL turf 930 S Tri [   1] Lucy Fiore -- -- Brutally Brad 0:57.32 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Lucy Fiore -- -- Superb Vintage 1:01.78 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Lucy Fiore 55 $16 Dancewithme 0:58.26 (22.41) 3 4 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

AUD 450

AUD 0

AUD 450
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R14
22 Mar 2026 | GOULBURN
GOULBURN SOLDIERS CLUB SHOWCASE (BM66)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM66
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

2:30 PM

1 SAVAII
3yo b aus g
Sire: TAGALOA (AUS)  Dam: ROCKAROO

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 7 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O A Dalton (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Triple Crown Rockaroo, Mrs J Millner, Mrs C Leon, Ms J Powell, Mrs W R Hick, Mrs A C Flannery, Hill Billy Bar, Mrs S Reimers, Mrs E F Manion, Miss T L Baksa, Mrs P E Milner, Ms J Evatt, Ms N Ghazaleh
Mrs J Murphy, Mrs P Baldwin, Mrs D Bartyn, Mrs E Ponde

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 7 10 Oct 25 CAB turf 1300 G 1 [   5] A B Collett 56.5 $2 Azzucca 1:17.79 (23.60) 2 2 ..........2¼ ..............Good win
1 of 9 24 Oct 25 CAB turf 1300 S 2 [   5] A B Collett 57.5 $2.2 Kendalia 1:17.44 (22.91) 2 2 ...........ns ..............Good win
8 of 8 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   6] Tom Sherry -- -- With Your Blessing 0:43.90 (22.11) -- -- ..........9¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 12 Feb 26 ROS turf 900 G Tri [   6] A B Collett -- -- Tonkin 0:53.65 (22.47) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 8 27 Feb 26 GOU turf 1200 S 3 [   6] A B Collett 61 $4.2 Cyclone Rupert 1:11.43 (24.15) 3 4 ..........8¼ .............Fair effort

2 TIGER TOWN
5yo b aus g
Sire: JUNGLE CAT (IRE)  Dam: GENTLE SPIRIT

Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 12 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Latham WT: 61 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G D Hickman, A S Gill, V Sikais, M Aurisch, S R Woodlands, A D Hilzinger, J M Zammit, C J Pearson, C Ward, D R Lawman, Miss J J B Hickman, P M Skinner, P Piras, Ms K Heber, Mrs S Rowles, Ms J V
Borg, G N Piras & J Jackson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 13 Oct 25 KEG turf 1400 G BM64 [   4] Mollie Fitzgerald 56.5 $4 Apollo Mission 1:24.94 (22.92) 2 2 ............¾ ................Nice run
8 of 9 08 Nov 25 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   8] Mollie Fitzgerald 56.5 $5 Probability Theory 1:15.82 (22.80) 9 9 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten
7 of 10 05 Dec 25 KEN turf 1250 G BM64 [   6] J R Collett 57 $7 Laurel Hill 1:13.43 (23.43) 10 10 .............6 .............No excuse
8 of 12 27 Dec 25 RAN turf 1400 G BM72 [   7] Reece Jones 52 $101 Oui Oui Oui 1:22.83 (23.36) 9 10 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
3 of 6 21 Feb 26 WYO turf 1200 G BM64 [   2] Ms J Taylor 56 $4.2 Cosmeena 1:10.37 (22.53) 4 5 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

3 MISSILE LEADER
6yo b/br aus g
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: VIRGINIA BREEZE

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 9 Total: 19-4-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 60 Good: 11-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 12-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms P A Buchanan, M P Smith, R I Beswick & D G Garnier
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 8 17 Aug 25 MOY turf 1435 S BM82 [   8] Rebecca Bronett Prag 54 $19 Epaullo Creed 1:27.08 (24.05) 7 7 ..........1¾ ........Every chance
8 of 9 19 Sep 25 CAB turf 1600 G BM75 [   1] Jack Martin 58 $11 Stonecoat 1:39.02 (22.83) 6 6 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
8 of 8 07 Nov 25 ALR turf 1500 S BM66 [   5] Jack Martin 61.5 $31 Highly Intrigued 1:31.81 (23.43) 1 1 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten
7 of 11 16 Feb 26 WAG turf 1200 G 4 [   2] Jessica Brookes 53.5 $71 Gooloo Bucky 1:09.13 (23.12) 6 6 ..........2¼ .............No excuse
4 of 8 01 Mar 26 SPH turf 1200 S BM66 [   6] B Mc Dougall 60.5 $8 Jazz All Knight 1:10.16 (23.31) 6 6 .............4 .............Handy run

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 1115 SAVAII 62 7 O A DALTON 2 A & R ARCHIBALD 3 G AUS 69 4-3-0-0 $40,775 0-0-0-0
2 428783 TIGER TOWN 61 12 K LATHAM G D HICKMAN 5 G AUS 66 27-4-3-2 $136,525 7-1-1-0
3 368874 MISSILE LEADER 60 9 T SCHILLER DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 6 G AUS 64 19-4-1-3 $94,110 5-1-0-0
4 014588 RUBI AIR 60 2 J OVERMEIRE A WARREN 7 M AUS 68 39-6-5-6 $151,785 5-0-0-0
5 410286 ACHESON 59.5 8 MS J BROOKES 2 DRYDEN/SNOWDEN 5 G AUS 63 22-4-4-0 $110,280 5-2-1-0
6 655417 OWN THEM 59 11 -- SCOTT COLLINGS 8 G BRA 62 36-4-1-1 $253,797 4-0-0-0
7 276616 WALK THE PIER 58.5 4 J PENZA M KELLEY 4 G AUS 61 6-1-1-0 $36,475 2-1-0-0
8 032215 ZINOTAR 58 6 -- M KELLEY 5 G NZL 60 9-1-3-2 $44,000 5-0-2-1
9 521864 WILD SENSATION 57.5 3 MS A COLLETT M SMITH 5 G AUS 59 13-2-2-1 $51,200 2-1-1-0

10 165150 ROYALIFY 56.5 14 G BUCKLEY S O'HALLORAN 5 G AUS 57 20-2-2-2 $70,710 5-1-0-0
11 16 KNIGHT OF RHODES 55.5 13 P BOUDVILLAIN M SMITH 3 G AUS 56 2-1-0-0 $15,100 0-0-0-0
12 843592 CHEBICI 55 5 MS C KEATINGS M KELLEY 4 M AUS 58 14-2-2-1 $48,430 3-0-0-0
13 523549 SOHO SUSHI 55 10 J FORD PAT MURPHY 5 M AUS 52 32-2-7-3 $92,400 2-0-0-0
14 624023 SPECIAL PROPHET 55 1 MS R FREEMAN MS M HOPKINS 5 G AUS 49 24-2-4-4 $71,235 4-0-1-0

AUD 40,775

24/10/25 (149 Days)

AUD 136,525

22/05/24 (669 Days)

AUD 94,110

23/02/24 (758 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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4 RUBI AIR
7yo br/bl aus m
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: HAIRY

Trainer: A Warren Barrier: 2 Total: 39-6-5-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 60 Good: 27-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: P J W Lyne, D K Lister, T P T Johnson, Mrs T L Johnson, S L Scanlan, B F Condon, Mrs C J Condon, S R Smith, G M Carr, Mrs K A Carr, H A Cameron, Ms S D Ferguson & G B Bennett
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 7 09 Sep 25 QEN turf 1200 G BM58 [   2] Jack Baker 60.5 $6.5 Sooo Crazy 1:08.51 (22.61) 4 3 ........Lnk ..............Good win
4 of 13 27 Sep 25 CAB turf 1200 G Open [   2] Olivia Chambers 55 $26 Genetic Freak 1:10.10 (22.82) 6 5 ..........2¾ .............Handy run
5 of 11 10 Oct 25 CAB turf 1400 G Open [ 10] Ms C Keatings 55 $26 Genetic Freak 1:25.40 (22.86) 6 6 ..........1½ .............Fair effort
8 of 9 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1000 G BM65 [   3] Ms C Keatings 61 $15 Keadool 0:56.10 (22.27) 9 9 .............5 ...........Well beaten
8 of 9 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1300 G BM64 [   4] Ms W Costin 55.5 $91 Spaceballs 1:16.93 (23.01) 6 6 ..........3½ ...........Well beaten

5 ACHESON
5yo b aus g
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: VIRGINIA BREEZE

Trainer: Dryden/Snowden Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Brookes (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 14-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R I Beswick, S R W Thornton & D G Garnier
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 6 21 Sep 25 NOW turf 1400 S BM66 [   1] A B Collett 58.5 $4.8 Wal's Angels 1:25.31 (24.63) 4 4 ...........hd ..............Good win
12 of 14 03 Oct 25 MOY turf 1300 G Open [   4] Jack Martin 57 $41 Urafiki 1:16.07 (23.13) 4 7 .............5 ...........Well beaten
2 of 13 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G Open [   6] Jessica Brookes 53 $26 Zale 1:09.08 (--.--) 5 8 ..........2½ ................Nice run
8 of 11 31 Jan 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM66 [   9] Jessica Brookes 58.5 $14 Oneforian 1:22.79 (23.65) 4 5 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten
6 of 9 20 Feb 26 CAB turf 1200 G Open [   9] Jessica Brookes 53 $15 My Last Hooray 1:09.71 (21.65) 4 3 .............3 ........Every chance

6 OWN THEM
8yo b bra g
Sire: SALTO (IRE)  Dam: ULA DE LORENA

Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 11 Total: 36-4-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 23-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B N Cotter, D J N Sullivan, T D Rowney, M J Manners, D A Hesford, G C Matterson, J Pizanias, P De Matos, G Gav, D R Fitzgerald & R Simpson
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 11 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1600 H BM66 [   1] Ms C Keatings 58.5 $13 Philadelphia Storm 1:38.96 (25.17) 7 7 ..........2½ .............Fair effort

5 of 9 05 Sep 25 CAB turf 1600 S BM65 [   8] Ms C Keatings 58.5 $10 Ronny Rock Art 1:36.22 (24.23) 7 7 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort
4 of 8 25 Sep 25 GOU turf 2140 G BM58 [   5] Rebecca Bronett Prag 60 $7.5 Scottish Pearl 2:14.74 (24.85) 3 5 .............1 .............Handy run
1 of 9 10 Oct 25 CAB turf 2000 S BM65 [   3] B Mc Dougall 57.5 $3.9 It Is To Be 2:04.40 (23.51) 4 3 .............1 ..............Good win
7 of 7 18 Oct 25 WRS turf 2400 G BM66 [   4] B Mc Dougall 59 $2.8 Will To Excel 2:26.63 (25.27) 5 7 ........56¾ .............No excuse

7 WALK THE PIER
4yo b aus g
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: AMAZING PIER

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: E J Kelly, P H Lewis, D V Kelly, M Kaddoura, R J Spurway, R J Friend, R J Rowlands, C Hill, G J Beaumont, M Shoudra, A Latina, D A W Waite, J M Schofield, Mrs R Dawson, P W Cassim & Mrs J G
Cassim

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 12 12 Dec 24 KEG turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] A Adkins 57 $6.5 Tomba 1:21.98 (23.38) 9 9 ..........5½ .............No excuse
6 of 9 07 May 25 WAF turf 1300 S Mdn [   7] Tyler Schiller 58 $7 Hopper 1:17.54 (23.57) 9 8 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 of 8 31 May 25 KEG turf 1600 H Mdn [   8] K S Latham 59 $2.9 Charleroi 1:40.37 (24.43) 8 8 ........10¾ ........Every chance

1 of 14 11 Jul 25 MOY turf 1425 S Mdn [   1] J Penza 59 $2.2 London Star 1:27.62 (23.94) 3 2 .............3 ..............Good win

6 of 9 27 Jul 25 SPH turf 1600 S 1 [   4] Ms C Keatings 57.5 $2 Sir Sublime 1:40.11 (24.31) 5 4 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

8 ZINOTAR
5yo b/br nzl g
Sire: TARZINO (NZ)  Dam: CONCERT GIRL

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Vasili
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 12 27 Oct 24 SUN turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] Jag Guthmann-Chester 59.5 $3.8 Lost My Nightie 1:25.60 (23.95) 10 9 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
2 of 13 28 Nov 24 IPS turf 1350 G Mdn [ 11] James Orman 58 $7 Just Flying 1:20.57 (23.37) 8 6 ..........1½ ................Nice run
2 of 8 15 Dec 24 SUN turf 1600 H Mdn [   2] Ron Stewart 58.5 $1.6 Eight Cylinders 1:44.06 (25.77) 4 4 ............¾ ................Nice run
1 of 10 29 Dec 24 SUN turf 1800 G Mdn [   4] Angela Jones 58.5 $1.5 Khant Quit 1:51.58 (24.58) 4 3 .............1 ..............Good win
5 of 14 15 Jan 25 IPS turf 1690 G 1 [   3] James Orman 59.5 $4.8 Able Seaman 1:42.57 (23.65) 5 6 .............4 .............Fair effort

9 WILD SENSATION
5yo b aus g
Sire: SHALAA (IRE)  Dam: TEMPER TANTRUM

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J E Carter, Ms B J Evans, E J Nathan, Mrs A Reid, G D Sheehan, A H Tacey, A Favaloro, A J Van Der Berg & MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 7 17 Jun 25 NOW turf 1400 S BM58 [   3] Brodie Loy 59.5 $1.9 Taytay Bay 1:26.73 (24.55) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run
1 of 10 11 Jul 25 SCO turf 1300 G 1 [   3] Mollie Fitzgerald 58 $7.5 Cresta Run 1:18.17 (23.66) 1 1 ..........2½ ..............Good win
8 of 13 01 Aug 25 COH turf 1200 S 3 [   6] Mitchell Bell 56 $2.6 Lease 1:12.19 (24.31) 12 12 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 6 24 Aug 25 GOU turf 1200 H BM66 [   4] Mollie Fitzgerald 58.5 $3.5 Everlasting Stars 1:11.82 (23.72) 5 6 ...........12 ........Every chance
4 of 8 16 Feb 26 BNT turf 1150 G BM58 [   7] Mollie Fitzgerald 61.5 $6 Danxia 1:08.06 (22.92) 8 8 ..........2¼ .............Handy run

AUD 151,785

09/09/25 (194 Days)

AUD 110,280

21/09/25 (182 Days)

AUD 253,797

10/10/25 (163 Days)

AUD 36,475

11/07/25 (254 Days)

AUD 44,000

29/12/24 (448 Days)

AUD 51,200

11/07/25 (254 Days)
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10 ROYALIFY
5yo b aus g
Sire: JUSTIFY (USA)  Dam: LADY MELKSHAM

Trainer: S O'halloran Barrier: 14 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: S O'Halloran
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 09 May 25 CAB turf 1600 S 1 [   3] Emma Ly 57 $21 Chilly Charlie 1:36.27 (24.95) 1 1 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

5 of 5 31 May 25 KEG turf 1400 H 1 [   3] Emma Ly 52.5 $20 Pick Up The Tab 1:26.49 (25.52) 2 3 ........11¼ .............Fair effort
1 of 9 16 Dec 25 BNT turf 1200 G 1 [   2] Ms W Costin 56 $8.5 Lord Vettori 1:11.47 (23.07) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win
5 of 11 06 Jan 26 ORA turf 1400 G 2 [   8] Ms W Costin 57 $3.3 Rotho Bro 1:24.02 (--.--) 6 6 .............2 .............Fair effort
12 of 12 19 Feb 26 HAW turf 1400 G 5 [ 11] L P Beuzelin 56 $201 Octa De Lago 1:21.27 (22.67) 2 2 ........10½ ...........Well beaten

11 KNIGHT OF RHODES
3yo br/bl aus g
Sire: FIERCE IMPACT (JPN)  Dam: SUITE ANNIE

Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith), Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Denns Racing (Mgr: D L Yopp), M C Sharkie, Belsin Thoroughbreds & VVP Racing (Mgr: C Pellizzon)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 8 02 Sep 25 NOW turf 1200 H Mdn [   3] C Lever 57 $6.5 Nafanua 1:14.10 (24.67) 5 5 ............½ ..............Good win

8 of 8 09 Jan 26 WAF turf 800 S Tri [   2] Zac Lloyd -- -- Sixties 0:48.91 (22.97) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 8 27 Jan 26 RAN turf 1050 G Tri [   2] N Rawiller -- -- Wootton Lass 1:03.08 (22.56) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 7 19 Feb 26 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [   7] N Rawiller -- -- Watson 1:02.88 (22.58) -- -- ..........7¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 6 03 Mar 26 KEG turf 1200 H 1 [   2] Pierre Boudvillain 56.5 $13 Harry's Evidence 1:12.66 (23.20) 5 5 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

12 CHEBICI
4yo b aus m
Sire: PUISSANCE DE LUNE (IRE)  Dam: JUNGLE FISH

Trainer: M Kelley Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Keatings WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs N M Kelley, W T Holdsworth, A D Phillips, C T Newton, D L Adams, D J Snowden, Ms D J Blyton, Mrs I J Snowden, Mrs L S Venables, M Witt, M Lane, Mrs M S Johnson, J M Schofield, N Murphy, P S
Murphy, Miss S Adams, T A Schofield, A C Brooks & W J Snowden

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 7 08 Jul 25 GOU turf 2120 H BM58 [   2] Ms C Keatings 59 $14 Maire De Paris 2:19.90 (27.92) 6 6 ...........13 .............Handy run
3 of 9 11 Jan 26 WAG turf 1200 G BM58 [   7] Billy Owen 59.5 $21 Triptolemus 1:11.33 (24.29) 8 7 .............2 ...........Solid effort
5 of 10 01 Feb 26 SPH turf 1400 S BM58 [   5] S Guymer 59.5 $15 Remadosi 1:24.15 (24.35) 8 8 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort
9 of 9 06 Feb 26 CAB turf 1600 G BM60 [   6] Ms C Keatings 57.5 $16 Dolce Dior 1:35.11 (23.68) 8 8 ..........4¼ ...............No show
2 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1300 S BM66 [   6] Ms L Day 55 $31 Sir Franklin 1:19.56 (24.34) 9 8 .............1 ................Nice run

13 SOHO SUSHI
5yo b aus m
Sire: MIKKI ISLE (JPN)  Dam: MISS MANHATTAN

Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 10 Total: 32-2-7-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55 Good: 17-1-5-3 Track: 7-0-1-0
Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: S M Jones, A D Barnett, L J Murphy & P W Murphy
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 8 31 Dec 25 NOW turf 1200 G BM58 [   1] A Layt 57 $9 Burrowa 1:10.39 (22.84) 3 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run
3 of 12 18 Jan 26 COW turf 1200 G BM58 [   1] A Layt 57 $5 Beauty Edge 1:10.30 (--.--) 4 6 ..........2¾ ...........Solid effort
5 of 8 07 Feb 26 BRA turf 1350 F Open [   4] Deep Shanker 55 $10 Luna Angel 1:17.02 (22.97) -- -- ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 9 22 Feb 26 NOW turf 1200 S BM58 [   8] A Layt 57 $8.5 You Wish 1:10.71 (23.02) 8 8 ............¾ .............Handy run

9 of 9 10 Mar 26 GOU turf 1300 S BM66 [   2] A Layt 55 $51 Sir Franklin 1:19.56 (24.34) 3 5 ...........11 ...............No show

14 SPECIAL PROPHET
5yo b aus g
Sire: DIVINE PROPHET (AUS)  Dam: SPECIAL MISS

Trainer: Ms M Hopkins Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55 Good: 12-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 5-1-2-2 58+kg: 16-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-3 Last Win: 

Owner: M E Hopkins & E J Lawlor
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 9 23 Dec 25 BAT turf 1800 G BM66 [   9] Ryan Bradley 52 $71 Stay Tuned 1:50.69 (--.--) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run
4 of 11 02 Jan 26 GUD turf 1800 G BM58 [   5] Ryan Bradley 53.5 $5 Evokes 1:50.83 (23.41) 4 2 ............¾ .............Handy run
10 of 10 05 Feb 26 GOS turf 2100 G BM64 [   6] Ryan Bradley 52 $91 De Louviere 2:09.74 (23.81) 6 10 ........21½ .............Well back
2 of 7 14 Feb 26 ORA turf 1400 G BM50 [   5] Dale Cole 58.5 $2.8 Rager 1:22.60 (--.--) 5 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run
3 of 11 09 Mar 26 COW turf 1700 S BM58 [   3] Dale Cole 54.5 $4.2 Take The Chance 1:48.60 (--.--) 9 8 .............5 ...........Solid effort

AUD 70,710

16/12/25 (96 Days)

AUD 15,100

02/09/25 (201 Days)

AUD 48,430

04/05/25 (322 Days)

AUD 92,400

24/01/25 (422 Days)

AUD 71,235

22/06/25 (273 Days)
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R15
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
CHAFF CITY PINJARRA MDN
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

2:50 PM

1 TOSCANO
4yo b aus g
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: SIGARO

Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 16 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Turner WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, G McNally, C Felton, Kingsley Old Boys, Mercon Racing, J Carlisle, G Steel, Brady Street, P Beaman, C Thomas, Slab City Racing, Care Factor, R Wade, J Herkes, Coupla Pints
Racing, S Gee, C Yeak & Mrs S White

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 10 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1300 S Mdn [   6] Jordan Turner 58 $2.3 Crows 1:18.24 (--.--) 8 7 ..........5¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 12 27 Aug 25 BEP turf 1400 S Mdn [   3] Jordan Turner 58 $11 Line Of Thought 1:26.99 (--.--) 6 5 .............3 ...............No show

2 of 13 17 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 H Mdn [   5] S Mc Gruddy 58 $15 Heeza Phoenix 1:15.28 (24.69) 11 9 ........Lnk ................Nice run
2 of 11 29 Sep 25 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   3] S Parnham 58 $7 Social Affair 1:24.23 (24.50) 8 7 ............½ ................Nice run
15 of 16 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1500 G Mdn [ 14] S Parnham 58 $11 Buthelezi 1:31.43 (23.67) 15 16 ..........9½ ...........Not sighted

2 JAVELIN STRIKE
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: BALLISTIC MISS

Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Watson WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R W P Farris & D H Deeks
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 19 Aug 24 BEP turf 1000 H Tri [   7] S Parnham -- -- Real Deluxe 1:03.80 (--.--) -- -- ..........8½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 02 Sep 24 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   6] Chris Parnham -- -- Celebrity Skin 1:03.14 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 13 15 Sep 24 NOT turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] Chris Parnham 55.5 $3.6 Ironclad Boy 1:17.16 (23.56) 5 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort
2 of 7 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   5] J Whiting -- -- Hundred Yards 1:01.53 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] J Whiting 58 $13 Peter Gunn 1:11.91 (21.97) 7 6 .............6 .............No excuse

3 TOKYO NIGHTS
6yo ch aus g
Sire: MAURICE (JPN)  Dam: HATEEL

Trainer: Kym Gill Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs K E Gill, L W Gill, D R Miller, Mrs W J Miller, B J Hunting, Ms D P Hunting, B B Hunting, C J Machin, G N Albrecht & S W H Vazey
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 8 13 Dec 22 RAN turf 1050 G Tri [   8] Jamie Powell -- -- Acosta 1:03.34 (23.43) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 18 Apr 23 RAN turf 1050 S Tri [ 10] Mitch Stapleford -- -- Parmenio 1:03.21 (23.08) -- -- ...........13 .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 15 Jan 24 LHL turf 950 G Tri [ 10] S Mc Gruddy -- -- Wenzdy Adams 0:56.96 (--.--) -- -- ........22¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 07 Apr 25 PIS turf 1000 G Tri [ 10] A Hearn -- -- Peggy's Lass 1:00.02 (--.--) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.
12 of 12 25 Apr 25 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] A Hearn 58 $151 Cantrix 1:12.24 (22.83) 5 7 ........10½ ...........Well beaten

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 259220 TOSCANO 58 16 J TURNER C & M GANGEMI 4 G AUS 58 9-0-3-0 $17,025 2-0-1-0
2 57 JAVELIN STRIKE 58 13 H WATSON L LUCIANI 4 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,175 1-0-0-0
3 0 TOKYO NIGHTS 58 15 A HEARN KYM GILL 6 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
4 6023 ABOUT TURN 57 5 J NOSKE SIMON MILLER 3 G AUS 60 4-0-1-1 $10,990 1-0-1-0
5 032 WHEELY 57 6 C J'STON-PORTER M GRANTHAM 3 G AUS 60 3-0-1-1 $6,850 0-0-0-0
6 2 UNIVERSAL TALK 57 2 L RAMOLY MS F MARTIN 3 G AUS 60 1-0-1-0 $4,650 1-0-1-0
7 396 SHOW ON THE ROAD 57 3 MS V CORVER RYAN HILL 3 G AUS 59 3-0-0-1 $2,983 1-0-0-1
8 766 ACTION NOT TALK 57 4 S WEBSTER 3 COLIN WEBSTER JNR 3 G AUS 57 3-0-0-0 $1,350 0-0-0-0
9 05 CHORISTER 57 9 C PARNHAM M LANE 3 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,175 0-0-0-0

10 BATCITY 57 14 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 G J KERSLEY 3 C AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
11 783924 DIAMOND CHOUX 56 7 J AZZOPARDI R PRICE 4 M AUS 55 9-0-2-1 $14,275 2-0-1-0
12 423 JUST PETTY CASH 55 12 S PARNHAM M HAYLEY 3 F AUS 54 3-0-1-1 $7,095 0-0-0-0
13 5602 ROCKSTAR QUEEN 55 10 B PARNHAM SIMON MILLER 3 F AUS 56 4-0-1-0 $6,005 0-0-0-0
14 0 TWILIGHT SPIRIT 55 1 B GAERTH MS S MILLER 3 F NZL -- 1-0-0-0 $630 0-0-0-0
15 BEAUTIFUL GHOST 55 8 Z J-PORTER 2 HOLLY TAYLOR 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
16 THREE VIRGO'S 55 11 W PIKE G & A WILLIAMS 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

AUD 17,025

AUD 1,175

AUD 0
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4 ABOUT TURN
3yo b aus g
Sire: STAR TURN (AUS)  Dam: PLETTO

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G N White, G Thiveos, S W McFarlane, C W Chalwell, T J Jorgensen, B G Hamilton, V Lees, C W Simpson, G D Rowe, Mrs C A Pine, M J Sharkey, O Shields, B A Keeffe, S Marsigalia, J Paikos, J D Pynt &
S Buckingham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 16 Jul 25 NOT turf 1100 S NMW [   8] Brayden Gaerth 56 $16 Zourun Run 1:05.10 (23.29) 9 9 ..........6¾ ........Every chance

12 of 12 30 Jul 25 BEP turf 1400 S 0LY [   9] Brayden Gaerth 56.5 $31 Talkaway 1:25.13 (24.51) 1 2 ........18¾ ...........Well beaten
3 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Celebratory 1:02.85 (--.--) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 6 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1300 G 0LY [   4] C Johnston-Porter 60 $10 Nature's Reckoning 1:18.20 (23.02) 5 2 .............3 ................Nice run
3 of 12 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Jarrad Noske 57 $4.2 Sky Poet 1:24.92 (23.60) 1 1 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

5 WHEELY
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: HONEY RIDER

Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C J'ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 9 25 Aug 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [   7] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Win For Buster 0:58.40 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 8 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   3] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Oscars No Grouch 0:56.52 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.
9 of 11 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   3] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Universal Duke 0:57.56 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 13 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] C Johnston-Porter 57 $13 Seastic 1:12.21 (23.35) 5 6 ............½ ...........Solid effort
2 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] C Johnston-Porter 57 $3.9 Peter Gunn 1:11.91 (21.97) 6 4 ............½ ................Nice run

6 UNIVERSAL TALK
3yo ch aus g
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: UNIVERSAL FANCY

Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs F M Martin & J D Martin
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 11 01 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   3] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Impending Lass 1:03.25 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 15 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   8] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Long Service Leaf 1:02.21 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 12 05 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 S Mdn [   1] Laqdar Ramoly 56 $51 Rubens' Ceiling 1:19.46 (23.27) 4 4 ..........2¾ ................Nice run
1 of 8 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   9] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Forgotten Son 1:02.62 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.

7 SHOW ON THE ROAD
3yo b aus g
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: WORLD CLASS

Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R P Hill, M J Wilson, W Mitchell, B Wilson, A G Tuxford, B Downie & Mrs T Hughes
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 6 31 Mar 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Victoria Corver -- -- Swingman 1:00.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 11 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Victoria Corver -- -- Refemme No Angel 1:00.48 (--.--) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 10 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] Victoria Corver 56 $51 Statewide 1:17.71 (22.61) 2 2 .............2 ...........Solid effort
9 of 11 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Victoria Corver 57 $12 Dominatus 1:23.24 (23.26) 4 4 ..........4½ ...............No show
6 of 10 01 Mar 26 ESP turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] Chanel Cooper 55.5 $3.6 Written Sin 1:05.51 (23.71) 5 6 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

8 ACTION NOT TALK
3yo ch aus g
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: VALENTINA MAK

Trainer: Colin Webster Jnr Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Webster (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster & C R Webster
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] T Turner -- -- Vandoula Jet 1:00.91 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] T Turner -- -- Cinque Stelle 1:03.08 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] T Turner 57 $3.3 New Target 0:58.77 (22.76) 3 3 ..........5¾ .............No excuse
6 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] T Turner 57 $12 Dancewithme 0:58.26 (22.41) 11 9 .............6 ........Every chance
6 of 10 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] T Turner 57 $31 Mandible Magic 0:59.06 (23.08) 9 7 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

9 CHORISTER
3yo ch aus g
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: ROYAL RHAPSODY

Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D A Ryan & Mrs R G Ryan
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 9 30 Jun 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] B Parnham -- -- Paint It Red 0:58.03 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 09 Jul 25 PIJ turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] A Hearn 57 $12 Beau's A Lad 1:13.28 (23.99) 4 4 .............8 .............Well back
6 of 9 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   5] Chris Parnham -- -- Win For Buster 0:56.98 (--.--) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 10 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Chris Parnham -- -- Kentucky Drive 1:01.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Chris Parnham 57 $21 Shilling Lane 1:11.37 (21.97) 6 5 .............4 .............Fair effort
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10 BATCITY
3yo b aus c
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: COSMIC DELUXE

Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: A Iovine, Mrs L A Iovine & G J Kersley
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 9 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 10] Holly Nottle -- -- Golden Chatter 1:03.45 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 10 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 12] Holly Nottle -- -- Bondi Lifesaver 1:02.03 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

11 DIAMOND CHOUX
4yo ch aus m
Sire: JIMMY CHOUX (NZ)  Dam: ELSIE'S RHAPSODY

Trainer: R Price Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs T J Price, N W Barratt, Ms R M Greenaway, T Livingstone, G C Dickie, D P Venables, R P Dickie, D R Harding, W D Blokland, M F Newman, G Lugg, M Minchinton, P J Kirby, S Bourne, J J Richardson
E Couch, S J O'Connell & B Fortune

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 10 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [   9] C Johnston-Porter 56 $9.5 Poblano 1:18.62 (23.02) 10 8 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten
3 of 12 25 Jan 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] C Johnston-Porter 56 $26 God's Cross 1:12.75 (23.42) 11 11 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
9 of 13 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] W Pike 56 $7.5 Luna Ascending 1:25.45 (23.19) 9 9 ..........4¾ ...............No show
2 of 10 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] C Johnston-Porter 56 $21 Can't Catch Me 1:18.94 (23.03) 6 7 ............½ ................Nice run
4 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Chris Parnham 56 $4.8 Final Flush 1:24.54 (22.74) 4 4 .............3 .............Handy run

12 JUST PETTY CASH
3yo b aus f
Sire: UNIVERSAL RULER (AUS)  Dam: MAMA BEAR

Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J L Davies, N E Thompson, M G Butler & S Flemming
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 11 15 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   4] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Heaven Specified 1:02.40 (--.--) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 11 05 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 S Mdn [   7] Laqdar Ramoly 55 $5 Spirited Strike 0:59.76 (23.37) 3 3 .............1 .............Handy run
3 of 9 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- New Target 1:02.67 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 12 19 Feb 26 GER turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] Laqdar Ramoly 55 $2.3 Archenemy 1:10.42 (23.41) 4 4 ..........1¾ ................Nice run
3 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Holly Nottle 53.5 $3.5 Peter Gunn 1:11.91 (21.97) 4 5 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort

13 ROCKSTAR QUEEN
3yo b aus f
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: MARCEE A LADY

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P V Walsh, M B Brennan, R J Wiley, Mrs K L Brennan, M White, M R Brennan, Ms B Young, M C Brennan, M M Brennan, J S Brennan, T D Edmondson, J Petruccelle, J R Brennan, H Edwards, D E Ryan,
Mrs M A Jackson, D C Bushell, Plastered Penguins (Mgr: B C Mcmanus

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 9 04 Sep 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [   6] Jordan Turner 55 $18 Eternal Wine 1:05.00 (22.98) 8 8 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 7 17 Sep 25 BEP turf 1400 H 0LY [   5] W Pike 55.5 $8 Hasani 1:29.70 (24.51) 7 7 .............4 ........Every chance
6 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Cinque Stelle 1:03.08 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.
11 of 16 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] W Pike 55 $13 Gypsy Rhyme 1:11.95 (23.95) 2 2 ..........4¾ ...........Not sighted
2 of 11 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] B Parnham 55 $31 Rosentrea 1:11.76 (22.83) 8 10 ............½ ................Nice run

14 TWILIGHT SPIRIT
3yo b nzl f
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: TEARS OF AN ANGEL

Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs S L Miller, M J Roe, G A McTaggart, Mrs D K Stephen, G R Stephen, P D Gerrand, Mrs C V Long, D J Bow, N D Caporaso, Mrs K L Ashe, A D L Ashe, J Provan & M W Walsh
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 08 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [   6] J Whiting -- -- Eight Count 0:58.83 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 22 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [ 11] J Whiting -- -- By The Wood 0:57.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.
10 of 10 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 G 0LY [   1] J Whiting 56 $91 Testy Pharoah 1:11.84 (23.28) 6 7 ...........10 .............Well back
8 of 10 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Tara Atherden -- -- Kentucky Drive 1:01.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........9¼ .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 9 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   9] J Whiting -- -- Octothorpe 0:58.39 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
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15 BEAUTIFUL GHOST
3yo br aus f
Sire: GOD HAS SPOKEN (AUS)  Dam: VALDERI VALDERA

Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: P J Macaulay, B Messer, A J Rattery, B K Williams, Ms G M Williams & J Lattimer
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 11 08 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 S Tri [ 10] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Heeza Phoenix 0:58.60 (--.--) -- -- ........10¼ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 9 22 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   7] C Johnston-Porter -- -- By The Wood 0:57.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.
8 of 9 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Zephen Johnston-Porter -- -- New Target 1:02.67 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¾ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [ 12] Zephen Johnston-Porter -- -- Kentucky Drive 1:01.88 (--.--) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 9 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   6] C Johnston-Porter -- -- Octothorpe 0:58.39 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

16 THREE VIRGO'S
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: RUSSIAN CAMELOT (IRE)  Dam: TO YOUR HEALTH

Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), S P Currie & M J Young
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 8 06 Oct 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   2] W Pike -- -- Westbound 0:58.73 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 9 20 Oct 25 LHL turf 930 S Tri [   6] W Pike -- -- Arno River 0:57.72 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.
6 of 11 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] W Pike -- -- Arctic Snow 0:57.84 (--.--) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.
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R16
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
TABTOUCH SAME RACE MULTI HCP (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

3:20 PM

1 ROAMING AMERICA
3yo b aus g
Sire: ROMMEL (AUS)  Dam: DEMOCRAT

Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P Morrone
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 11 05 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 S Mdn [ 11] S Parnham 57 $20 Spirited Strike 0:59.76 (23.37) 1 1 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
5 of 10 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   6] Taj Dyson -- -- I'm A Soulman 0:57.68 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 6 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] B Parnham -- -- Pokhara 1:03.95 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 12 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] W Pike 57 $8.5 Slip The Jab 0:58.68 (22.26) 4 3 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort
1 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Jarrad Noske 57 $5 Mamma Says So 0:58.56 (22.65) 1 1 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 SHOW THE WAY
4yo ch aus g
Sire: DUCIMUS (AUS)  Dam: FROM THE HEART

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-2-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59 Good: 21-1-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 22-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N D Parnham, F S Kilner, Mrs C A Parnham & A Priolo
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 11 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [ 11] Laqdar Ramoly 55 $17 Helluva Goddess 1:25.00 (23.29) 11 11 ...........hd ................Nice run
5 of 11 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G 0LY [ 10] Laqdar Ramoly 55.5 $8 Forever Dreaming 1:29.64 (23.94) 10 8 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
5 of 12 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1400 G 0LY [ 11] Laqdar Ramoly 54.5 $9.5 Monte Tremezzo 1:23.97 (23.05) 6 5 ............¾ .............Fair effort
6 of 11 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 3 [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 57.5 $6.5 Champagne Crusader 1:11.32 (22.94) 6 5 ..........3½ ........Every chance
3 of 12 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1200 G 0LY [   3] S Parnham 55 $10 Fantaxtic 1:10.37 (23.05) 5 6 ............½ ...........Solid effort

3 THE VIKING
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: SCANDIVA

Trainer: Ms S Naylor Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J A J Fowler & Miss S Naylor
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 10 22 Dec 24 SAL turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] B Shinn 58 $1.6 I Am Victorious 1:04.24 (22.69) 3 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
6 of 9 09 Jan 25 SAL turf 1200 G BM64 [   6] B Shinn 58 $2.6 Verdoux 1:09.60 (22.84) 1 3 ..........3¼ ........Every chance
11 of 15 29 Apr 25 WAR turf 1100 S BM64 [   6] Celine Gaudry 58.5 $17 Miss Tallchief 1:06.40 (24.77) 7 8 ..........4¼ ...........Not sighted
6 of 10 18 May 25 SAL turf 1212 G BM64 [ 10] Celine Gaudry 58.5 $6.5 Vienna Vixen 1:11.07 (23.46) 5 5 ..........3¼ ........Every chance
7 of 7 23 Feb 26 LHL turf 1000 G Tri [ 10] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Housewife 1:01.04 (--.--) -- -- ..........9¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 G'DAY BLOKE
5yo ch aus g
Sire: BONDI (AUS)  Dam: SPANGLED IMAGE

Trainer: R Bayliss Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R W Des Bouvrie
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 03 Jul 25 BFS turf 950 G Mdn [   6] Ms K Yuill 58 $7 Beyond The Wall 0:57.55 (--.--) 8 8 ...........ns ..............Good win
8 of 10 23 Jul 25 PIJ turf 1000 S 1 [   1] Ms K Yuill 60 $31 God She's Sassy 0:58.56 (22.77) 9 7 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten

11 of 15 30 Jul 25 BEP turf 1200 S 1 [   2] J Whiting 60 $51 Diamond Dancer 1:13.36 (24.29) 12 6 ..........4¾ ...........Not sighted

10 of 10 27 Aug 25 BEP turf 1200 S 1 [   1] J Whiting 59.5 $51 Great Edition 1:13.85 (--.--) 10 10 ..........8¾ .............Well back
7 of 8 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   4] J Whiting 56.5 $31 Eternal Wine 0:58.51 (22.87) 7 7 .............3 .............No excuse

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 551 ROAMING AMERICA 59 5 J NOSKE MACK HALL 3 G AUS 62 3-1-0-0 $24,850 0-0-0-0
2 725563 SHOW THE WAY 59 2 S PARNHAM N PARNHAM 4 G AUS 60 22-1-2-5 $177,515 7-0-1-3
3 1606 THE VIKING 59 1 MS T FAITHFULL MS S NAYLOR 4 G AUS 60 4-1-0-0 $22,025 2-0-0-0
4 618007 G'DAY BLOKE 58.5 7 J WHITING R BAYLISS 5 G AUS 59 14-1-2-2 $33,390 2-0-0-0
5 3771 DANCEWITHME 58 9 C PARNHAM LUKE FERNIE 4 M AUS 58 4-1-0-1 $17,680 0-0-0-0
6 4614 SEASTIC 57 3 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 D HARRISON 3 F AUS 58 4-1-0-0 $16,490 1-1-0-0
7 563100 TIME CONNECTION 57 6 MS L FIORE BRANDON FIORE 5 M AUS 56 7-1-0-1 $21,704 1-0-0-1
8 14690 RIVETING ROSIE 56.5 10 W PIKE D HARRISON 4 M AUS 55 5-1-0-0 $21,695 2-0-0-0
9 654786 GINGERBREAD GIRL 55.5 4 J AZZOPARDI RYAN HILL 4 M AUS 53 11-1-1-0 $36,210 3-0-0-0

10 660438 SETAGAYA 55.5 8 C J'STON-PORTER A DURRANT 4 M AUS 53 12-1-1-3 $36,322 4-0-0-1

AUD 24,850

11/03/26 (11 Days)

AUD 177,515

13/04/24 (708 Days)

AUD 22,025

22/12/24 (455 Days)

AUD 33,390

03/07/25 (262 Days)
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5 DANCEWITHME
4yo b aus m
Sire: LONG LEAF (AUS)  Dam: DETANGO

Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J A Rossi
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 6 07 May 25 ASC turf 1000 G 0LY [   1] T Turner 56.5 $4.2 Magnique 0:58.44 (22.88) 1 1 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 3 15 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   3] T Turner -- -- New Hymn Sheet 1:03.25 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 10 08 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] T Turner 56 $4.6 Moonwalk 0:58.68 (22.67) 1 1 ..........7¾ .............No excuse
7 of 12 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] T Turner 56 $15 She's Capitana 0:58.71 (22.75) 3 3 .............3 .............No excuse
1 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Chris Parnham 56 $4.8 Finado 0:58.26 (22.41) 7 6 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

6 SEASTIC
3yo b aus f
Sire: HANSEATIC (AUS)  Dam: BALLISTICA

Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, R J Fuller, Mrs L J Roney, J A Macmillan, N W Shaw, Mrs S L Carey, Mrs M L Rowley, Ms K H Argent & Mrs A J Byrne
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 8 29 Dec 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   5] Kristy Bennett -- -- Media Mogul 0:57.59 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 9 12 Jan 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   8] Kristy Bennett -- -- Buster's Babe 0:58.01 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 4 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   3] P Harvey -- -- Snipelisa 0:56.66 (--.--) -- -- ..........6½ .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 13 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] P Carbery 55 $8 Arctic Snow 1:12.21 (23.35) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win
4 of 5 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G 0LY [   1] P Carbery 56 $8 New Target 0:57.99 (22.43) 3 4 .............4 .............Handy run

7 TIME CONNECTION
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: LET'S GO

Trainer: Brandon Fiore Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C V Fox, Mrs R L Lyall, M D Lane, N M Howat & D T Di Giuseppe
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 10 16 Feb 25 BUB turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Lucy Fiore 56 $21 Ginger Morpheus 0:58.75 (22.73) 5 5 ..........6¾ ........Every chance
3 of 11 12 Mar 25 ASC turf 1200 G BM46+ [   2] Lucy Fiore 57 $18 Winning Aces 1:10.81 (23.51) 5 5 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
1 of 14 23 Mar 25 PIJ turf 1500 G Mdn [   7] Lucy Fiore 56 $3.5 Noble Touch 1:32.73 (23.83) 3 3 ...........ns ..............Good win
10 of 10 04 Apr 25 ALN turf 1600 H 2 [   4] Lucy Fiore 58 $5 Where's My Lunch 1:43.02 (--.--) 6 10 ........21¾ .............Well back
12 of 12 25 Apr 25 PIS turf 1600 G 1 [   2] Jade Mc Naught 58 $41 Campfire Jack 1:38.33 (24.30) 10 7 ..........9½ ...........Well beaten

8 RIVETING ROSIE
4yo b aus m
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: HUSSY FIVE OH

Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Woodbridge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I J Riley), Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), Ms R Huckson, D K Spector, T W Helfers, Mrs K J Helfers, J F O'leary, J McGill, A J Dobson, T J Barnett, W Barnett, M
Gibbons, T Waters, Dawes4 Racing (Mgr: P Braithwaite)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 10 28 Dec 24 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [   4] Joey Azzopardi 54.5 $11 Lunch In Paris 1:18.68 (24.52) 5 5 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
4 of 5 15 Jan 25 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [   2] Joey Azzopardi 58 $5 Precious God 1:24.61 (23.41) 1 1 ..........5¼ .............Handy run
6 of 9 02 Feb 25 BUB turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Joey Azzopardi 57 $16 So Nataya 1:12.80 (23.78) 5 4 ..........3½ ........Every chance
9 of 9 17 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 H 1 [   6] B Parnham 57.5 $16 Surfside Session 1:01.15 (24.13) 7 5 ........12½ ...............No show
13 of 13 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 G 1 [   8] Holly Watson 57.5 $41 Fine Star 1:10.94 (23.67) 1 1 ........12¼ ................Poor run

9 GINGERBREAD GIRL
4yo b aus m
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: I AM BOUDICA

Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Greenfields Lodge Syndicate (Mgr: T M Patrizi) & Yarradale Stud
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 8 06 Aug 25 BEP turf 1000 S 1 [   5] B Parnham 57.5 $11 Ginger Morpheus 0:58.84 (22.73) 6 6 .............4 .............Fair effort

4 of 9 27 Aug 25 BEP turf 1200 S 1 [   8] Laqdar Ramoly 58 $6.5 Star Supreme 1:13.56 (--.--) 9 9 ..........4½ .............Handy run

7 of 9 11 Sep 25 BUB turf 1200 S 1 [   3] S Parnham 56.5 $11 Girls On Fire 1:13.13 (24.33) 7 8 ..........4¾ .............No excuse
8 of 12 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1200 G 1 [   6] Joey Azzopardi 56 $15 Just Walter John 1:12.30 (22.85) 7 9 .............3 ...........Well beaten
6 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   1] W Pike 56 $4.6 Slip The Jab 0:58.80 (23.05) 6 4 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

10 SETAGAYA
4yo b aus m
Sire: SHOOTING TO WIN (AUS)  Dam: HARADA QUEEN

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C J'ston-Porter WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A G Durrant, S J Burstall, Ms D L Giblett, Miss C R Gleeson, J D Screaigh, J L Pusey, L G Torpy, Miss T Smith, R Bocian, Always Chasing (Mgr: R Heywood), B M Williams, P J Dellar & C Heron
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 11 04 Jan 26 ALN turf 1230 G BM58+ [ 10] W Pike 54 $3.2 Head'em 1:13.50 (24.15) 8 10 .............4 ........Every chance
11 of 13 21 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G 1 [   9] W Pike 57 $3.6 Elvira Star 1:25.39 (23.85) 2 2 ..........4¼ ...........Not sighted
4 of 10 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   5] Joey Azzopardi 56.5 $19 Cannykev 0:59.30 (22.89) 7 7 ............¾ .............Handy run
3 of 8 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   7] Joey Azzopardi 56.5 $12 Who's Bent 0:59.29 (22.72) 5 5 ..........2¼ ...........Solid effort
8 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   7] Joey Azzopardi 56.5 $18 Miss Valmalenco 1:12.12 (22.85) 8 9 .............8 ...........Well beaten

AUD 17,680

04/03/26 (18 Days)
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22/02/26 (28 Days)
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23/03/25 (364 Days)
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28/12/24 (449 Days)

AUD 36,210

27/03/25 (360 Days)
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R17
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
ANDREW RALPH'S DIAMOND JEWELLERS HCP (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

3:50 PM

1 GREAT EDITION
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: EDITION

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
J+H: 17-2-3-3 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), J J Del Basso & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 24 Sep 25 BEP turf 1400 G 3 [   7] Laqdar Ramoly 58.5 $17 Cavallo Red 1:24.77 (24.31) 6 6 ...........hd ................Nice run
2 of 8 02 Oct 25 KAL turf 1400 G BM58+ [   7] Laqdar Ramoly 59.5 $4.8 Just Famous 1:24.49 (23.44) 6 6 ..........2¼ ................Nice run
3 of 12 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1400 G 3 [   2] Laqdar Ramoly 59 $8 Astro World 1:24.88 (23.19) 1 1 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
9 of 10 25 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 S 0LY [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 57 $19 Kraken Time 1:10.49 (23.20) 5 7 ..........7¾ ...............No show
10 of 15 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [   2] Laqdar Ramoly 56.5 $31 Magical Sequence 1:24.31 (23.89) 5 4 ..........3¾ .............Well back

2 SPLIT THE GEE
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: ROMMEL (AUS)  Dam: ICE ONE

Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A M Inglis
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 8 13 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 S Open [   7] Lucy Fiore 56 $10 Swingman 1:11.63 (--.--) 6 5 ..........1¼ .............Handy run
1 of 10 27 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 G 1MW [   9] Chris Parnham 54 $3.9 Magali Magic 1:11.61 (23.51) 10 10 ............½ ..............Good win
9 of 16 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 G BM66+ [ 10] Joey Azzopardi 54 $21 Playin'it Sweet 1:10.11 (23.41) 13 14 ..........2½ ...............No show
4 of 10 18 Oct 25 ASC turf 1400 G Open [   2] Chris Parnham 57.5 $3.2 Rubens' Ceiling 1:25.39 (23.27) 4 4 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
9 of 11 04 Nov 25 ASC turf 1400 G LR [ 10] S Mc Gruddy 55.5 $51 Playin'it Sweet 1:22.82 (22.87) 11 9 ..........4¾ ...............No show

3 MISS VALMALENCO
4yo br/bl aus m
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: MISS SONDRIO

Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D G Brittain
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 06 Jul 25 BUB turf 1200 S Mdn [   1] W Pike 55 $3.2 Scenic Wings 1:16.33 (26.15) 3 3 ..........3¾ .............Handy run

1 of 10 16 Jul 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [   7] Ms J Valas 55 $17 Beyond The Wall 1:05.43 (23.83) 7 7 .............1 ..............Good win
5 of 8 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   8] Holly Nottle 55 $41 Girls Day Out 0:58.59 (22.77) 6 6 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort
2 of 10 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Holly Nottle 55 $15 Excess Baggage 1:11.74 (23.62) 5 5 ...........hd ................Nice run
1 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   9] Holly Nottle 56.5 $7.5 Don't Wink 1:12.12 (22.85) 2 2 .............1 ..............Good win

4 TORONADO ROCKET
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: ZAIRA

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, O J Hubber, T J Criddle, T Leeflang, Mrs E J Macdonald, K M MacDonald, A P Rocchiccioli, M S Ellery, T Geddes, Ms B King, T D Jeffries & Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 12 04 Sep 24 BEP turf 1200 S 0LY [ 10] B Parnham 58 $26 Muddy Waters 1:15.05 (24.37) 9 10 ..........2¼ .............No excuse
3 of 13 15 Sep 24 NOT turf 1300 G Mdn [   7] B Parnham 55.5 $4.4 Ironclad Boy 1:17.16 (23.56) 6 6 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort
2 of 11 11 Sep 25 BUB turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] W Pike 58 $4.4 Tip The Boss 1:12.73 (23.67) 2 1 ...........hd ................Nice run
1 of 13 24 Sep 25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [ 12] W Pike 58 $3.9 Watto's Warrior 1:12.37 (24.03) 6 6 ..........1½ ..............Good win
5 of 9 05 Oct 25 NOT turf 1400 S 1 [   9] W Pike 60 $1.9 Hoba West 1:24.84 (24.07) 2 2 ..........7½ .............Fair effort

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 522390 GREAT EDITION 59 5 L RAMOLY N PARNHAM 4 G AUS 63 21-2-3-3 $90,610 11-2-1-1
2 341949 SPLIT THE GEE 59 1 C PARNHAM LUKE FERNIE 3 F AUS 65 8-2-0-1 $180,710 4-1-0-1
3 841521 MISS VALMALENCO 58.5 10 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 MS S DICKSON 4 M AUS 62 9-2-1-0 $40,840 4-1-1-0
4 73215 TORONADO ROCKET 58.5 7 B PARNHAM D & B PEARCE 4 G AUS 62 5-1-1-1 $24,825 3-1-1-0
5 674211 CASSENITE 57.5 9 MS K YUILL B POPE 4 M AUS 60 16-2-4-1 $63,552 7-0-1-0
6 921462 STARTLING STAR 57 11 C J'STON-PORTER M GRANTHAM 4 M AUS 59 6-1-2-0 $30,515 1-0-0-0
7 151 THINK PINK DAZE 57 2 W PIKE G & A WILLIAMS 3 F AUS 61 3-2-0-0 $31,155 1-0-0-0
8 137652 JUST GIFTED 56.5 4 MS T FAITHFULL T W CROSBY 4 M AUS 58 12-2-2-1 $38,992 6-1-2-1
9 395596 MAGNASONIC 56.5 3 P FARRELL MS K FARRELL 5 G AUS 58 23-3-2-1 $86,390 8-1-1-1

10 425037 HIGH PRECISION 54 6 NATIKA RIORDAN 2 B LEWTHWAITE 8 M AUS 50 45-3-3-5 $78,898 6-0-0-0
11 344486 SCHUHBECK 54 8 MS L FIORE MS K FARRELL 8 G AUS 52 54-2-12-6 $140,240 9-0-3-1
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5 CASSENITE
4yo b aus m
Sire: VERT DE GRECE (IRE)  Dam: ZEINITE

Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 16-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B E Pope & Matauri Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J O'Shannassy)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 12 15 Jan 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Holly Watson 57 $6.5 Slick 1:11.66 (22.54) 11 12 .............5 .............No excuse
4 of 15 29 Jan 26 ALN turf 1230 G Mdn [ 10] Natasha Faithfull 56 $4.4 Huhtamaki 1:13.92 (24.17) 11 10 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
2 of 12 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [ 11] Ms K Yuill 56 $17 Unfortunate Lad 1:11.22 (23.61) 12 12 ..........2¼ ................Nice run
1 of 9 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   4] Ms K Yuill 56 $8 Mamma Says So 1:04.91 (23.41) 7 7 .............1 ..............Good win
1 of 13 08 Mar 26 ALN turf 1100 S 2 [   6] Ms K Yuill 58 $6.5 Reggio Calabria 1:06.84 (24.75) 5 5 ............¾ ..............Good win

6 STARTLING STAR
4yo b aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: GALAXY STAR

Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C J'ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 27 Aug 25 BEP turf 1400 S Mdn [ 12] Amy Jo Hayes 53 $81 Line Of Thought 1:26.99 (--.--) 4 4 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 9 10 Sep 25 BEP turf 1650 S Mdn [   6] Amy Jo Hayes 53 $7.5 Old Mate Henry 1:43.36 (23.83) 7 7 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 11 17 Sep 25 BEP turf 1650 H 1 [   1] Amy Jo Hayes 55 $2.5 Capable Angel 1:45.68 (24.80) 7 6 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
6 of 11 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1800 G 1 [ 10] Zephen Johnston-Porter 55 $2.6 Almaya 1:53.60 (23.37) 10 9 ..........3¼ ........Every chance
2 of 13 29 Oct 25 BEP turf 2100 G Open [   6] C Johnston-Porter 58.5 $2 Dandy's Gem 2:12.39 (23.56) 6 4 ........Lnk ................Nice run

7 THINK PINK DAZE
3yo b aus f
Sire: PELTZER (AUS)  Dam: MARAASEEM

Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Belhus Racing Maraaseem (Mgr: Mrs K L Morley)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 11 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [   7] W Pike 55 $2.8 Just Walter John 1:05.08 (--.--) 11 6 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
5 of 9 06 Oct 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] Lucy Fiore -- -- Elite Beau 0:58.14 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.
5 of 9 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1200 G 0LY [   4] W Pike 56.5 $3.2 Vandoula Jet 1:11.47 (23.34) 6 6 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort
1 of 12 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 G 1 [   3] W Pike 56 $1.9 Zippy Zany 1:16.30 (23.28) 9 8 ...........ns ..............Good win
6 of 9 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   6] W Pike -- -- Perfect Chant 0:57.74 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

8 JUST GIFTED
4yo b aus m
Sire: JUSTIFY (USA)  Dam: TINGU

Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R C Williams, B C Williams, Mrs K E Crosby & L J Peters
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 7 07 Jan 26 BUB turf 1200 G 3 [   4] Lucy Fiore 55.5 $6 State Of Fury 1:11.54 (23.42) 2 2 ............½ ...........Solid effort
7 of 10 21 Jan 26 BUB turf 1200 G BM46+ [   6] Lucy Fiore 59.5 $3.5 Chino La Diva 1:11.81 (23.76) 5 4 ..........3¾ .............No excuse
6 of 10 01 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 3 [   7] Lucy Fiore 56.5 $12 Apparatus 1:24.10 (23.65) 1 1 ..........2¾ ........Every chance
5 of 10 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   4] S Mc Gruddy 55 $12 So Immaculate 0:57.89 (22.56) 6 8 ..........3½ .............Fair effort
2 of 8 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 5 [   1] Natasha Faithfull 54 $19 Prawns Eleven 1:11.31 (22.91) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

9 MAGNASONIC
5yo ch aus g
Sire: MAGNUS (AUS)  Dam: DISCO RIFFIC

Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 3 Total: 23-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Farrell WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 22-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B J Denney, Mrs K M Farrell, J M Thompson, Ms J A Denney, Miss L K Patterson & Miss C J Silvasi
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
9 of 9 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 G 5 [   9] P Farrell 57.5 $41 Mia Gusto 1:16.22 (23.25) 5 4 ........12¼ ...............No show
5 of 7 25 Oct 25 CLL turf 1200 G BM56+ [   5] P Farrell 59.5 $14 Wise Words 1:11.03 (--.--) 4 4 ..........8¼ .............Fair effort
5 of 10 26 Jan 26 BUB turf 1100 G 3 [ 10] P Farrell 57.5 $61 Pingers 1:05.78 (23.43) 8 7 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort
9 of 10 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   7] P Farrell 57.5 $26 So Immaculate 0:57.89 (22.56) 9 9 ..........6¾ ...............No show
6 of 8 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   3] P Farrell 56.5 $61 Eternal Wine 0:58.51 (22.87) 3 3 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

AUD 63,552

08/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 30,515

10/09/25 (193 Days)

AUD 31,155

26/10/25 (147 Days)

AUD 38,992

21/04/25 (335 Days)

AUD 86,390

26/01/25 (420 Days)
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10 HIGH PRECISION
8yo ch aus m
Sire: STAR WITNESS (AUS)  Dam: ISSEY

Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 45-3-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 37-2-3-5 Track: 4-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 45-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B M W Lewthwaite
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 10 09 Oct 25 YOR turf 1920 G BM46+ [   5] Natika Riordan 55.5 $5.5 Warralea Diamond 2:03.33 (--.--) 6 5 ...........ns ................Nice run
5 of 8 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1600 G 3 [   1] Natika Riordan 51.5 $21 Omerta Grace 1:36.66 (23.27) 5 5 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort
10 of 13 29 Oct 25 BEP turf 2100 G Open [ 10] W Pike 56.5 $12 Dandy's Gem 2:12.39 (23.56) 13 11 ..........6¼ .............Well back
3 of 11 09 Nov 25 YOR turf 1920 G BM46+ [ 10] Natika Riordan 55 $8 Point Of Luck 1:58.75 (24.55) 10 8 ..........3½ ...........Solid effort
7 of 10 20 Nov 25 NAG turf 1900 G BM46+ [   4] Natika Riordan 55 $5.5 Heaps Of Moolah 2:03.75 (--.--) 8 5 ........12¼ .............No excuse

11 SCHUHBECK
8yo b aus g
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: WORLD OF GOLD

Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 8 Total: 54-2-12-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 54 Good: 46-2-9-6 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 7-1-4-1 58+kg: 17-1-7-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-1
J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 43-2-11-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs K M Farrell
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 16 Aug 25 BRO awt 1615 G 2 [   5] P Farrell 57 $7 Kings Sicario 1:35.98 (24.45) 4 4 .............5 .............Handy run
4 of 10 26 Jan 26 BUB turf 1100 G 3 [   9] Ava Catarino 51 $41 Pingers 1:05.78 (23.43) 2 2 ..........2¾ .............Handy run
4 of 10 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   6] Ava Catarino 51 $19 So Immaculate 0:57.89 (22.56) 2 2 ..........2½ .............Handy run
8 of 13 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G 3 [   7] Ava Catarino 51 $51 Desert Waves 1:25.19 (22.90) 2 3 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten
6 of 8 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 5 [   6] Ava Catarino 51 $41 Prawns Eleven 1:11.31 (22.91) 3 4 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

AUD 78,898

07/09/25 (196 Days)

AUD 140,240

06/03/25 (381 Days)
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R18
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
FELIX PLAYING ON-COURSE AFTER THE LAST TODAY HCP (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

4:25 PM

1 BANNERED
3yo ch aus g
Sire: STARSPANGLEDBANNER (AUS)  Dam: FURIOUS DAME

Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-3-1
Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), D J Ruland, J D McIntosh, C M Perkins, Mrs D N Pratt, B M Green, N Morrone, A J L Durnin, D M Green, M & D Wake (Mgr: D B Wake) & G McLearie
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 14 26 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Holly Nottle 54.5 $2.2 Reminiscence 1:12.68 (24.07) 1 1 ..........1½ ..............Good win
2 of 8 03 Jan 26 PIJ turf 1200 G 0LY [   5] Holly Nottle 58 $6 Vatican Storm 1:10.18 (23.09) 2 2 .............2 ................Nice run
6 of 12 18 Jan 26 MTB turf 1100 G 2 [   3] Holly Nottle 57.5 $2.5 Lady Coco 1:05.72 (23.55) 10 8 ..........2½ ........Every chance
7 of 11 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 3 [   9] B Parnham 57.5 $13 Champagne Crusader 1:11.32 (22.94) 1 1 .............5 .............No excuse
5 of 13 08 Mar 26 ALN turf 1100 S 2 [ 10] Brayden Gaerth 58.5 $6 Cassenite 1:06.84 (24.75) 8 6 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

2 CAN'T CATCH ME
4yo b aus m
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: DISCO MISS

Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Fuller, Bolt Racing Group (Mgr: D Piromalli), F Facchini, W C Nevill, M G Wallis, L Woodgate, J Fuller, A R Ayton, A J Mutton, N Prelevich, S J Omodei, Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison) & D M
Brosnan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 15 Jan 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] W Pike 57 $3.9 Slick 1:11.66 (22.54) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run
4 of 12 25 Jan 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] B Parnham 56 $1.8 God's Cross 1:12.75 (23.42) 2 2 ..........1¾ .............Handy run
2 of 14 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] B Parnham 56 $7.5 Desert Waves 1:10.52 (23.07) 3 3 ..........1¾ ................Nice run
1 of 10 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G Mdn [   2] B Parnham 56 $3.1 Diamond Choux 1:18.94 (23.03) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win
4 of 12 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1500 G 1 [   2] B Parnham 58.5 $4.4 Jazalot 1:31.02 (23.44) 1 1 ..........2¼ .............Handy run

3 THINK QUICK
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: SUPER ONE (AUS)  Dam: THINK ICON

Trainer: D Rudland Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Noske WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Precieux Parc (Mgr: Mrs S Ransome)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 10 10 Jul 25 NOT turf 1300 S Mdn [ 10] S O'donnell 56 $8 Diamonds'n'rubies 1:17.92 (--.--) 10 10 ..........3¾ ...........Solid effort

2 of 10 24 Jul 25 NOT turf 1600 S Mdn [   2] S O'donnell 56 $5 Triple The Chant 1:38.65 (24.01) 5 4 .............2 ................Nice run

2 of 12 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1600 S Mdn [   3] S O'donnell 56 $1.9 Zandon 1:38.52 (--.--) 5 6 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 9 28 Aug 25 NOT turf 2200 H Mdn [   9] S O'donnell 56 $1.9 Ahh Choux 2:21.83 (26.05) 8 5 ............¾ ..............Good win
25 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G 1 [   7] S O'donnell 59.5 $26 Searchin' Times 1:18.23 (23.99) -- -- .........DH ..............................

4 POWER TO RULE
4yo b aus g
Sire: UNIVERSAL RULER (AUS)  Dam: DISTANT MEMORY

Trainer: P R Bamford Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: P R Bamford & Ms S L Hall
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
11 of 15 03 Dec 25 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [ 12] Chris Parnham 58 $61 Great Promise 0:58.52 (--.--) 14 14 .............4 ...........Not sighted
8 of 10 20 Dec 25 NAG turf 1100 G BM46+ [   1] Ms K Yuill 58.5 $6.5 Bill Selects 1:06.76 (--.--) 4 6 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten
8 of 9 21 Jan 26 BUB turf 1000 G 1 [   4] Kristy Bennett 56 $101 So Immaculate 0:59.09 (22.89) 3 5 .............6 ...........Well beaten
8 of 10 08 Feb 26 MTB turf 1100 G Mdn [   7] Ava Catarino 56 $21 Reggio Calabria 1:06.15 (--.--) 2 3 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten
1 of 12 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1500 G Mdn [   5] Ava Catarino 54 $19 Bambun Girl 1:31.99 (--.--) 1 1 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 812675 BANNERED 59.5 4 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 D MCAULIFFE 3 G AUS 61 13-1-3-1 $69,368 1-0-1-0
2 924214 CAN'T CATCH ME 59 3 B PARNHAM D HARRISON 4 M AUS 58 8-1-2-0 $31,345 0-0-0-0
3 832210 THINK QUICK 59 8 J NOSKE D RUDLAND 5 M AUS 58 16-1-4-1 $39,360 2-0-0-0
4 308881 POWER TO RULE 58.5 10 AVA CATARINO 3 P R BAMFORD 4 G AUS 57 8-1-0-1 $17,259 0-0-0-0
5 232853 FEARLESS TALK 58 9 MS V CORVER DAVID PHILP 6 M AUS 56 19-1-3-5 $62,993 8-0-2-2
6 585631 KAT FIVE 58 6 S O'DONNELL B POPE 3 F AUS 58 7-1-0-1 $28,690 2-1-0-0
7 147597 BONDI'S SON 57 2 L RAMOLY B LEWTHWAITE 4 G AUS 54 17-1-0-2 $28,277 7-1-0-1
8 034726 ICANDOIT ONMYOWN 57 1 MS J MCNAUGHT C WILLIS 4 M AUS 54 22-1-3-4 $56,903 12-1-2-2
9 1008 KAZANA 57 7 P CARBERY SUE OLIVE 3 F AUS 56 4-1-0-0 $31,590 1-0-0-0

10 656408 BUCKLAND 55.5 5 MS T FAITHFULL F KERSLEY 7 G AUS 51 50-1-2-8 $75,086 10-0-0-1
11 786 LUCKY LEA 55 11 A HEARN MS C STELMACH 3 F AUS 52 3-0-0-0 $1,530 0-0-0-0

AUD 69,368

26/12/25 (86 Days)

AUD 31,345

25/02/26 (25 Days)

AUD 39,360

28/08/25 (206 Days)

AUD 17,259

02/03/26 (20 Days)
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5 FEARLESS TALK
6yo b aus m
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: RECOVERABLE

Trainer: David Philp Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
J+H: 15-1-3-3 Turf: 19-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: H P Ducie, Mrs N Ducie, C P O'connor, Mrs K D O'Connor & R P Hermens
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 12 05 Jun 24 BEP turf 1400 S 1 [ 10] Victoria Corver 58 $6.5 Royal Elite 1:26.55 (24.58) 1 1 ........Lnk ...........Solid effort

2 of 13 30 Jun 24 BUB turf 1400 S 1 [   8] Victoria Corver 56.5 $10 Coatachino 1:27.32 (24.29) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

8 of 9 20 Jul 24 BEP turf 1400 S 0LY [   1] Victoria Corver 54 $14 Probity 1:27.37 (24.05) 1 1 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten
5 of 10 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   2] Victoria Corver 57 $31 Excess Baggage 1:11.74 (23.62) 4 4 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort
3 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   1] Victoria Corver 57 $13 Miss Valmalenco 1:12.12 (22.85) 5 6 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort

6 KAT FIVE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: KATRINA SKY

Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S O'donnell WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B E Pope, C W Matthews, Mrs J M Busslinger, Pink Panther Racing (Mgr: C J Holt) & Pink Pyranha Racing (Mgr: C J Holt)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 13 30 Nov 25 PIJ turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Holly Watson 55 $21 Don't Wink 1:11.12 (22.87) 6 6 .............3 ...........Well beaten
5 of 11 11 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1300 G Mdn [   6] Elisha Whittington 54.5 $10 Backchatting 1:17.50 (23.99) 2 3 ..........2½ .............Fair effort
6 of 12 21 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1600 G Mdn [ 12] Lucy Fiore 54.5 $4.8 Azabelle 1:38.00 (24.51) 2 2 ..........4¾ ........Every chance
3 of 12 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] S O'donnell 55 $13 Tycoon Dreamer 1:12.70 (23.37) 2 2 .............2 ...........Solid effort
1 of 10 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [ 10] S O'donnell 55 $8.5 Newhaven Prince 1:24.76 (22.85) 1 1 ........Lnk ..............Good win

7 BONDI'S SON
4yo br aus g
Sire: BONDI (AUS)  Dam: BLACK MISTY

Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D S Martin, S D Martin, Miss S L Mullan, Ms J M P Byrne, T F Percy, P A Sherlock, I Kitney, P R Duncan & Miss A Grimwood
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 24 Aug 25 KAL turf 1400 S 2 [   1] Damien Boutet 59 $11 Gibraltar Gold 1:27.14 (--.--) 3 3 ..........5¾ .............Handy run
7 of 10 07 Sep 25 KAL turf 1600 G BM58+ [   4] Natika Riordan 52 $9.5 Please Mizter 1:38.15 (23.69) 6 5 ..........9¾ .............No excuse
5 of 11 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1 [   6] Natika Riordan 55 $81 Slick 1:24.78 (23.70) 9 10 ..........2½ .............Fair effort
9 of 14 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [ 11] Natika Riordan 55 $26 Wonderfully Made 1:38.37 (23.87) 11 10 ..........8¼ ...............No show
7 of 13 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [ 10] Laqdar Ramoly 57 $26 Space Academy 1:38.01 (23.39) 8 8 ..........6½ .............No excuse

8 ICANDOIT ONMYOWN
4yo ch aus m
Sire: DUCIMUS (AUS)  Dam: DESIGNER DIVA

Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 1 Total: 22-1-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Mcnaught WT: 57 Good: 21-0-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 22-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: C G Willis, N C Willis, B R Willis & M C George
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 10 01 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 3 [   4] Austin Galati 56 $18 Apparatus 1:24.10 (23.65) 4 3 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
4 of 11 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 1 [   8] Jade Mc Naught 56.5 $26 Hope To Rule 1:24.00 (23.37) 2 2 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
7 of 11 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 1 [   4] Jade Mc Naught 57 $18 Safedeel 1:24.79 (23.65) 6 5 .............4 .............No excuse
2 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1650 G 1 [   3] Jade Mc Naught 57 $51 Sentimental Legend 1:40.21 (23.85) 3 3 ..........2½ ................Nice run
6 of 12 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1500 G 1 [   6] Jade Mc Naught 57 $7.5 Jazalot 1:31.02 (23.44) 3 5 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

9 KAZANA
3yo b aus f
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: QUALITY SPIRIT

Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S A Olive
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 11 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   9] P Carbery -- -- Cawarra 1:01.35 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.
1 of 10 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 G Mdn [   8] Madi Derrick 54 $15 Admire Astra 1:19.16 (22.77) 5 6 .............1 ..............Good win
10 of 11 04 Nov 25 ASC turf 1400 G LR [   6] P Carbery 54 $91 Playin'it Sweet 1:22.82 (22.87) 9 11 ..........5¼ .............Well back
10 of 14 15 Nov 25 ASC turf 1600 G G3 [   3] Madi Derrick 56 $101 Pure Excess 1:37.39 (24.01) 12 14 .............5 .............Well back
8 of 13 03 Dec 25 BEP turf 1650 G 1 [   9] Madi Derrick 56.5 $5.5 Flinders Lane 1:40.91 (23.13) 13 12 .............6 ...........Well beaten

AUD 62,993

01/12/22 (1207 Days)

AUD 28,690

05/03/26 (17 Days)

AUD 28,277

10/08/25 (224 Days)

AUD 56,903

18/06/25 (277 Days)

AUD 31,590

16/10/25 (157 Days)
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10 BUCKLAND
7yo b/br aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: NOREASTER

Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 5 Total: 50-1-2-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 32-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-1-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-0-6 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J A Kersley
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 10 03 Jul 25 BFS turf 1500 G 3 [ 10] Holly Nottle 51 $10 Lano 1:34.14 (--.--) 6 6 ..........5½ .............Fair effort
6 of 10 17 Jul 25 BFS turf 1500 G 1 [   7] Holly Nottle 52.5 $5 One Punch 1:32.70 (--.--) 4 4 ..........9¾ ........Every chance
4 of 8 23 Jul 25 PIJ turf 1600 S 0LY [   7] Holly Nottle 52 $11 Asphalt 1:40.00 (23.81) 1 1 .............3 .............Handy run

13 of 14 30 Jul 25 BEP turf 1400 S 1 [   2] Holly Nottle 52 $11 Choux Shoe 1:26.22 (25.25) 2 5 ........15½ ................Poor run
8 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   4] Holly Nottle 52.5 $41 Slip The Jab 0:58.80 (23.05) 1 2 .............6 ...........Well beaten

11 LUCKY LEA
3yo b aus f
Sire: I'M ALL THE TALK (AUS)  Dam: STELLA ANNE

Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J T Stelmach
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 6 12 Jan 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [   4] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Hard To Ignore 0:24.23 (--.--) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.
3 of 7 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   7] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Champagne Talks 0:56.42 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.
7 of 14 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Jade Mc Naught 55 $71 Desert Waves 1:10.52 (23.07) 2 2 ..........7¼ .............No excuse
8 of 9 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] Jade Mc Naught 55 $61 Cassenite 1:04.91 (23.41) 9 9 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten
6 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 0LY [   9] Jade Mc Naught 58 $61 Bondi Lifesaver 1:11.45 (22.53) 7 7 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

AUD 75,086

06/06/22 (1385 Days)

AUD 1,530
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R19
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
TABTOUCH PINJARRA CUP
Distance: 2300m | Class: LR
Prizemoney: AUD150,000

5:01 PM

1 SILVER EYE
5yo b aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: SISKEN

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 8 Total: 30-7-7-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S O'donnell WT: 59 Good: 22-3-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 17-4-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 30-7-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & A G Durrant
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 11 20 Dec 25 ASC turf 1400 G BM72+ [   3] Lucy Fiore 58 $4.4 Our Paladin Al 1:24.14 (22.91) 5 6 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
1 of 10 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G BM72+ [   2] S O'donnell 57 $12 Famous Dain 1:22.78 (23.75) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win
1 of 6 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G BM84+ [   6] S O'donnell 55.5 $3.6 River Rubicon 1:30.49 (23.28) 6 6 ..........1½ ..............Good win
8 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [ 15] S O'donnell 56.5 $9.5 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 15 13 .............2 ...........Well beaten
2 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [ 11] S O'donnell 58.5 $11 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 13 7 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 ARCADIA PARK
4yo b nzl g
Sire: OCEAN PARK (NZ)  Dam: ARCADIA DREAM

Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 11 Total: 14-5-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C J'ston-Porter WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-4-0-2 Turf: 14-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 7 26 Jul 25 BEP turf 2200 S LR [   1] C Johnston-Porter 57 $2.4 Fancy Red 2:21.28 (--.--) 4 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
6 of 10 01 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   1] Chanel Cooper 58 $20 Battle Commander 1:36.28 (23.49) 3 3 ..........3¼ ........Every chance
3 of 8 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   6] C Johnston-Porter 60 $11 Our Paladin Al 1:51.47 (23.36) 7 8 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort
3 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [ 14] C Johnston-Porter 57.5 $15 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 9 7 .............1 ...........Solid effort
1 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [ 12] C Johnston-Porter 56.5 $6.5 Silver Eye 2:03.65 (23.67) 6 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 FEAR THE WIND
8yo b aus g
Sire: FIORENTE (IRE)  Dam: WINDANA

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 38-8-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58.5 Good: 31-5-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 7-6-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 38-8-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J G Ferguson, T Leeflang, Ms B King, C Van Heemst, F Cassim, T Van Heemst, Circle Of Trust (Mgr: P L Kerr), Ms S Parson, Ms S Ferguson & G Merzian
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
12 of 15 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 2200 G LR [   2] S O'donnell 54 $31 Buckets Ridge 2:17.62 (23.62) 6 8 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten
6 of 9 17 Dec 25 ASC turf 2200 G LR [   4] S Mc Gruddy 55 $51 Playhouse Patron 2:17.06 (--.--) 6 6 ..........4½ ........Every chance
6 of 6 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM84+ [   1] B Parnham 58 $20 Battle Commander 1:35.86 (23.87) 3 5 ........10¼ ........Every chance
1 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [ 13] Luke Campbell 55 $201 Rocking Society 1:50.14 (24.76) 11 11 ............¾ ..............Good win
7 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   2] Luke Campbell 58.5 $51 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 5 5 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

4 RIVER RUBICON
7yo b/br aus g
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: WOODALA

Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 48-8-5-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58 Good: 38-5-4-6 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 7-3-0-1 58+kg: 20-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 33-7-3-6 Turf: 48-8-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: S J Wolfe, Miss K A Bloomfield, G T Evans, A Boodhna, V R Jury, P Smith, Mrs J E Smith, J Connolly, Ms R Maynard, S P Bargiev, K Johnson & River Rubicon (Mgr: D Pearce)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 7 03 Jan 26 PIJ turf 1400 G BM84+ [   5] S Mc Gruddy 56.5 $13 Without Reg 1:23.25 (23.05) 4 4 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort
2 of 6 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G BM84+ [   5] W Pike 57.5 $3.9 Silver Eye 1:30.49 (23.28) 5 5 ..........1½ ................Nice run
2 of 6 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM84+ [   5] S Mc Gruddy 59 $10 Battle Commander 1:35.86 (23.87) 5 4 ..........1½ ................Nice run
5 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [   7] S Mc Gruddy 57.5 $15 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 13 14 .............1 .............Fair effort
12 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   8] S Mc Gruddy 59 $41 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 12 13 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 581182 SILVER EYE 59 8 S O'DONNELL A DURRANT 5 G AUS 87 30-7-7-3 $432,235 0-0-0-0
2 116331 ARCADIA PARK 58.5 11 C J'STON-PORTER M GRANTHAM 4 G NZL 86 14-5-2-3 $437,980 0-0-0-0
3 806617 FEAR THE WIND 58.5 1 L CAMPBELL D & B PEARCE 8 G AUS 86 38-8-2-3 $416,423 1-0-1-0
4 852250 RIVER RUBICON 58 2 S MC GRUDDY S WOLFE 7 G AUS 85 48-8-5-8 $623,950 0-0-0-0
5 565276 FLY WITH CAUTION 56 4 S PARNHAM R & K WITTEN 5 G AUS 81 18-5-3-0 $345,565 0-0-0-0
6 876425 ROCKING SOCIETY 56 10 B GAERTH J F MILLER 5 G AUS 81 23-4-3-5 $442,055 0-0-0-0
7 231642 ROYAL LAW 56 3 B PARNHAM A MALEY 5 G AUS 81 28-4-7-1 $237,590 1-0-1-0
8 453331 ROYAL TORONADO 56 6 W PIKE G & A WILLIAMS 5 G AUS 81 30-6-3-5 $347,255 0-0-0-0
9 711873 ARCADIA KNIGHT 55.5 7 P CARBERY M GRANTHAM 5 G AUS 80 25-5-4-4 $243,081 0-0-0-0

10 365598 FAT ROY SLIM 54 9 MS L FIORE J F MILLER 7 G AUS 77 45-8-6-5 $356,603 2-1-0-0
11 980333 SNAZZLER 54 5 H WATSON N PATEMAN 6 G AUS 77 39-6-6-6 $262,465 0-0-0-0
12 013143 SOLDANELLE 54 12 C PARNHAM S V VAHALA 7 M IRL 77 38-6-2-8 $264,578 0-0-0-0

AUD 432,235

17/01/26 (64 Days)

AUD 437,980

07/03/26 (15 Days)

AUD 416,423

21/02/26 (29 Days)

AUD 623,950

25/02/24 (756 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

AUSTRALIA MEETING SUNDAY, 22 MAR 2026

55



5 FLY WITH CAUTION
5yo b aus g
Sire: GALAH (AUS)  Dam: BE SO RYSKI

Trainer: R & K Witten Barrier: 4 Total: 18-5-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 17-5-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 18-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: R M Witten & Mrs D L Witten
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 9 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1400 G BM78+ [   9] S Parnham 55 $11 Without Reg 1:23.89 (23.67) 2 2 ..........2¾ ........Every chance
5 of 10 01 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   9] S O'donnell 60 $15 Battle Commander 1:36.28 (23.49) 5 6 .............2 .............Fair effort
2 of 8 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   3] S O'donnell 60 $4.2 Our Paladin Al 1:51.47 (23.36) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run
7 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [   9] S Parnham 55 $4.6 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 2 2 ..........1¾ .............No excuse
6 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   1] S Parnham 56 $5.5 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 3 4 ..........1¾ ........Every chance

6 ROCKING SOCIETY
5yo br aus g
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: SOCIETY GAL

Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 23-4-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56 Good: 23-4-3-5 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 5-3-0-2 58+kg: 11-1-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 23-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S E Miller, E P Sherry, P J Craig, G R Browne, S J Lee, G J Smith, Freo Racing (Mgr: P A Paino), R W Thorn, A P Basire, S J Hall, S H Sherry, B J Sherry, C S Sherry, G F Bond, J S Gartrell, J F
Boucher, R J Bright, W H Lavender, Miss L Petchell & W M

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
7 of 12 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   3] B Rawiller 59.5 $7.5 Grand Reserve 2:19.41 (23.73) 4 6 ..........2¾ .............No excuse
6 of 11 20 Dec 25 ASC turf 2100 G BM66+ [   9] B Rawiller 59 $7.5 Rock In Wonder 2:11.12 (24.09) 7 7 ..........1¾ ........Every chance
4 of 15 01 Jan 26 ASC turf 2400 G G2 [   6] Brayden Gaerth 53 $151 Apulia 2:28.13 (24.19) 8 9 ..........4¼ .............Handy run
2 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [   6] Brayden Gaerth 56.5 $31 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 5 5 ............¾ ................Nice run
5 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   6] Brayden Gaerth 56 $12 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 4 3 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

7 ROYAL LAW
5yo b aus g
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: ROYAL STAR

Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-7-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 21-3-5-0 Track: 4-1-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: A W Maley & J M Williams
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 25 Oct 25 ASC turf 2100 S BM66+ [   6] Zephen Johnston-Porter 57 $14 Antique Star 2:10.90 (24.27) 3 6 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 9 08 Nov 25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   9] Holly Nottle 56 $7 Simply 2:18.58 (23.60) 1 1 .............1 ..............Good win
6 of 14 22 Nov 25 ASC turf 2100 G LR [   8] S Parnham 54 $41 Simply 2:10.61 (24.31) 5 3 ..........1¾ ........Every chance
4 of 8 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   5] Holly Nottle 56 $21 Fancy Red 1:37.58 (23.38) 6 6 ..........2¾ .............Handy run
2 of 8 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   3] Holly Nottle 56.5 $13 Royal Toronado 1:49.84 (23.80) 4 3 ...........ns ................Nice run

8 ROYAL TORONADO
5yo b aus g
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: HARADA QUEEN

Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 30-6-3-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 22-5-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 7-5-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 12-5-1-2 Turf: 30-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: P V Walsh, Landing Party (Mgr: G P Ryan), Mrs J L Delmenico, K J Whittaker, D S Law, M Ferrero, A L Harrod, Mrs J M Evans, Cede Nullis (Mgr: C Cahill), The Double Fault (Mgr: B C Faithfull), A Smith, S
Martin, M J Izett, Mrs E Wright & A Wright

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
5 of 12 15 Nov 25 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [ 12] Chanel Cooper 54.5 $17 Asphalt 1:38.30 (23.21) 12 12 ..........2½ .............Fair effort
3 of 11 29 Nov 25 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   2] B Parnham 56.5 $4.8 Forever Boy 1:52.01 (23.14) 6 5 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
3 of 7 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   6] W Pike 58.5 $1.8 Trio 1:38.02 (23.30) 6 7 ........Lnk ...........Solid effort
3 of 10 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G BM72+ [   5] Alan Kennedy 56.5 $21 Immortal Bliss 1:11.31 (23.09) 9 9 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 8 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   1] W Pike 57 $2.2 Royal Law 1:49.84 (23.80) 6 6 ...........ns ..............Good win

9 ARCADIA KNIGHT
5yo br aus g
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: ARCADIA

Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 7 Total: 25-5-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55.5 Good: 17-2-2-4 Track: 4-2-0-0
Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 25-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 09 Aug 25 PIJ turf 1600 S BM72+ [   2] C Johnston-Porter 54 $3 Lord Gannicus 1:39.56 (24.36) 6 6 ...........hd ..............Good win

1 of 9 30 Aug 25 BEP turf 1600 S BM72+ [   3] C Johnston-Porter 56 $2.5 Street Band 1:38.83 (24.41) 7 7 .............1 ..............Good win
8 of 10 01 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   7] C Johnston-Porter 60 $11 Battle Commander 1:36.28 (23.49) 9 8 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten
7 of 8 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   7] Zephen Johnston-Porter 57 $21 Our Paladin Al 1:51.47 (23.36) 6 6 ..........3¾ .............No excuse
3 of 14 01 Mar 26 ESP turf 2010 G BM72+ [   3] C Johnston-Porter 58 $2.6 Outspoken Lad 2:04.45 (24.39) 7 6 ..........1½ ...........Solid effort

10 FAT ROY SLIM
7yo b aus g
Sire: OUQBA (GB)  Dam: REMEDIATE

Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 45-8-6-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 54 Good: 30-4-4-3 Track: 9-3-0-1
Fav: 8-5-1-1 58+kg: 27-6-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 45-8-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: J B Foley & Miss G McCloskey
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
6 of 12 05 Jul 25 PIJ turf 2000 S BM66+ [   9] W Pike 61.5 $9 Forever Boy 2:08.84 (--.--) 11 10 .............3 ........Every chance

5 of 12 19 Jul 25 BUB turf 2231 S BM66+ [ 10] C Nicoll 61 $16 Snazzler 2:25.21 (--.--) 10 7 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort
5 of 9 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM66+ [   6] W Pike 60.5 $12 Redback Flyer 1:35.89 (24.56) 9 9 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort
9 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [   8] Lucy Fiore 55 $17 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 12 12 ..........2¼ ...............No show
8 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   7] Lucy Fiore 55 $11 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 8 9 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 345,565

26/10/24 (512 Days)

AUD 442,055

04/01/25 (442 Days)

AUD 237,590

08/11/25 (134 Days)

AUD 347,255

14/03/26 (8 Days)

AUD 243,081

30/08/25 (204 Days)

AUD 356,603

08/06/24 (652 Days)
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11 SNAZZLER
6yo ch aus g
Sire: MAHUTA (AUS)  Dam: VALARIANNE

Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 39-6-6-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Watson WT: 54 Good: 22-2-3-3 Track: 7-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 39-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-3-3 Last Win: 

Owner: S J Roberts, Mrs S M Smith, E C Smith & K B Benbow
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
8 of 10 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G BM72+ [   6] Holly Watson 56 $101 Silver Eye 1:22.78 (23.75) 7 7 ..........3¼ ...........Well beaten
11 of 12 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G BM66+ [ 12] Holly Watson 59.5 $51 Bold Hero 1:30.78 (23.22) 12 12 ..........3¾ ...........Not sighted
3 of 6 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM84+ [   3] Holly Watson 55 $14 Battle Commander 1:35.86 (23.87) 6 6 ..........1¾ ...........Solid effort
3 of 10 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   9] Zephen Johnston-Porter 57 $26 Lillian 2:17.73 (24.48) 6 6 .............4 ...........Solid effort
3 of 13 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 2000 G LR [   4] Holly Watson 54 $21 Arcadia Park 2:03.65 (23.67) 7 6 ............¾ ...........Solid effort

12 SOLDANELLE
7yo b irl m
Sire: SIYOUNI (FR)  Dam: FLEUR DE CACTUS

Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 12 Total: 38-6-2-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 54 Good: 29-5-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 11-3-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 38-6-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Hanwu Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms S Nan), K Sutherland, H Chew, Mrs J Lu & M Foo
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 13 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1MW [   3] W Pike 60 $2.8 Right To Silence 1:36.81 (23.71) 7 6 ............½ ..............Good win
3 of 12 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G BM66+ [   8] W Pike 57.5 $3.9 Bold Hero 1:30.78 (23.22) 7 6 ............¾ ...........Solid effort
1 of 9 07 Feb 26 ASC turf 1600 G BM72+ [   6] W Pike 54.5 $4.4 Stylish Lord 1:35.67 (23.90) 7 7 ..........1½ ..............Good win
4 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G LR [   5] J Whiting 53 $8 Fear The Wind 1:50.14 (24.76) 10 10 .............1 .............Handy run
3 of 8 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   5] Chris Parnham 57 $8.5 Royal Toronado 1:49.84 (23.80) 8 8 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort

AUD 262,465

19/07/25 (246 Days)

AUD 264,578

07/02/26 (43 Days)
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R20
22 Mar 2026 | PINJARRA
ALCOA OF AUSTRALIA HCP (C5)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 5
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

5:40 PM

1 GAGE ROADS
6yo b aus g
Sire: GOLD STANDARD (AUS)  Dam: ROYALE FAUX PAS

Trainer: Mollie Clark Barrier: 4 Total: 42-4-7-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S O'donnell WT: 59 Good: 26-3-3-5 Track: 4-1-1-0
Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 20-2-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-4
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss M Woods, B P Byron & Miss J Clee
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 11 20 Sep 25 BEP turf 1400 S 1MW [ 10] S Mc Gruddy 59 $21 Be Bardot 1:25.87 (24.01) 5 5 ..........3¼ ...........Solid effort
3 of 8 04 Oct 25 KAL turf 1600 G BM66+ [   7] Joey Azzopardi 57.5 $14 Dont Wait For Luck 1:37.06 (23.01) 2 2 ..........5¼ ...........Solid effort
7 of 11 18 Oct 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1MW [   5] S Mc Gruddy 59 $12 Wembanyama 1:38.38 (23.35) 4 4 ..........1¾ .............No excuse
13 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [   1] Mollie Clark 58.5 $31 Yougivemechills 1:24.34 (23.44) 8 12 ..........6¾ ................Poor run
5 of 12 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1675 G 1MW [   5] Natasha Faithfull 58.5 $26 Bird's The Word 1:41.60 (23.85) 4 6 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

2 SEINDEEL
4yo b nzl g
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: GIGGLY

Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D C Forrest, G C Forrest, Mrs J Forrest, G W Evans, B N Lording, Miss B Franklyn, D M Maher, J P Divitini, S Divitini, D De Luca, Miss R A Olsen, T L Carter, Ms J A Mitchell & T Whittaker
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 11 24 Aug 25 MOE turf 1600 S BM64 [ 10] Jye Mcneil 61 $3.9 Sweet Jasmine 1:39.62 (25.55) 5 6 ........13¼ .............Well back
8 of 14 11 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G 3 [   7] Chanel Cooper 58 $6.5 Mangifera 1:24.52 (23.47) 10 9 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten
8 of 13 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1400 G 3 [   9] B Parnham 60 $9.5 Western Lady 1:24.35 (23.98) 10 9 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten
5 of 13 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 5 [ 10] Chris Parnham 56.5 $6.5 Azena 1:23.69 (23.75) 13 12 ..........5½ .............Fair effort
2 of 11 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   6] Chris Parnham 56 $4.2 Defending 1:36.48 (24.35) 6 5 ...........hd ................Nice run

3 STARATING
5yo b aus m
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: SWEET CHESTNUT

Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A Iovine, Mrs L A Iovine, P B Officer & G J Kersley
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 9 01 Jan 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1MW [   2] Holly Watson 57.5 $9 I Dreamed A Dream 1:37.54 (23.17) 6 5 ..........1½ .............Handy run
7 of 13 18 Jan 25 ASC turf 1800 G 1MW [   2] Holly Watson 58.5 $14 Rommeo 1:51.92 (23.43) 7 8 ..........3½ .............No excuse
6 of 8 25 Jan 25 ASC turf 2200 G 1MW [   5] Holly Watson 58 $16 Magic Whistle 2:18.05 (24.49) 8 5 ..........2¼ ........Every chance
5 of 14 15 Feb 25 PIJ turf 2000 G BM66+ [   5] Natasha Faithfull 54 $81 Stormageddon 2:04.35 (23.59) 13 13 ..........3½ .............Fair effort
7 of 10 01 Mar 25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   9] W Pike 56 $7 Magic Whistle 2:18.47 (23.79) 3 2 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

4 STRIKING FELLA
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: KEZZABELLE

Trainer: P R Bamford Barrier: 10 Total: 34-5-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 31-5-4-3 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 29-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: W E Skuthorp
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
13 of 14 20 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G BM66+ [ 14] Kristy Bennett 55.5 $151 Auto Cruise 1:36.88 (23.52) 14 13 ..........8½ ................Poor run
9 of 11 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 2000 G BM54+ [   6] Ava Catarino 57.5 $26 Amazing Cheat 2:04.93 (24.33) 1 1 ..........9¾ ...............No show
6 of 15 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G 1MW [   1] Kristy Bennett 58.5 $201 Invincible Thief 1:51.53 (23.47) 3 4 .............4 ........Every chance
5 of 12 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G 0LY [ 10] Kristy Bennett 56 $61 Planet Cash 1:50.25 (24.19) 2 2 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort
3 of 9 08 Feb 26 MTB turf 2000 G Open [   9] Ava Catarino 52 $12 Deadly And Fast 2:05.96 (--.--) 9 3 .............2 ...........Solid effort

TURF
Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 733705 GAGE ROADS 59 4 S O'DONNELL MOLLIE CLARK 6 G AUS 68 42-4-7-8 $209,860 11-2-0-4
2 608852 SEINDEEL 57.5 5 C PARNHAM M LANE 4 G NZL 65 13-2-3-0 $73,240 3-0-1-0
3 147657 STARATING 57 8 HOLLY NOTTLE 1.5 G J KERSLEY 5 M AUS 64 17-2-2-2 $91,325 1-0-0-0
4 909653 STRIKING FELLA 57 10 AVA CATARINO 3 P R BAMFORD 5 G AUS 64 34-5-4-3 $192,683 8-0-1-1
5 111394 ARGYLE STAR 56.5 3 S PARNHAM JOSH BROWN 7 M AUS 63 35-4-3-3 $100,158 4-1-0-0
6 007300 KERMAN ROCK 56.5 9 MS J MCNAUGHT C WILLIS 8 G AUS 63 61-5-3-8 $272,982 8-0-2-1
7 615012 ELEGANT INDI 56 11 W PIKE A DURRANT 4 M AUS 62 14-3-1-2 $68,135 2-0-1-0
8 011245 MANGIFERA 56 1 MS L FIORE R GULBERTI 4 M AUS 62 13-3-4-0 $101,894 2-0-0-0
9 027970 WORCESTER 56 6 MS C AZZOPARDI DYLAN BAIRSTOW 6 G NZL 62 22-3-4-4 $94,980 8-1-3-1

10 412 SOVEREIGN SALUTE 55.5 7 MS T FAITHFULL MS C STELMACH 3 G AUS 63 3-1-1-0 $33,255 0-0-0-0
11 541696 ABBOU 54 2 MADI DERRICK MACK HALL 8 G AUS 57 57-5-5-3 $110,744 10-0-2-1

AUD 209,860

02/08/25 (232 Days)

AUD 73,240

12/06/25 (283 Days)

AUD 91,325

19/12/24 (458 Days)

AUD 192,683

25/07/25 (240 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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5 ARGYLE STAR
7yo br aus m
Sire: BLACKFRIARS (AUS)  Dam: PRINCESS YARRA

Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 3 Total: 35-4-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-1
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: M J D Hall
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 6 02 Oct 25 KAL turf 1760 G 2 [   6] Chris Parnham 56.5 $2.9 Knockoneback 1:49.11 (23.45) 2 2 ..........2¾ ..............Good win
1 of 6 04 Oct 25 KAL turf 2200 G 0LY [   2] P Carbery 54 $2.7 Sluice Box 2:19.01 (23.43) 4 1 ..........1¼ ..............Good win
3 of 8 01 Nov 25 ASC turf 2200 G 1MW [   5] Chris Parnham 57.5 $8.5 Long Genes 2:18.56 (24.55) 1 1 ..........4¼ ...........Solid effort
9 of 9 09 Nov 25 YOR turf 1920 G BM72+ [   2] Ms L Staples 55 $21 Sowar 1:57.76 (23.44) 2 3 ..........5¾ ...............No show
4 of 11 01 Mar 26 ESP turf 1400 G BM58+ [   2] Ms L Staples 58.5 $17 Harlequin Prancer 1:23.90 (24.03) 3 3 ..........2¼ .............Handy run

6 KERMAN ROCK
8yo b/br aus g
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: BRIMARSCO

Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 9 Total: 61-5-3-8 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Mcnaught WT: 56.5 Good: 47-5-2-7 Track: 3-0-0-1
Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 13-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 61-5-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C G Willis & Mrs P V George
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
10 of 10 26 Jul 25 BEP turf 1400 S BM72+ [ 10] Laqdar Ramoly 54 $101 Sunny Honey 1:24.61 (--.--) 4 4 ..........9½ .............Well back

7 of 9 09 Aug 25 PIJ turf 1600 S BM72+ [   4] Jade Mc Naught 54 $201 Arcadia Knight 1:39.56 (24.36) 7 9 ..........8¾ .............No excuse
3 of 11 21 Aug 25 BFS turf 2000 G 5 [   9] Kate Pateman 56.5 $6.5 Arnray 2:07.50 (--.--) 1 1 ..........1¼ ...........Solid effort
10 of 14 13 Sep 25 BEP turf 2200 S BM66+ [   6] Lucy Fiore 57 $15 I Love Your Smile 2:22.30 (--.--) 1 1 ..........8¾ .............Well back
10 of 11 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   1] Cassey Martinan 53.5 $31 Noble Connection 1:37.12 (23.83) 3 3 ..........5¼ .............Well back

7 ELEGANT INDI
4yo b aus m
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: INDI PACIFIC

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 11 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56 Good: 13-3-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 10-3-1-1 Turf: 14-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T M Patrizi)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1406 G 1 [   2] W Pike 57.5 $3.8 Beau's A Lad 1:24.60 (24.05) 5 5 ...........hd ..............Good win
5 of 12 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G 1MW [ 10] Lucy Fiore 54 $18 Great Fortune 1:36.32 (24.54) 10 8 ..........2½ .............Fair effort
12 of 12 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [ 12] W Pike 57.5 $3 Mistress Of War 1:49.60 (23.80) 8 8 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten
1 of 10 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G 3 [   8] W Pike 58 $7.5 Come On Emma 1:24.55 (23.49) 9 10 ..........1½ ..............Good win
2 of 8 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1600 G 3 [   1] W Pike 58 $3.5 Chino Bay 1:38.19 (22.98) 4 4 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

8 MANGIFERA
4yo b aus m
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: KISS THE BREEZE

Trainer: R Gulberti Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 13-3-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 9-3-3-0 Turf: 13-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Forest View Farm (Mgr: B G Duncan)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
1 of 9 21 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1400 G 1 [   6] Lucy Fiore 56.5 $1.9 Eternal Romance 1:24.90 (23.99) 4 3 ..........1½ ..............Good win
1 of 14 11 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G 3 [   8] Lucy Fiore 56 $3.6 The Scholar 1:24.52 (23.47) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win
2 of 11 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G 0LY [ 11] Lucy Fiore 55.5 $4.2 Forever Dreaming 1:29.64 (23.94) 4 4 ...........nk ................Nice run
4 of 10 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1600 G 0LY [   1] Lucy Fiore 56 $3.7 True Player 1:35.74 (23.50) 3 3 ..........2¼ .............Handy run
5 of 8 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1600 G 3 [   8] Lucy Fiore 58 $5 Chino Bay 1:38.19 (22.98) 7 7 .............2 .............Fair effort

9 WORCESTER
6yo b nzl g
Sire: VADAMOS (FR)  Dam: KEY TO DANCE

Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 6 Total: 22-3-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 21-3-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: M W Bairstow, T D Spencer, M J Brennan, D L Cunningham, Mrs R M Cunningham, E Delaney, R Leigh, Mrs A Pivac, M G Taylor, T Warner & Manracing Australia (Mgr: Dr M Coxall)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
2 of 12 10 Sep 25 BEP turf 1650 S 3 [   9] W Pike 60 $3.7 Sandfire Rose 1:43.08 (24.65) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run
7 of 8 08 Oct 25 NOT turf 1600 G 5 [   6] C Johnston-Porter 59 $4 Harbin 1:36.89 (23.09) 6 4 .............4 .............No excuse
9 of 11 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1600 G 5 [   1] Natasha Faithfull 59 $11 Hoba West 1:34.66 (22.99) 4 3 .............9 ...............No show
7 of 12 04 Nov 25 BUB turf 1705 G 3 [ 12] Jordan Turner 60 $3.7 Point Rocks 1:43.63 (23.73) 5 5 ..........7¾ .............No excuse
11 of 11 25 Jan 26 PIS turf 1400 G 3 [ 10] Chloe Azzopardi 58.5 $61 Vatican Storm 1:24.67 (23.05) 10 9 ........13¼ ...........Not sighted

AUD 100,158

04/10/25 (169 Days)

AUD 272,982

02/11/24 (505 Days)

AUD 68,135

22/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 101,894

11/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 94,980

14/08/25 (220 Days)
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10 SOVEREIGN SALUTE
3yo b aus g
Sire: KING'S TROOP (AUS)  Dam: SAVOY QUEEN

Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs D L Trobe, Ms J M Diederich, J T Stelmach, A M Jones, J D Simpson, Mrs M A Simpson, A J Simpson & Miss S A Simpson
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
3 of 3 12 Jan 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [   4] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Nice Sort 0:25.97 (--.--) -- -- ..........8¾ .........Barrier Trial.
2 of 8 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 930 G Tri [   4] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Finitto Web 0:56.50 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.
4 of 14 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [ 14] Natasha Faithfull 57 $31 Desert Waves 1:10.52 (23.07) 5 7 ..........3¾ .............Handy run
1 of 11 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] Natasha Faithfull 57 $3.4 Extreme Ruler 1:24.42 (24.23) 8 8 ..........1¾ ..............Good win
2 of 12 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1500 G 1 [   8] Holly Nottle 58 $3.3 Jazalot 1:31.02 (23.44) 10 6 ............½ ................Nice run

11 ABBOU
8yo b/br aus g
Sire: DISSIDENT (AUS)  Dam: UNCANNY CHOICE

Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 2 Total: 57-5-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 54 Good: 49-4-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 57-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J D Hall & Cape Falls Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B T Fogarty)
Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
4 of 10 24 Jul 25 NOT turf 1300 S BM46+ [ 10] W Pike 56 $9 Best Of The Gods 1:18.93 (23.56) 10 10 .............2 .............Handy run

1 of 6 03 Aug 25 KAL turf 1638 S BM58+ [   1] Keshaw Dhurun 54 $11 The Jester's Son 1:43.15 (--.--) 3 4 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 10 28 Aug 25 NOT turf 1400 H 5 [   4] Keshaw Dhurun 55 $26 Impossible Dream 1:25.59 (24.11) 2 2 ..........2½ ........Every chance
9 of 10 07 Sep 25 KAL turf 1600 G BM58+ [   6] Holly Watson 55.5 $10 Please Mizter 1:38.15 (23.69) 8 10 ........10¾ ...............No show
6 of 9 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1300 G BM46+ [   4] Alan Kennedy 61 $17 Marines Cry 1:15.41 (--.--) 6 5 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

AUD 33,255

26/02/26 (24 Days)

AUD 110,744

03/08/25 (231 Days)
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